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The City of Hemet General Plan establishes the fundamental 
policy framework to guide decisions related to land use and 
development, public services and facilities, public safety, 
resource management, recreation, culture, and the overall 
health and quality of life in the community. The General Plan 
presents a vision for the City's future, and embodies goals, 
policies, and strategies to turn that vision into a reality.   
The City of Hemet adopted a comprehensive update to the 
General Plan on January 24, 2012 after an extensive community 
participation effort. The General Plan includes seven mandatory 
elements (Land Use, Circulation, Housing, Noise, Conservation, 
Open Space, and Safety) and five optional elements (Community 
Design, Community Services and Infrastructure, Recreation and 
Trails, Historic Resources, and Art and Culture.) Additionally, 
the General Plan compiles the activities, programs, and policies 
of the City that promote healthy living into a Sustainability Appendix. 

Each of the elements describes its purpose, its issues and opportunities, the background information and 
context for the various topics in the element, its goals and policies, and the implementation programs needed 
to achieve those goals. Incorporated within each element was Hemet’s vision for the future to create an 
economically sound and sustainable community with a diverse economy, expanded economic opportunities, 
and a balanced approach to business and development while meeting the housing, recreation, and quality of life 
needs of its residents. 

I. PURPOSE OF THE GENERAL PLAN ANNUAL REPORT  
California Government Code Section 65400 mandates that cities and counties submit an annual progress report 
(APR) on the General Plan and progress on its implementation to City Council, the Governor’s Office of 
Planning and Research (OPR) and the Housing and Community Development Department (HCD) each year. 
This document fulfills that mandate and was reviewed by the Planning Commission at its meeting of April 18, 
2023 and approved by the City Council at its meeting of May 9, 2023.  The previous General Plan Compliance 
Report submitted to the Governor’s Office of Planning and Research (OPR) incorporated data from the period 
of April 2019 to December 2021. The current report will include a period of December 2021 to December 
2022. 

The main purpose of the APR is to provide City Council with an update of the City’s progress in implementing 
its General Plan vision. This annual assessment grants to City Council an opportunity to adjust or modify its 
policies or approach to implementation to ensure that the City meets its stated vision. A secondary purpose of 
the APR is to fulfill housing element statutory requirements regarding the City’s progress in meeting its share 
of regional housing needs and its efforts to remove governmental constraints to the development of housing 
in accordance with Government Code Section 65584.3(c) and 65584.5(b)(5). These have separate reporting 
requirements and forms, which have been submitted electronically by the City prior to April 1st of each year.  

To assist in the review of the General Plan Progress Report, this report presents the following information: 

• Amendments to the General Plan adopted by the City since the comprehensive update in 2012. 

• Required and proposed amendments to the General Plan that will need to be prepared within the near-
term.  

• Demographic and development changes that update the City’s community profile. 
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• General Plan implementation programs that have been completed, are in-progress, or are an on-going 
activity of the City. 

• General Plan implementation programs that have not yet been initiated, but are recommended for 
initiation within the next year, or as City resources are available. 

II. ADOPTED GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENTS  
State law allows the General Plan to be amended four times annually. This allows the General Plan to remain a 
current document responsive to the community’s needs. Requests for amendments may be submitted by 
individuals or initiated by the City. Amendments to the Hemet General Plan for the time period of April 2012 
through December 2020 are listed in Table 1. 

Table 1 
Amendments to the General Plan (2012 – 2020) 

Amendment 
Number 

Action Applicant Description 

GPA12-001 Approved 
Reso. 4501 

May 22, 2012 

City of 
Hemet 

Revised the land use designation on five sites citywide to 
accommodate the 2008-2014 (Cycle 4 ) Housing Element 
Regional Needs Housing Allocation (RHNA) 

GPA12-002 Approved 
Reso 4502 

May 22, 2012 

City of 
Hemet 

Amended the Housing Element (Chapter 11) to comply with 
State conditional certification requirements. 

 Technical Edits  
February 5, 2013 

City of 
Hemet 

Made minor map corrections to the area generally west of 
State Street, south of Chambers Street. 

GPA13-001 Approved 
Reso 4561 

January 14, 2014 

City of 
Hemet 

Adopted the 2014-2021 (Cycle 5) Housing Element (Chapter 
11) Update 

GPA12-005 Approved 
Reso 4577 

June 10, 2014 

Regent 
Properties 

Changed the land use designation from Low Density 
Residential to Low Medium Density Residential on a 44.9-
acre site located on the northwest corner of Devonshire 
Avenue and Myers Street.  

GPA15-001 Approved 
Reso 4730 

December 13, 2016 

Joseph 
Valenti 

Changed the land use designation of a 5.57 acre site located 
on the east side of Sanderson Avenue, north of Devonshire 
Avenue and south of Menlo Avenue from Neighborhood 
Commercial to High Density Residential. 

GPA16-001 Approved 
Reso 4743 

April 11, 2017 

City of 
Hemet 

Amended the land use designations of 13 sites in the 
downtown area and modified the bikeway circulation plan in 
the downtown area to achieve consistency with the newly 
adopted Downtown Specific Plan. 

GPA18-001 Approved 
Reso 4748 

January 8, 2019 

City of 
Hemet 

Amended the land use designation of 1,003 parcels citywide, 
updated the redistribution of acreage by land use, and 
updated the list of zone districts to achieve consistency with 
the zoning ordinance and zoning map. 

GPA19-001 Approved 
Reso.  

May 14, 2019 

City of 
Hemet 

Updated the Land Use, Circulation, and Public Safety 
Elements to bring the text into conformance with the 
recently adopted Riverside County Hemet-Ryan Airport 
Compatibility Plan and the Riverside County Transportation 
Commission State Route 79 realignment, and to make 
technical edits. 
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Table 1 
Amendments to the General Plan (2012 – 2020) 

Amendment 
Number 

Action Applicant Description 

GPA 20-001 Approved 
Reso No. 2020-099 
December 8, 2020 

City of 
Hemet 

Update to Land Use Element (Table 2.1) Land Use Intensity 
and Density of Chapter 2 to establish the minimum, 
maximum, and target density and intensity for each land use 
designation, and to increase the maximum floor area ratio for 
certain allowable uses in the Community Commercial Land 
Use Designation from 0.4 to 1.0 

GPA 15-002 Approved Reso No. 

2021-010 

February 23, 2021 

City of 

Hemet 

An amendment to the City’s General Plan Circulation 
Element to extend Mustang Way and to change the 
classification of Warren Road from a 6-lane Arterial to a 4-
lane Secondary Arterial.  

GPA 21-001 Approved Reso No. 

2022-015 

January 25, 2022 

City of 

Hemet 

Update to General Plan Chapter 11 (Housing Element) for 
the 2021-2029 6th Cycle Housing Element Cycle 

GPA 21-003 Approved Reso No.  

2022-204 

City of 

Hemet 

Update to General Plan Chapter 4 (Circulation Element) to 
adopt Vehicle Miles Traveled (VMT) Thresholds for the 
purposes of CEQA Impact Analysis (City-Wide) 

 

Each of the adopted General Plan Amendments was evaluated to ensure that it was in the public interest, was 
not detrimental to the public health, safety and welfare, and was deemed consistent with the overall vision, 
goals, and objectives contained in the General Plan. 

III. PROPOSED GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENTS  
From 2021-2022, there are at least three General Plan Amendments that need to be prepared for consideration 
by the City Council, pursuant to State law. The city is actively working with a consultant to prepare these 
updates. On January 25, 2022, the City Council approved General Plan Amendment No. 21-001, updating 
General Plan 11 (Housing Element) for the 2021-2029 6th Cycle. The adopted housing element has been 
submitted to the California Department of Housing & Community Development (HCD) for final certification.  

1. Amend the Public Safety Element. In 2018, the State passed Senate Bill No. 1035 which requires 
the Public Safety Element to be reviewed not less than once every eight years and revised as necessary 
to address climate change and resiliency strategies. The intention is to identify new information relating 
to flood, fire, and other climate hazards not available during the previous revision of the safety element.  

2. Update the Housing Element (2021-2929). State legislation passed in 2017 and 2018, added new 
requirements for the Cycle 6 Housing Elements, which are required to be adopted by Southern 
California jurisdictions in 2021. Key features for the Housing Element update include: 

• The proposed update is a comprehensive statement of the City’s housing policies and serves 
as a guide for the implementation of these policies. As required by state law, the update 
examines current housing needs, estimates future housing needs, and establishes goals, 
policies, and programs pertaining to those needs while demonstrating the capacity to 
accommodate the Regional Housing Needs Assessment (RHNA) allocation of 6,466 new 
housing units. The RHNA allocation is broken down into very low-, low-, moderate-, and 
above moderate-income categories based on the most current Median Family Income (MFI) 
for Riverside County. The City’s RHNA allocation for each income category includes 812 very 
low-income, 732 low-income, 1,174 Moderate-Income, and 3,748 Above Moderate-Income 
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residential units. Housing programs are responsive to current and future needs and established 
within the context of available community, state, and federal economic and social resources, 
realistic quantified housing objectives, and affirmatively furthering fair housing (AFFH). 

3. Addition of a new Environmental Justice Element. In 2016, the State passed Senate Bill No. 1000 
requiring cities and counties that have “disadvantaged communities” to incorporate environmental 
justice policies in their General Plans, either in a separate element or throughout the other elements. 
This update must happen upon the adoption or next revision of two or more elements concurrently. 
The City of Hemet does contain disadvantaged communities as defined by State law and shown in 
Figure 1. The Environmental Justice Element is required to establish policies and objectives that will 
accomplish the following in these neighborhoods: 
 

❖ Help improve air quality, food access, safe and sanitary homes, physical activity, and public 
facilities. 

❖ Improve public facilities access 

❖ Promote physical activity 

❖ Encourage civic engagement in the public decision-making process. 

❖ Nurture education opportunities 

❖ Foster economic growth 

❖ Preserve culture 

❖ Prioritize improvements and programs that address the needs of disadvantaged communities. 
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Environmental Justice  
Census Tracts 

 

Figure 1 
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IV. COMMUNITY PROFILE UPDATE  
Hemet’s future is linked to its growth. Long-range planning can ensure continuity between development and the community’s vision, goals, and policies. 
New patterns of development can sustain and enhance Hemet’s economic viability and livability. To assist decisionmakers in its General Plan review and 
analysis, this section presents a record of Hemet’s growth since adoption of the comprehensive update in 2012. The data in Tables 2 through 5 is taken 
from the 2013 and 2019 Community Profiles prepared by the Southern California Association of Governments and the United States Census Bureau 
American Community Survey (ACS) 5-Year Estimate Data Profiles for 2021, and Estimates E-5 Department of Finance, and United States Census Bureau 
Quick Facts 2022, and California State Income Limits, and Data Quest for school enrollment data to allow for a direct side by side comparison. The 
tables provide statistics on population and household characteristics for Hemet, education and employment characteristics, and job sector characteristics, 
respectively. Please note, where marked in x identifies data not released by source for 2022. 

Table 2 
Hemet Population and Household Characteristics 

Characteristic 2013 2020 2021  2022 

Population 80,089 84,686 89,823  89,646 

Hispanic (%) 39.8 47.3 49.3 49.3 

Non-Hispanic White (%) 46.8 38.9 37.0 37.0 

Non-Hispanic Asian (%) 3.0 3.7 2.3 2.5 

Non-Hispanic African American (%) 6.6 8.1 8.0 9.1 

Median Age 38.1 38.5 38.6 38.6 

Persons Per Household Size 2.6 2.68 2.70 2.70 

Median Household Income  ($) 32,726 43,152 46,194 x 

Median Family Income Riverside 
County (Family of 4) ($) * 

65,000 75,300 77,500 87,400 

 * CA State Income Limits 
 

Table 3 
Hemet Housing Characteristics 

Characteristic 2013 2021 2022 

Number of Housing Units  35,522 35,747 35,986 

Owner Occupied Housing Units (%) 59.2 61.1 x 

Renter Occupied (%) 40.8 38.9 x 

Single-Family Units (%) * 53.5 53.1 53.3 

Multi-Family Units (%) * 19.9 19.6 19.6 

Mobile homes (%) * 27.7 27.2 27.0 

Built After 1970 (%) 83.0 78.6 78.6 

Median Home Sales Price** 158,750 367,500 x 

Foreclosures 939 74  x 
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Housing costs: Renters paying 30 percent or 
more of gross monthly income. 

-- 62.5% 
x 

Housing costs: Homeowners paying 
30 percent or more of gross monthly income. 

-- 45.3% 
x 

*E-5 Estimates (Department of Finance), ** 2021 Local Profiles SCAG, ACS 5-Year  
 

Table 4 
Hemet Education Characteristics 

 

Characteristic 2013 2020 2021 

Public School Student Enrollment (K-
12)* 

21,507 21,573 22,372 

High School Graduate or higher (%) 79.7 80.2 80.3 

Bachelor’s Degree or higher (%) 11.9 13.7 13.8 

Graduate or Professional Degree (%) 4.4 4.9 8.9 
*https://dq.cde.ca.gov/dataquest/ 
 

Table 5 
Employment Characteristics -Employed Hemet Population 

Sector 2013 2020 2021 

Employed Population 16 Years and over  23,961  28,243 31,157 

Education 23.5 20.6 19.8 

Retail 13.1 16.1 15.6 

Leisure 12.0 10.5 9.7 

Public Administration 4.7 5.8 5.6 

Construction  8.7 11.3 10.9 

Transportation 5.5 9.0 9.4 

Manufacturing 7.1 6.6 7.1 

Other 5.6 5.0 4.8 

Finance 5.5 2.8 3.6 

Professional 9.6 8.2 8.8 

Wholesale 1.6 2.0 1.8 

Information 1.4 0.8 1.4 

Agriculture 1.5 1.3 0.7 

Drove Alone to Work (%) 82.0 78.8 78.2 

Mean Travel Time to Work (minutes) 34.0 35.9 36.1 

Average Salary per Job in Hemet ($) 33,375 36,979 x 

Unemployment (%) 9.6 12.0 10.6 
ACS 5-Year Estimate 2013, 2020, 2021 

 

https://dq.cde.ca.gov/dataquest/
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V. HOUSING ELEMENT PROGRESS  
State law requires that each jurisdiction in California include a Housing Element in its General Plan that establishes specific actions, objectives, and 
timelines for meeting its State mandated Regional Housing Needs Assessment (RHNA) for each income level. The RHNA is provided to jurisdictions in 
eight-year cycles. The current cycle is Cycle 6, which covers the time period of 2021 through 2029. Every year the city prepares an annual Housing Element 
Progress Report that it submits to California Housing & Community Development (HCD) and State Office of Planning and Research (OPR).  For 
historical context, shown in Table 6 on the following page is the City’s progress in meeting the RHNA 5th Cycle (October 15, 2013, to October 15, 2021).  
 
Table 7 of the following page is the City’s progress in meeting the current RHNA 6th Cycle (October 15, 2021 to October 15, 2029). Table 9 reports on 
the City’s progress in implementing its housing related programs, taken from the Summary of the 2022 Housing Element Annual Report. The 2022 
Housing Element Annual Report also includes newly required data on the number of applications submitted to the City production of housing units, the 
number of applications that were approved by the Planning Commission or City Council, and the number of building permits that were issued. The 
intention is to monitor whether cities are limiting housing production through its approval processes by comparing the number of housing units applied 
for to the number of housing units that were constructed. Table 8, shows that 2,893 residential units have been approved for development and are in the 
near future construction pipeline. 
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Table 6 
City of Hemet 5th  Cycle RHNA Progress (Planning Period 10/15/2013 to 10/15/2021) 

Income Level 

RHNA 
Allocation 
by Income 

Level 

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Total 
Units to 
Date (all 

years) 

Total 
Remaining 
RHNA by 

Income 
Level 

Very Low 

Deed Restricted 
134 

                  
 0 134 Non-Deed 

Restricted 
                  

Low 

Deed Restricted 
96 

    12 29           
50 46 Non-Deed 

Restricted 
 17 3 2     3 1      

Moderate 

Deed Restricted 
112 

 0  8         0     
363 0 Non-Deed 

Restricted 
 86 106 76 25 2 59  72 2  13  

Above 
Moderate   

262 6  32 17 8 12 1  3  65  230 368 0 

Total RHNA 604            
Total Units  109 149 107 62 14 63  76  67   781 180 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

G E N E R A L  P L A N  P R O G R E S S  R E P O R T  

11 

 

Table 7 
City of Hemet Cycle 6 RHNA Progress (Planning Period 10/15/2021 to 10/15/2029) 

Income Level 

RHNA 
Allocation 
by Income 

Level 

2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 

Total 
Units to 
Date (all 

years) 

Total 
Remaining 
RHNA by 

Income 
Level 

Very Low 

Deed 
Restricted 

812 

 0  0               

0 812 
Non-Deed 
Restricted 

 0  0               

Low 

Deed 
Restricted 

732 

0 0        

0 732 
Non-Deed 
Restricted 

0 0        

Moderate 

Deed 
Restricted 

1,174 

0 0        

55 1,119 
Non-Deed 
Restricted 

20 28        

Above 
Moderate   

3,748 112 321        733 3,015 

Total RHNA 6,466            

Total Units  132 349          788 5,678 

 

Table 8 
Submitted Housing Entitlement Applications Summary 

Total Housing Entitlement Applications  22 

Number of Proposed Units in All Applications Received 3,312 

Total Housing Units Approved  2,893 

Total Pending Approval 419 
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Table 9 
City of Hemet Housing Element Program Implementation 

Name of Program Objective Status of Program Implementation 

Rental Registration and Inspection Program 
HE Program H-4c 

Administer the City’s Rental Registration and 
Inspection Program  

The program was established in 2014 to identify rental 
dwelling units, to ensure that such units afford tenants 
a safe and decent place to live, to reduce criminal 
activity, and to require rental unit with substandard 
conditions meet and maintain minimum building and 
housing code standards.  
 
Recently, the City of Hemet's Rental Registration and 
Crime-Free Rental Housing Programs ("Programs") 
was repealed pursuant to a voluntary compliance 
agreement with the Department of Housing and 
Urban Development (HUD) related to a compliance 
review HUD conducted of the Programs pursuant to 
Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964. 
 
In 2022, this program was replaced with the Rental 
Property Repair Program. The primary objective of the 
rental property owner repair program (RPRP) is to 
promote the health, safety and welfare of residents; and 
to preserve the rental housing stock within the City of 
Hemet. Rental property owners who rent to very low 
to low income typically are struggling with resources to 
repair or replace vital home systems and consequently, 
may experience a lower standard of living with 
inoperable or substandard vital systems. 
 
In March of 2023, the City has hired a new Housing 
Specialist to facilitate manage this program, among 
other housing programs, such as the neighborhood 
stabilization program, owner occupied rehabilitation 
program (OOR).  
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Development Permit Process 
HE Program H-2d 

Expedite the permit process for housing 
development applications 

The city is actively pursuing new permitting software 
solutions. After an RFP was facilitated through 
Permitting Software Solutions, the City is currently 
reviewing the top three candidates. 
 

Coordination of Entitlement Funding 
HE Program H-2f 

Participate in the Consolidated Plan Process for the 
Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) 
Program 

On May 12, 2020 the Hemet City Council adopted the 
2020-2025 Consolidated Plan & Annual Action Plan 
for its CDBG Program. 
 
Resolution No. 2022-019 :On January 25, 2022 the 
City ratified the Community Development Block 
Grant-Coronavirus (CDBG-CV) Hemet Cares 
Business Support Grant Criteria and Funding 
Recommendations for Rounds One and Two. 

Accessibility for Persons with Disabilities 
HE Program H-1c 

Increase accessibility for persons with disabilities In 2021, the required that all new construction and 
remodels of existing structures meet the minimum 
requirements to meet accessibility standards per the 
2019 California Code of Regulations Title 24. 
 
The City is currently reviewing previously currently 
adopted policies and plans in accordance with the 
City’s ADA/Section 504 Coordinator and American 
Disability Act.  Ongoing. 

Health and Safety Inspections of Mobile 
Home Parks 
HE Program H-4e 

Inspect 5% of the City’s parks annually The City of Hemet continues to investigate complaints 
received regarding health and safety violations in 
mobile home and RV parks located in the City.  

Senior Rehabilitation and Repair Grants Provide 15 grants annually to correct health and 
safety violations or provide ADA improvements. 
Maximum grant amount: $10,000 

The city is in the process of rolling out a new Senior 

Home Repair Program. This grant program can 
provide financial assistance for home repairs and 

improvements to senior citizens (62 years or older) 
and/or disabled citizens who own and occupy their 
residence. Applicants may not own any property 
(residential and/or commercial) other than their 
principal place of residence and cannot exceed the 
Very-Low to Extremely-Low Income limits (table 

shown below). 
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Regional Solutions to Housing Issues  
HE Program H-2b 

Participate in Regional Solution to Housing Issues The City of Hemet has partnered with the County 
of Riverside to provide down payment assistance to 
lower income persons in the purchase of their first 
home (Riverside County 2021 Permanent Local 
Housing Allocation (PLHA) First Time Home 
Buyer Program). 
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VI. IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAMS –  COMPLETED OR UNDERWAY  
The General Plan sets the foundation and policy framework for future growth and development. It addresses 
a range of issues and policies that directly affect every aspect of community life. The City implements its General 
Plan vision, goals, and policies through the use of many programs, projects, and tools. These implementation 
measures ensure the overall direction set forth in the General Plan is translated from general ideas into action, 
and the City’s vision for its future is met. The City has made significant progress in completing its ambitious 
implementation agenda as shown in Table 10. Implementation programs recommended for initiation in the 
upcoming year are discussed in Section VII. 

Table 10 shows the status of the programs by completed, in-progress, or on-going. The difference between “in-
progress” and “on-going” is that projects that are in-progress will be completed at some point in the future and 
programs that are on-going are part of the daily operations of the City. 

Table 10 

General Plan Implementation Program: Completed, In-Progress, On-going 
April 2012 through December 2022 

Element 
Program Number 

Description Status Comments 

Circulation 
C-P-2 

Capital Improvement Program. 
Prepare an annual update to the capital 
improvement program (CIP) in 
conjunction with the budget process 
to prioritize, finance, and complete 
circulation improvements identified in 
the CIP and to update available 
funding sources. 

Completed  
On-going 

On August 9, 2022 the City 
approved Fiscal Year 2022-2023 
through Fiscal Year 2026-2027 
Capital Improvement Program 
for the City of Hemet and 
Direct the Finance Director to 
Establish Total Project 
Appropriations. 

Community Design 
CD-P-7 

Updated Sign Ordinance. The City 
shall update and expand the sign 
ordinance to include standards 
applicable to: downtown Hemet, 
commercial areas, districts and 
neighborhoods throughout the city.  

Completed Included in the Downtown 
Hemet Specific Plan (SP16-
001) was adopted by the City 
Council on 5/9/2017 (Ord. 
No. 1928) 

Community Design 
CD-P-12 

Downtown Parking Landscaping. 
Upgraded landscaping for parking lots 
should be provided to create an 
attractive pedestrian environment. 

Completed Provisions included in SP16-
001 Downtown Hemet 
Specific Plan and in the City’s 
2018 Urban Greening 
application. 

Community 
Services and 
Infrastructure 
CSI-P-6 

Capital Improvement Program. 
Establish a formal 5-year capital 
improvement program for City storm 
drains, water and sewer lines, streets, 
parks, and other infrastructure 
improvements. 

Completed 
On-going 

On May 10, 2022 the FY 
2022-2023 Capital 
Improvement Plan (CIP) for 
Fiscal Year 2022-2023 through 
Fiscal Year 2026-2027 for the 
Riverside County 
Transportation Commission 
(RCTC) Measure ‘A’ Local 
Funds Program. 
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Table 10 

General Plan Implementation Program: Completed, In-Progress, On-going 
April 2012 through December 2022 

Element 
Program Number 

Description Status Comments 

Historic Resources 
HR-P-11 

Tribal Consultation. The City shall 
establish a formal process regarding 
development projects proposed on 
previously undeveloped property that 
involve major earth-disturbing 
activities or that are located in areas 
with previously identified cultural 
resources.  

Completed 
On-going 

The city complies with the 
AB52 and SB 18. 

Housing Housing Element Updates. Because 
the Housing Element is updated more 
frequently than the rest of the General 
Plan on a schedule mandated by the 
California Department of Housing and 
Community Development, Housing 
Element programs are included in 
Chapter 11 

Completed 
On-going 

The Housing Element and 
zoning ordinance have 
continued to be updated in 
compliance with new State 
legislation. 

Land Use 
LU-P-1 

Consistency Zoning. Initiate a 
comprehensive program to rezone 
properties citywide as needed to be 
consistent with the General Plan Land 
Use designations. 

Completed GPA18-001 was adopted by 
the City Council on 1/8/2019 
(Reso. No. 4848) and CZ18-
001 (Ord. No. 1953) on 
1/22/2019. 

Land Use 
LU-P-2 

Comprehensive Update to the 
Zoning Code. The City shall 
complete a comprehensive revision of 
the zoning code, including revisions to 
zone districts, development standards, 
and zoning classifications to ensure 
consistency with the General Plan 
within a 2-year time period after 
approval of the General Plan.  

Completed The City processed 36 
different zone ordinance 
amendments from January 
2012 to April 2020 for 
consistency zoning. 

Land Use 
LU-P-4 

Specific Plan Ordinance. The City 
shall create a new chapter in the 
zoning code to address the purpose, 
applicability, required contents and 
approval process for Specific Plans 
governing new development and 
mixed-use areas as set forth in the 
General Plan. 

Completed SPA13-004 was adopted by 
the City Council on 
12/10/2013 (Ord. No. 1874) 

Land Use 
LU-P-14 

Vacant & Underutilized Land 
Inventory. Create and maintain an 
inventory and map of vacant or 
underutilized properties within the 
City and Redevelopment Areas that 
can be accessed on the City's website 
for potential businesses, developers, 
and real estate professionals to access.  

Completed 
On-going 

Update Inventory for vacant 
city land and available 
industrial and commercial 
properties list for 2023 ICSC 
Convention.  

Land Use 
LU-P-17 

Downtown District Specific Plan 
and Design Guidelines. The City 

Completed The Downtown Hemet 
Specific Plan (SP16-001) was 
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shall prepare a specific plan for the 
Downtown District and North State 
Street area that establishes key 
locations for desired uses, provides an 
inventory of design styles and 
development standards, details 
implementation methods, articulates 
historic preservation strategies, and 
includes the revitalization strategies 
and polices contained in the General 
Plan. 

adopted by the City Council 
on 5/9/2017 (Ord. No. 1928) 

Land Use 
LU-P-24 

Downtown Neighborhood Plans. As 
a part of the downtown specific plan, 
the City shall establish a series of 
neighborhood plans to maintain the 
predominately residential character of 
key areas by directing their structural 
and aesthetic revitalization, to promote 
infill development on vacant sites 
consistent with surrounding uses, and 
to adjust zoning districts to reduce or 
eliminate inconsistencies.  

Completed Included in the Downtown 
Hemet Specific Plan (SP16-
001) was adopted by the City 
Council on 5/9/2017 (Ord. 
No. 1928) 

Land Use 
LU-P-27 

Medical District Zoning Revisions. 
The City shall complete a 
comprehensive revision of the zoning 
code, including revisions to zone 
districts and provisions addressing the 
medical district surrounding Hemet 
Valley Medical Center. 

Completed Included in the zone 
ordinance amendment 
prepared for the consistency 
zoning effort. Refer to LU-P-1 
and LU-P-2. 

Land Use 
LU-P-32 

Florida Avenue Corridor Zoning 
Revisions. The City shall complete a 
comprehensive revision of the zoning 
code, including revisions to zone 
districts and provisions addressing the 
Florida-Devonshire-Acacia Corridor. 

Completed Included in the zone 
ordinance amendment 
prepared for the consistency 
zoning effort. Refer to LU-P-1 
and LU-P-2. 

Land Use 
LU-P-55 

General Plan EIR Mitigation 
Monitoring & Reporting Plan. 
Upon certification of the City of 
Hemet Comprehensive General Plan 
Update Final EIR, the City shall 
include the MMRP as an Appendix to 
the General Plan document and 
ensure that all mitigation measures are 
adhered to in the implementation of 
the general plan policies and 
programs, and in the review of 
development projects, as applicable. 

Completed 
On-going 
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Land Use 
LU-P-35 

Airport Land Use Plan 
Compatibility. All new development 
proposals located within the 
boundaries of the Airport Influence 
Zones shall undergo review to 
determine consistency with the 
Airport Land Use Plan and the 
CalTrans Division of Aeronautics 
Handbook. Legislative land use 
proposals (such as General Plan 
Amendments, Specific Plans and 
Amendments, Development 
Agreements, Zone Changes, Zoning 
Ordinance Amendments, etc.) will be 
forwarded to the Riverside County 
Airport Land Use Commission for 
review.  

Completed 
On-going 

GPA19-001 was adopted on 
May 14, 2019 which brings the 
General Plan into consistency 
with the Hemet-Ryan Airport 
Land Use Compatibility Plan 
(ALUCP). 
 
All development proposals 
will continue to be evaluated 
for consistency with the 
ALUCP. 

Land Use 
LU-P-36 

Hemet ROCS. The City shall prepare 
ordinances and implementation 
programs to achieve the Hemet 
"Restoring Our Community Strategy" 
Program to address the issues 
associated with vacant and absentee 
landowner properties, including 
property maintenance issues, blight, 
and crime. 

Completed 
On-going 

The City prepared and 
adopted 19 ordinances in the 
municipal code to implement 
this program. The Police 
Department, Public Works, 
and Code Enforcement have 
formed ROCS teams to 
address these issues in the 
field. 

Open Space 
OS-P-1 

Update Zoning Standards. Include 
appropriate restrictions within the 
Open Space zoning and the Hillside 
Overlay to effectively preserve the 
natural open space character of the 
City and respond to other 
requirements of the designations  

Completed Included in the zone 
ordinance amendment 
prepared for the consistency 
zoning effort. 

Open Space 
OS-P-20 

Energy Conservation Practices. In 
response to the California Green 
Building Standards Code, encourage 
Tier 1 standards for new and 
remodeled construction that achieve 
the equivalent of Leadership in Energy 
and Environmental Design (LEED) 
Silver certification.  

Completed Tier 1 standards are required 
for new and remodeled 
construction. 

Open Space 
OS-P-22 

Energy Regulation. Update zoning 
and building codes to require new 
development to comply with the 
California State Energy Regulation 
requirements. Enforce all current 
residential and commercial California 
Energy Commission energy 

Completed  
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conservation standards during project 
review. 

Open Space 
OS-P-34 

Climate Action Plan. Develop and 
adopt a climate action plan (CAP) for 
the City of Hemet.  

Completed The City Council adopted the 
Hemet Climate Action Plan on 
September 11, 2018 by 
Resolution No. 4835. 

Open Space 
OS-P-35 

Baseline GHG Emissions Inventory 
and Forecast. The City has completed 
a baseline GHG emissions inventory 
for the year 2009, and 2020 and 2030 
emissions forecasts to support the 
General Plan EIR (State CEQA 
Guidelines Section 15183.5(b)(1)(A)). 
The CAP will use these forecasts to 
describe efforts necessary to achieve 
communitywide GHG reductions  

Completed The City Council adopted the 
Hemet Climate Action Plan on 
September 11, 2018 by 
Resolution No. 4835. 

Open Space 
OS-P-36 

GHG Emissions Reduction 
Strategies and Measures. The CAP 
will describe the strategies and 
measures necessary to reduce GHG 
emissions at both the statewide level 
(State CEQA Guidelines Section 
15183.5(b)(1)(C)) and through local 
actions in the planning area that on a 
project-by-project basis would 
collectively achieve the reduction 
target. 

Completed The City Council adopted the 
Hemet Climate Action Plan on 
September 11, 2018 by 
Resolution No. 4835. 

Open Space 
OS-P-37 

Protection and Adaptation 
Strategies. The CAP will describe 
strategies, policies, and measures that 
will be used to protect the City from 
and facilitate adaptation to the potential 
effects of climate change. 

Completed The City Council adopted the 
Hemet Climate Action Plan on 
September 11, 2018 by 
Resolution No. 4835. 

Open Space 
OS-P-38 

Benchmarks and Next Steps. The 
CAP will identify benchmarks, 
monitoring procedures, and other steps 
needed to ensure the City achieves its 
GHG reduction, protection, and 
adaptation goals. 

Completed The City Council adopted the 
Hemet Climate Action Plan on 
September 11, 2018 by 
Resolution No. 4835. 

Open Space 
OS-P-27 

Water Conservation. Continue to 
review and update the City’s adopted 
zoning and building codes and require 
the use of water conservation 
measures to reduce water 
consumption.  

Completed 
On-going 

Ordinance No. 1997: On 
April 12, 2022 the City 
amended Division 3, Water 
Conservation Plan, of the 
City’s Municipal Code. In 
compliance with the California 
Water Code Division 6 
Conservation, and Utilization 
of State Water Resources and 
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to assure an adequate water 
supply for the community. 
 
On July 13, 2022 the city 
adopted Resolution No. 2021-
061 for the 2020 Urban Water 
Management Plan and the 
Water Shortage Contingency 
Plan. 

Open Space 
OS-P-28 

Groundwater Resources. Protect 
groundwater resources from depletion 
and sources of pollution. Participate in 
the development, implementation, and 
maintenance of a Groundwater 
Management Plan program to 
recharge the aquifers underlying the 
Planning Area.  

Completed 
On-going 

The Groundwater 
Management Plan is 
completed. The City 
participates in its 
implementation. 

Public Safety 
PS-P-7 Dam and Flood Hazard Mitigation. 

Identify flood control improvements 
for existing flood hazards and 
potential hazards from new 
development, and establish a schedule 
and funding sources for 
improvements. 

Completed 
On-going 

The 5-year CIP was originally 
adopted by City Council in 
FY14-15. An updated 5-year 
CIP is adopted annually in 
conjunction with the City 
budget 
 
 
 

Public Safety 
PS-P-13 Airport Safety and Land Use 

Restrictions. Evaluate land use 
restrictions outlined in the most recent 
adopted Hemet-Ryan Airport Land Use 
Compatibility Plan, California Airport 
Land Use Planning Handbook, and 
Federal Aviation Administration 
notice responses for applicability to 
development projects, and evaluate the 
appropriateness of subject 
discretionary development projects.  

Completed 
On-going 

GPA19-001 was adopted on 
May 14, 2019 which brings the 
General Plan into consistency 
with the Hemet-Ryan Airport 
Land Use Compatibility Plan 
(ALUCP). 
 
All development proposals 
will continue to be evaluated 
for consistency with the 
ALUCP 
 
 

Public Safety 
PS-P-16 

Fire Department Master Plan. 
Prepare and maintain a fire 
department master plan assessed 
annually and updated every 5 years.  

Completed/In 
Progress 

The City adopted the most 
recent version of the EOP in 
2013. As of 2022, the City of 
Hemet Office of Emergency 
Management plans to update 
the EOP in the coming years in 
conjunction with the Fire 
Department’s Emergency 
Evacuation Routes Plan.  
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Hemet is also a “Submitting 
Jurisdiction” within the 
Riverside Operational Area Multi-
Jurisdictional Local Hazard 
Mitigation Plan (LHMP). 
Riverside’s LHMP serves as a 
basis for State Governor’s 
Office of Emergency Services 
(OES) to provide technical 
assistance and to prioritize 
project funding. The LHMP is 
a requirement of the Disaster 
Mitigation Act of 2000 
 
In 2022, the City approved the 
movement of Code 
Enforcement and Building & 
Safety under a newly 
established Department of Life 
Safety, which is overseen by 
the Hemet Fire & Life Safety 
Agency. This innovative plan 
capitalizes on the touch points 
between these departments in 
relation of life safety issues. 
 
 
 
 
 

Public Safety 
PS-P-24 

Police Department Master Plan. 
Prepare and maintain a police 
department master plan assessed 
annually and updated at least every 5 
years.  

Completed The City updated its EOP in 
2007 and in 2013. The EOP 
was last updated in 2013 and 
was adopted through 
Resolution No. 4552 by City 
Council. The City is planning 
another update to the EOP in 
the near future. 
 
The City has implemented a 
Community Emergency 
Response Team (CERT) 
Program. Training for the 
CERT Program is provided by 
City of Hemet employees who 
are certified by FEMA as lead 
instructors. 
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The City coordinates with Red 
Cross when shelter locations 
are needed. The City also uses 
an Emergency Advisory 
System that televises 
emergency information to 
residents and businesses. In 
addition, the City has a Reverse 
911 notification system that 
notifies residents via landline 
and cell phone about 
emergency events, crime alerts, 
and public service 
announcements. Citizens must 
opt-in to this service and can 
find this service on the City 
website.      

 
As of 2022, the City has 
instituted a Community Alert 
System www.alerthemet.com. 
The City of Hemet and 
Cassidian Communications 
have instituted an improved 
notification system that will be 
able to send telephone 
notifications to residents and 
businesses within the City. 
 

Community Design 
CD-P-13 

Downtown Infill Development. The 
City shall encourage attractive new 
development and redevelopment 
projects within downtown to revitalize 
current residential areas. Through 
implementation of the downtown 
specific plan, the City shall work with 
property owners and developers to 
convert vacant downtown lots into 
attractive, viable, high-quality, and 
context-sensitive infill uses.  

Completed. 
On-going 

Provisions included in SP16-
001 Downtown Hemet 
Specific Plan 

Community Design 
CD-P-17 

Downtown Sign Regulations. The 
City shall modify current sign 
regulations to improve the character, 
quality, scale and appearance of signs 
citywide, with particular emphasis 
within downtown. Specifically, these 

Completed. 
 

Provisions included in SP16-
001 Downtown Hemet 
Specific Plan 

http://www.alerthemet.com/
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revisions should incorporate the 
following standards into a new design 
review process for downtown signs: 

Community Design 
CD-P-18 

Downtown Sidewalk Shade and 
Shelter. The City shall increase shade 
along pedestrian routes within the 
downtown core, and shall encourage 
downtown merchants to replace 
existing storefront brow canopies in 
need of rehabilitation with newer, 
thinner, and stronger canopies.  

Completed. 
In-Progress 

Provisions included in SP16-
001 Downtown Hemet 
Specific Plan. The Downtown 
business owners provide 
upgrades as needed. 

Community Design 
CD-P-21 

Pedestrian Linkages. The City shall 
provide well-defined linkages to land 
uses of interest within the downtown 
area. These major points of interest 
include the Santa Fe Depot and 
Museum, historic Harvard Street, the 
Civic Center, Hemet Valley Medical 
Center, Weston Park, and the 
proposed metrolink station. 

Completed. 
In-Progress 

Provisions included in SP16-
001 Downtown Hemet 
Specific Plan. Funding sought 
for implementation through 
grant programs. 

Circulation 
C-P-12 

Bikeway Funding. Solicit all possible 
sources of funding to plan, acquire, 
and construct bikeways. Sources can 
include, but are not limited to, 
development mitigation fees, private 
foundation grants, and/or funds from 
federal, state, regional, and local 
government entities and partnering 
with community organizations. 

In Progress The Hemet Valle Bikeway 
Connect program currently 
underway (CIP 2020-2021 
Program) includes installation 
of bicycle facilities, bicycle 
detection, bike boxes, bike 
lockers, bike repair stations, 
sidewalk, curb, gutter, curb 
ramps, and transportation 
mobility stations.   

Circulation 
C-P-17 

Prioritize Ongoing Coordination 
with Transportation Agencies. 
Hemet will need to continue an active 
presence on regional agency boards 
such as RCTC, WRCOG, and the 
Riverside Transit Agency (RTA) to 
ensure that the City’s needs and 
transportation priorities are addressed, 
particularly in regard to the 
construction of Highway 79, the 
extension of the Metrolink line, and 
the establishment of a regional transit 
center. 

In Progress 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

On April 27, 2021, the Five-
Year Measure “A” Local 
Streets and Roads Capital 
Improvement Plan (CIP) or 
FY 21-2022 through FY 2025-
2026 was approved for 
Riverside County 
Transportation Commission 
(RCTC) Measure “A” Local 
Funds Program. 

 

Community Design 
CD-P-6 

Landscape Guidelines and 
Standards. The City shall create 
Landscape Design Guidelines and 
update the zoning code to provide 
landscaping requirements for new and 

In Progress On May 7, 2019 the Planning 
Commission provided 
feedback to staff on draft 
Landscape Guidelines and 
Standards.  
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existing development, public 
parkways, drainage basins, and other 
public use areas. Minimum required 
landscaping and property maintenance 
requirements shall also be included. 

Community Design 
CD-P-8 

Hemet Scenic Highway Setback 
Program. The City shall update and 
revise the Scenic Highway Setback 
manual to include California Friendly 
Landscape Palette, more dominant 
and consistent street trees, and include 
new scenic highway corridors as 
identified in the General Plan. 

In Progress The prototype was completed 
for the Sanderson Avenue Sun 
Edison project. A formal 
amendment will be processed 
when funded. 

Community Design 
CD-P-15 

Metrolink Station Connection to 
Downtown. The City shall consult 
with Riverside County Transportation 
Commission and Southern California 
Regional Rail Authority to establish 
links to a future metrolink station 
located north of the downtown core. 
Links could include pedestrian trails, 
transit feeder service to the station, 
and pedestrian-oriented urban design 
within the downtown core along 
routes leading to the station. The City 
also supports creation of a greenbelt 
adjacent to the railroad tracks. 

In Progress The Mobility Hub concept 
plan for the Hemet Station 
was completed with the 
Riverside Transit Authority 
and the Downtown Hemet 
Specific Plan designates the 
future rail line and Transit 
Oriented District. 

Community 
Services and 
Infrastructure 
CSI-P-5 

Master Flood Control and 
Drainage Plan. Update the City’s 
master flood control and drainage plan 
or create sub-area drainage plans to 
identify drainage infrastructure needs 
and design standards. Prioritize 
drainage solutions and sub-area plans 
for the Tres Cerritos, Northwest 
Hemet, and West Hemet Districts. 

In-Progress The project was initiated in 
2013 with Riverside County 
Flood Control District 
(RCFCD). The draft 
document has been prepared 
and is under review. 
 
City staff meets with RCFCD 
staff on a monthly basis. 

Land Use 
LU-P-26 

Metrolink Station and Greenbelt. 
The City shall consult with Riverside 
County Transportation Commission 
and Southern California Regional Rail 
Authority to establish a commuter rail 
station between State Street and Buena 
Vista Avenue north of the downtown 
core, and to finalize the location, 
timing, environmental compliance, 
construction schedule, and funding so 
that the station is constructed 
efficiently and timely. 

In-Progress The Mobility Hub concept, 
including a Metrolink Station 
and bus hub, was completed 
in March 2018. 
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Land Use 
LU-P-30 

West Hemet Metrolink Station. The 
City shall consult with Riverside 
County Transportation Commission 
and Southern California Regional Rail 
Authority regarding future 
establishment of a Metrolink station in 
west Hemet.  

In-Progress The Mobility Hub concept, 
including a Metrolink Station 
and bus hub, was completed 
in March 2018. The City 
received SB 2 funding for 
preparation of the Transit 
Oriented Development and 
Mobility Hub site.  Efforts are 
underway. 

Land Use 
LU-P-31 

MSHCP Criteria Cell Refinement. 
Coordinate with property owners and 
resource agencies to pursue a criteria 
cell refinement for the MSHCP criteria 
cells within the western Hemet area in 
order to preserve and enhance viable 
habitat while allowing for a reasonable 
and coordinated development 
footprint.  

In-Progress On July 1, 2021 the city 
adopted Resolution 2021-038 
establishing the Western 
Riverside County Multiple 
Species Habitat Conservation 
Plan Local Development 
Mitigation Fee applicable to all 
developments in the plan area. 

Land Use 
LU-P-54 

Annual General Plan Progress 
Report. The City shall prepare and 
submit a General Plan Annual 
Progress Report to the City Council, 
State Office of Planning & Research 
(OPR) and the Department of 
Housing & Community Development 
(HCD), in accordance with California 
Government Code Section 65400.  

In-Progress Scheduled for the April 18, 
2023 Planning Commission 
meeting and the May 9, 2023 
City Council meeting. 

Open Space 
OS-P-9 

Preservation Design Standards. 
Encourage the on-site preservation of 
attractive and significant natural 
resources such as rock outcroppings, 
viewsheds, native vegetation, and 
landmark trees through the 
development review process.  

In-Progress 
On-going 

Included in the site 
development standards for 
projects in single-family 
residential zones. To be added 
to the other zones. 

Circulation 
C-P-13 

Bike Paths Required. Require the 
provision of bike paths and trail 
systems in conjunction with new 
development. In established 
neighborhoods, program bike paths as 
part of the annual CIP process, and 
include with associated street projects. 
Design bike trails and routes in 
accordance with the guidelines 
contained in the Circulation Element 
and Recreation and Trails Element, 
and the WRCOG Non-Motorized 
Transportation Plan 

On-going Seek grant funding for Open 
Space and Trails Plans 
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Circulation 
C-P-4 

Regional Coordination. To reduce 
expenditure, improve design, and 
minimize traffic congestion, 
coordinate with regional agencies and 
neighboring jurisdictions to facilitate 
local street improvements with major 
transportation system improvement 
projects. Projects that could benefit 
from coordination with other agencies 

On-going Coordination by Engineering 
with the regional agencies. 

Circulation 
C-P-19 

Actively Pursue Transportation 
Funding Sources. A variety of 
Federal, State and Local funding 
sources and grants are available for 
transportation, bikeway and pedestrian 
improvements and should be regularly 
pursued for transportation related 
improvements in the City. 

On-going Grant applications are 
coordinated by Engineering. 

Circulation 
C-P-21 

Require Studies that Address 
Project Level Conditions. Many 
traffic studies look at the future when 
the entire circulation system is 
developed. The City shall require that 
projects assess traffic impacts based 
on existing and opening-day 
conditions of individual projects to 
ensure that adequate capacity exists to 
serve any new development project. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process 

Community Design 
CD-P-10 

Pedestrian Scale Improvements. 
The City shall encourage private 
property owners to complete building 
rehabilitations and additions . . . 
consistent with a pedestrian-scale 
environment. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process 

Community Design 
CD-P-11 

Hillside Protection. Throughout the 
ongoing development review process, 
the City shall employ the following 
hillside preservation and protection 
techniques: 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Community 
Services and 
Infrastructure 
CSI-P-2 

Water Supply Assessment. Ensure 
that projects proposing 500 dwelling 
units or more comply with California 
Water Code Section 10910 (Senate Bill 
221), requiring the preparation of a 
water supply assessment indicating 
that a long-term water supply (for a 
20-year time frame) is available.  

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 
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Community 
Services and 
Infrastructure 
CSI-P-4 

Project Review for Storm Drainage. 
Require project applicants to decrease 
stormwater runoff and increase 
groundwater recharge.  

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Community 
Services and 
Infrastructure 
CSI-P-7 

Coordination with Utility 
Providers. Continue to work with 
local utility providers to allow them 
adequate time to prepare plans for 
servicing new planned growth and 
major development projects. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Community 
Services and 
Infrastructure 
CSI-P-9 

Coordination with School Districts. 
Provide information to the Hemet 
Unified School District, San Jacinto 
Unified School District and other area 
school districts when considering 
General Plan amendments, specific 
plans, zone changes, subdivisions, and 
other land use decisions that may 
impact schools. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Community 
Services and 
Infrastructure 
CSI-P-11 

School Impact Fees. As permitted 
under state law, the Hemet Unified 
School District and other area school 
districts impose developer fees on new 
residential construction within their 
districts.  

On-going Fees are established and 
collected by the school 
districts serving Hemet 
residents. 

Community 
Services and 
Infrastructure 
CSI-P-18 

Infrastructure and Facilities 
Funding. Pursue a variety of funding 
approaches including impact fees, 
assessments, benefit districts, 
transportation funds, CDBG, federal 
and state grants, Redevelopment, and 
other programs to revitalize and 
upgrade infrastructure within the City.  

On-going The most recent example is 
the CFD for the McSweeny 
Farms Specific Plan to 
complete the infrastructure 
improvements. 

Community 
Services and 
Infrastructure 
CSI-P-19 

Water and Sewer Performance 
Standards Through the development 
review process ensure that adequate 
fire flow as established by the Hemet 
Fire Department will be maintained, 
along with sufficient storage for 
emergency situations and adequate 
service pressure.  

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Historic Resources 
HR-P-10 

Studies and Surveys. Use the 
development and environmental 
review processes for private sector, 
public facilities, and public 
infrastructure projects to require 
effective mitigation where 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 
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development may affect archaeological 
or paleontological resources.  

Land Use 
LU-P-3 

Comprehensive Municipal Code 
Update. The City shall continue to 
update the municipal code chapters as 
needed to be consistent with the goals 
and policies of the General Plan and 
to address changes in state and federal 
law, or the adoption of regional 
programs, as required.  

On-going From January 2012 through 
December 2021, the City has 
processed different Zoning 
Ordinance Amendments to 
clarify, update, and reorganize 
the zoning ordinance to make 
it more effective, consistent, 
and user friendly. 

Land Use 
LU-P-5 

Development Mitigation 
Assessment. As a condition of 
approval for all discretionary projects, 
the City shall require applicants to 
document that City performance 
standards for infrastructure, schools, 
and public services provided in the 
Community Services and 
Infrastructure Element of the General 
Plan are met.  

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Land Use 
LU-P-7 

Community Collaboration. 
Encourage community and 
stakeholder collaboration through 
town-hall meetings, early consultation 
with stakeholders, and maintaining an 
open and transparent governmental 
process. 

On-going The city hosts regular 
meetings in-person and online 
with community groups and 
other stakeholders. The city 
conducts community 
workshops on projects that 
are of particular interest to the 
community. 

Land Use 
LU-P-15 

Fiscal Impact Analysis. Require a 
fiscal impact analysis for any 
development project requesting public 
funding, revenue sharing, or 
infrastructure participation, and for 
major new developments and 
annexations. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Land Use 
LU-P-16 

Development Review Process. 
Continue to evaluate and improve the 
development review process for 
increased efficiency and effectiveness 
and revise applications, procedures, 
and informational materials as needed. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Land Use 
LU-P-22 

Access Consolidation. As part of the 
development review process for new 
construction and reuse projects, the 
City shall encourage consolidation of 
driveway access points along both 
Florida Avenue and State Street. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 
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Table 10 

General Plan Implementation Program: Completed, In-Progress, On-going 
April 2012 through December 2022 

Element 
Program Number 

Description Status Comments 

Land Use 
LU-P-34 

Senior Housing Conversion 
Ordinance. The City shall continue to 
enforce the Senior Housing 
Conversion Ordinance that requires 
conversion from age-restricted 
housing to non-age-restricted housing 
to undergo a public review process 
and pay their full fair share of impact 
fees for infrastructure and public 
services in addition to the requirement 
that all applicable development 
standards such as parking be met. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Open Space 
OS-P-2 

Resource Preservation. Evaluate and 
pursue the preservation of areas with 
high biological resource significance. 
Methods may include dedication of 
conservation, open space, and scenic 
easements; transfer of development 
rights; and impact fees/mitigation 
banking. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Open Space 
OS-P-3 

Vernal Pools. Protect Hemet’s vernal 
pool riparian habitat by ensuring 
appropriate criteria cell refinement and 
the management of natural water 
courses that feed native plants and 
wildlife. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Open Space 
OS-P-10 

View Corridors. During project 
review, analyze the project’s impact on 
view corridors of the mountains, 
slopes, significant rock outcroppings, 
historic and landmark trees, and other 
natural features for both the project 
location and neighboring properties. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Open Space 
OS-P-16 

Conservation Planning and Agency 
Coordination. Continue to participate 
and represent the City of Hemet in 
multi-species habitat conservation 
planning, watershed management 
planning, and water resource 
management planning efforts.  

On-going Both the City Council and the 
staff participate in regional 
conservation boards such as 
RCA and RCHCA and the 
Water master plan. 
 
 
Resolution 2022-090: On June 
14, 2022 the City ratified the 
Emergency Implementation of 
Level 2 of the Water 
Conservation Plan in response 
to Executive Order N-7-22 
Effective June 10, 2022 
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Table 10 

General Plan Implementation Program: Completed, In-Progress, On-going 
April 2012 through December 2022 

Element 
Program Number 

Description Status Comments 

Open Space 
OS-P-17 

MSHCP Compliance. Development 
in the City shall be required to comply 
with the applicable terms of the 
MSHCP. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Open Space 
OS-P-23 

Energy Efficient Appliances. 
Promote the use of fuel-efficient 
heating and cooling equipment and 
other appliances. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Open Space 
OS-P-31 

Fugitive Dust Control. Cooperate 
with federal, state, regional and local 
jurisdictions to control fugitive dust 
from stationary, mobile, and area 
sources.  

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Public Safety 
PS-P-17 

Fire Department Development 
Review. Involve Hemet Fire 
Department personnel in the review 
process for new development and 
redevelopment proposals through 
participation in a development review 
committee and by referring 
development applications to the fire 
department for review and comment. 

On-going Fire prevention personnel 
participate in the development 
review process. 

Public Safety 
PS-P-3 

Seismic Safety Studies. During 
review of development and 
redevelopment proposals, require 
state-licensed surveys of soil and 
geologic conditions, as appropriate.  

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Public Safety 
PS-P-4 

Geological Mitigation for Slope and 
Hillside Areas. For development 
occurring on steep terrain, require 
geotechnical and geologic 
investigations and an evaluation of site 
stability, including any possible impact 
on adjacent properties, before final 
project design is approved, pursuant to 
all applicable building codes. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Public Safety 
PS-P-6 

Uniform Building Code. Continue 
to enforce the most updated building 
standards using the uniform building 
code.  

On-going Ordinance No. 2003: On 
November 8, 2022 the City 
adopted the 2022 Edition of 
the California Building 
Standards (California code of 
Regulations, Title 24), 
including 2022 California Fire 
Code, 2022 California 
Plumbing Code,  2022 Energy 
Code, 2022 Green Building 
Standards Code, 2022 
California Residential Code, 
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Table 10 

General Plan Implementation Program: Completed, In-Progress, On-going 
April 2012 through December 2022 

Element 
Program Number 

Description Status Comments 

including appendix V 
swimming pool safety act, and 
adoption by reference 2021 
International Property 
Maintenance Code, 1997 
Uniform Code for abatement 
of dangerous buildings, and 
mobilehome parks code. 
 
 

Public Safety 
PS-P-9 

Adequate Flood Control Facilities. 
Require that appropriate flood control 
facilities be constructed for proposed 
development and redevelopment 
projects. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Public Safety 
PS-P-10 

Flood Prevention Measures. 
Coordinate with the Riverside County 
Flood Control District to design flood 
control improvements that preserve, 
to the maximum extent feasible, 
important natural features and 
resources of the local creeks and 
riparian habitat of the San Jacinto 
River. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Public Safety 
PS-P-11 

Floodway Modification. If 
substantial modification to a floodway 
is proposed, design it to reduce 
adverse environmental effects to the 
maximum extent feasible. 

On-going City staff meets with Riverside 
County Flood Control staff on 
a monthly basis. 

Public Safety 
PS-P-15 

Fire Protection Regulations. Adopt 
and enforce the latest building 
construction codes to guide future 
development and continue to update 
and amend building and fire codes as 
necessary to maintain fire safety in 
Hemet. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

 
Ordinance No. 2003: On 
November 8, 2022 the City 
adopted the 2022 Edition of 
the California Building 
Standards (California code of 
Regulations, Title 24), 
including 2022 California Fire 
Code, 2022 California 
Plumbing Code,  2022 Energy 
Code, 2022 Green Building 
Standards Code, 2022 
California Residential Code, 
including appendix V 
swimming pool safety act, and 
adoption by reference 2021 
International Property 
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Table 10 

General Plan Implementation Program: Completed, In-Progress, On-going 
April 2012 through December 2022 

Element 
Program Number 

Description Status Comments 

Maintenance Code, 1997 
Uniform Code for abatement 
of dangerous buildings, and 
mobilehome parks code. 

 

 

 

 

 
Public Safety 
PS-P-25 

Police Department Development 
Review Committee Participation. 
Involve Hemet Police Department 
personnel in the review process for 
new development proposals through 
participation in a development review 
committee and by referring 
development applications to the 
Hemet Police Department for review 
and comment. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Public Safety 
PS-P-26 

Community Safety Programs. 
Support community participation in 
crime prevention and safety through 
the maintenance and expansion of 
related programs. 

On-going The Hemet Police Department 
work with My City Youth 
Center to offer a 5th Grade 
Leadership Camp, where 
Hemet youth are taught life 
skills such as discipline, 
integrity, and leadership. 
Although this leadership camp 
is put on by the Hemet Police 
Department’s Community 
Services Division, students 
attend classes taught by 
multiple teams at Hemet PD, 
such as the Crisis Intervention 
Team, Drone Team, K-9 
Team, Patrol, and many more. 

The Hemet Police Department 
Explorer Program is geared 
toward guiding young people 
interested in careers in law 
enforcement.  

The Hemet Police Department 
and The Hemet Unified School 
District have also partnered in 
the support and funding of a 
School Resource Officer 
(SRO) Program with five 
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Table 10 

General Plan Implementation Program: Completed, In-Progress, On-going 
April 2012 through December 2022 

Element 
Program Number 

Description Status Comments 

SROs. An SRO is a fully-
trained police officer assigned 
to work in district middle 
schools and high schools. The 
SRO receives additional in-
depth training to promote an 
effective school-based policing 
program. 

Public Safety 
PS-P-27 

Noise Standards. Utilize the noise 
standards described in Table 6-4 for 
design purposes in new development. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Public Safety 
PS-P-28 

Noise Reduction through Project 
Design. Promote the use of berms, 
landscaping, setbacks, or architectural 
design for noise abatement, in addition 
to conventional wall barriers, to 
enhance aesthetics and minimize 
barriers to pedestrian travel.  

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

Public Safety 
PS-P-29 

Acoustical Studies. When proposed 
projects include potentially significant 
noise generators, require acoustical 
studies to be prepared by an expert, 
including specific recommendations 
for mitigation when (1) the project is 
located near noise sensitive land uses 
or land that is planned for noise 
sensitive land uses or (2) the proposed 
noise source would violate provisions 
of the General Plan or City noise 
ordinance. 

On-going Implemented through the 
project review process. 

 

VII. PROPOSED IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAMS FOR 2023-2024 
One of the main purposes of this progress report is receive direction from the City Council on its priorities for 
the upcoming one to three-year period, based upon available funding or staff capacity to complete the task. 
Listed in Table 11 are recommended implementation priorities for 2023-2024. 

Table 11 

General Plan Implementation Programs: Proposed for Initiation in 2023-2024 

Element 
Program Number 

Description Comments 

Land Use 
 

Environmental Justice Element. Add a chapter to the 
General Plan 

In progress 

Public Safety 
 

Public Safety Element. Amend to address climate 
change and resiliency strategies. 

In progress  
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Table 11 

General Plan Implementation Programs: Proposed for Initiation in 2023-2024 

Element 
Program Number 

Description Comments 

Housing 
 

Housing Element. Prepare the Cycle 6 Housing 
Element. 

In progress 
 
 
 
 

Land Use 
LU-P-8 

Sustainable Tourism. The City shall identify key sites, 
locations, and activities which draw tourists for natural 
pursuits, and develop a plan to protect, promote, and 
market these resources. 

Recommended as funding is 
available. 

Land Use 
LU-P-9 

Economic Development Strategic Plan. The City 
shall prepare an Economic Development Strategic Plan, 
including an analysis of the City’s per capita sales by 
market category and targeted industries for job growth. 
Identify underserved employment and retail categories 
and conduct a supply and demand analysis on the 
targeted niche. Provide a strategy to retain existing 
business and explore economic development 
opportunities to meet the city's needs for the future. 
Capitalize on economic development efforts already 
occurring in the region and form partnerships with 
adjacent cities, the County of Riverside, and other local 
organizations to enhance economic programs and 
funding opportunities. 

Recommended as funding is 
available.  

Land Use 
LU-P-10 

Business Assistance & Retention Program. The City 
shall create a streamlined process to improve and clarify 
government requirements and the development process 
to provide business assistance, retention and attraction. 
The City shall develop programs and procedures to 
implement City Council Resolution No. 10-049 
adopting the Business-Friendly Principles of SCAG's 
Southern California Economic Growth Strategy, and 
conduct citywide staff training on customer service and 
economic development goals. The City will coordinate 
with the Chamber of Commerce, real estate 
professionals, and industry organizations to understand 
and address the business needs in the community and 
support entrepreneurial efforts that expand the wealth 
and job opportunities within the community. 

The City is in the process of 
creating an Economic 
Development Manager or 
Economic Analyst position. 
 
Improve Business Owner 
Coordination for the City of 
Hemet CARES Business 
Support Grant Program: 
Recommendation is to 
conduct a workshop to 
engage and educate business 
owners on how to qualify for 
the grant. The small 
businesses may not be good 
at providing items to qualify 
for the grant. Teach them 
how to apply for the grant. 

Land Use 
LU-P-13 

Marketing Plan. Develop a marketing plan and 
Economic Development Profile to promote the 
advantages of new business and industry locating in 
Hemet. Develop and implement a branding campaign to 
promote a new identity and image for the City, including 
the potential for an updated city logo.  

Recommended as funding is 
available. 
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Table 11 

General Plan Implementation Programs: Proposed for Initiation in 2023-2024 

Element 
Program Number 

Description Comments 

Community Design 
CD-P-6 

Landscape Guidelines and Standards. The City shall 
create Landscape Design Guidelines and update the 
zoning code to provide landscaping requirements for 
new and existing development, public parkways, 
drainage basins, and other public use areas. Minimum 
required landscaping and property maintenance 
requirements shall also be included. 

Update to the Landscape 
Design Standards & Zoning 
Code in 2023-2024 planned.  

Circulation 
C-P-3 

Development Impact Fees. Update Development 
Impact Fees to include full costs of improvements related 
to circulation, bike paths, and signalization. 

Recommended as funding is 
available. 

Circulation 
C-P-13 

Bike Paths Required. Require the provision of bike paths 
and trail systems in conjunction with new development. In 
established neighborhoods, program bike paths as part of 
the annual CIP process and include with associated street 
projects. Design bike trails and routes in accordance with 
the guidelines contained in the Circulation Element and 
Recreation and Trails Element, and the WRCOG Non-
Motorized Transportation Plan 

Recommended as funding is 
available. 
 
 
Stay notified on the 
development of the Salt 
Creek Trail Hemet Segment. 
 
Reach out and partner with 
our stakeholders, such as 
Metropolitan Water District 
and Diamond Valley east 
recreational area working 
group.  
 

Recreation and Trails 
RC-P-2 

Quimby Fees. Review Quimby Act fees on an annual 
basis to ensure that the in-lieu fees are appropriately 
determined and applied. 

Recommended as funding is 
available. 

Recreation and Trails 
RC-P-6 

Off-road Trails. Identify unpaved trails in Simpson Park 
for use by mountain bikers and hikers. Work with 
residents, biking and hiking groups, service organizations, 
and environmentalists to encourage a maintenance 
schedule for these trails. 

Recommended as funding is 
available. 
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2022 HEMET Housing Element Annual Progress Report

TABLE A - Housing Development Applications Submitted

Unit Information

Project Identifier Proposed Units Affordability by Household Incomes

Current APN Street

Address

Very Low-

Income Deed

Restricted

Very Low-

Income Non

Deed

Restricted

Low-Income

Deed

Restricted

Low-Income

Non Deed

Restricted

Moderate-

Income Deed

Restricted

Moderate-

Income Non

Deed

Restricted

Above

Moderate-

Income

Total

Proposed

Units by

Project

Total

Approved

Units by

Project

Total

Disapproved

Units by

Project

454-250-005

thru 454-520-

009,454-521-

001 thru 454-

521-009,454-

522-001 thru

454-522-

004,454-522-

006 thru 454-

522-010

McSweeny

Parkway & S

Village Loop

0 0 0 0 0 0 102 102 102 0

444-190-009 907 Kiby Street 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0

456-141-027

through 456-

141-0520 and

456-142-025

through 456-

142-048

SEC  of Acacia

Ave & Kirby

Street

0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 0 0

441-030-007,

008& 009

NWC Menlo &

Cawston

0 0 0 0 0 0 456 456 456 0
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439-370-001

thru

021,023,024,02

5; 439-371-

001,018,019;43

9-372-

012,013,014,00

7,008,009;439-

373-

020,021,022,00

9,010;439-331-

029 thru

036;439-331-

039 thru

042;439-332-

014 thru 016

W/O NEC State

& Fruitvale

0 0 0 0 0 193 0 193 193 0

448-060-007

thru 5, 448-060

-009

E/O Warren

Road S/O

Esplanade

0 0 0 0 0 0 92 92 92 0

454-480-001

thru  007; 454-

481-001 thru

015;  454-482-

001 thru 015;

454-483-001

thru 021

McSweeny

Parkway & S

Village Loop

0 0 0 0 0 0 58 58 58 0

464-020-006

and 464-020-

008

SWC Lyons

and &

Chambers

0 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 82 0

454-571-001

thru 025;  454-

570-001 thru

024 454-541-

001 thru  013

454-542-001

thru 046 454-

540-001 thru

011

SEC Gibble &

State

0 0 0 0 0 0 259 259 259 0
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464-020-008;

006

West of Lyon

Avenue,  South

of Chambers

Street

0 0 0 0 0 0 82 82 82 0

439-100-026;

439-100-027;

439-100-029;

439-100-035;

and 439-100-

036

West side of

Santa Fe Street

Between Menlo

& Fruitvale

Avenues

0 0 0 0 0 0 241 241 241 0

454-020-059 Warren Road

& Mustang Ave

0 0 0 0 0 0 294 294 294 0

448-230-021 Devonshire

Avenue    W/O

Sanderson

Avenue

0 0 0 0 0 0 61 61 0 0

464-270-002 Southeast

corner of

Stetson

Avenue & Elk

0 0 0 0 0 0 228 228 0 0

446-092-027 SWC E Central

Ave & Santa Fe

0 0 0 0 0 12 48 60 0 0

448-270-004 N/O NEC

Sanderson &

Devonshire

Avenue

0 0 0 0 0 0 96 96 96 0

441-690-001

through 18

NEC Madrid

Street &

Devonshire

Ave

0 0 0 0 0 0 104 104 104 0

448-090-003 NWC  of W

Florida Ave and

Myers Street

0 0 0 0 0 0 363 363 363 0

454-020-013

through 16

south side of

Mustang Way,

east of Warren

Road and West

of Fisher Street

0 0 0 0 0 0 145 145 145 0
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460-004-009 North side of

Thornton

Avenue, south

side of New

Stetson, and

east of Warren

Road

0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 0

448-070-009 N/O Celeste

Road E/O of

Old Warren

Road

0 0 0 0 0 0 176 176 176 0

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 205 3,107 3,312 2,893 0
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Project Information

Project Identifier Unit Types Density Bonus Applications

Prior APN Current APN Street

Address

Project Name Local

Jurisdiction

Tracking ID

Unit

Category

Tenure Date

Application

Submitted

Was

Application

Submitted

Pursuant to

SB 35

Streamlining?

Was a Density

Bonus

requested for

this housing

development?

Was a Density

Bonus

approved for

this housing

development?

Please

indicate the

status of the

application

Notes

0 454-250-005

thru 454-520-

009,454-521-

001 thru 454-

521-009,454-

522-001 thru

454-522-

004,454-522-

006 thru 454-

522-010

McSweeny

Parkway & S

Village Loop

KB Homes  @

McSweeny

Farms within

TTM 33824-2

SDR 20-009 SFD Owner 11/03/2020 No No No Approved Under

Construction

0 444-190-009 907 Kiby

Street

TTM 36929 EOT 20-003 SFD Owner 03/12/2020 No No No Withdrawn Withdrawn

0 456-141-027

through 456-

141-0520 and

456-142-025

through 456-

142-048

SEC  of Acacia

Ave & Kirby

Street

Tract  13982

(CitadelAcacia

Gardens)

EOT 20-005 SFA Owner 10/14/2020 No No No Pending Inactive

0 441-030-007,

008& 009

NWC Menlo &

Cawston

Tract 29843

(Pepper Tree)

Tract 29843 SFA Owner 09/30/2003 No No No Approved Under

Construction
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0 439-370-001

thru

021,023,024,0

25; 439-371-

001,018,019;4

39-372-

012,013,014,0

07,008,009;43

9-373-

020,021,022,0

09,010;439-

331-029 thru

036;439-331-

039 thru

042;439-332-

014 thru 016

W/O NEC

State &

Fruitvale

Tract 24147-1

(The Hideway)

SDR 18-001 SFD Owner 02/01/2018 No No No Approved Built Out

0 448-060-007

thru 5, 448-060

-009

E/O Warren

Road S/O

Esplanade

Stoney

Mountain

Ranch

SDR 19-006 SFD Owner 09/18/2019 No No No Approved Under

Construction

0 454-480-001

thru  007; 454-

481-001 thru

015;  454-482-

001 thru 015;

454-483-001

thru 021

McSweeny

Parkway & S

Village Loop

DR Horton @

McSweeny

Farms Tract

33824

SDR 21-001 SFD Owner 02/16/2021 No No No Approved Under

Construction

0 464-020-006

and 464-020-

008

SWC Lyons

and &

Chambers

West side of

Lyon Ave,

North of Seven

Hills Drive

EOT22-001 ZC

98-006 TTM

24067

SFD Owner 09/09/2008 No No No Approved 0

0 454-571-001

thru 025;  454-

570-001 thru

024 454-541-

001 thru  013

454-542-001

thru 046 454-

540-001 thru

011

SEC Gibble &

State

Richmond

American

@McSweeny

Farms

SDR 21-020

TTM 33825

and 33825-1

SFD Owner 11/17/2021 No No No Pending 0
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0 464-020-008;

006

West of Lyon

Avenue,

South of

Chambers

Street

TTM 24067 EOT 21-006

AB 1561

SFD Owner 09/09/2008 No No No Approved 0

0 439-100-026;

439-100-027;

439-100-029;

439-100-035;

and 439-100-

036

West side of

Santa Fe

Street

Between

Menlo &

Fruitvale

Avenues

Santa Fe

Pointe

EOT 19-001 &

SDR 15-001

TTM

5+ Renter 03/10/2015 No No No Approved 0

0 454-020-059 Warren Road

& Mustang Ave

Saddlepoint SDR 21-012

TTM 35393-1

SFD Owner 11/16/2020 No No No Approved Grading

0 448-230-021 Devonshire

Avenue    W/O

Sanderson

Avenue

Delfina at

Devonshire

SDR21-006 5+ Renter 04/20/2021 No No No Pending 0

0 464-270-002 Southeast

corner of

Stetson

Avenue & Elk

High Pointe SDR 22-011 5+ Renter 01/12/2023 No No No Pending 0

0 446-092-027 SWC E Central

Ave & Santa

Fe

60 Unit

Apartment

SDR 22-018 5+ Renter 12/04/2022 No No No Pending 0

0 448-270-004 N/O NEC

Sanderson &

Devonshire

Avenue

Montego Bay

Apartments

SDR 22-009 5+ Renter 05/04/2022 No No No Approved 0

0 441-690-001

through 18

NEC Madrid

Street &

Devonshire

Ave

Villa Madrid TTM 31684 5+ Renter 12/31/1999 No No No Approved 0

0 448-090-003 NWC  of W

Florida Ave

and Myers

Street

Ramona Creek

Phase I

TTM 38309 SFD Owner 12/09/2021 No No No Approved 0
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0 454-020-013

through 16

south side of

Mustang Way,

east of Warren

Road and

West of Fisher

Street

Rancho

Diamante

TTM 35393 SFD Owner 11/05/2020 No No No Approved 0

0 460-004-009 North side of

Thornton

Avenue, south

side of New

Stetson, and

east of Warren

Road

Pulte/centex TTM 35392 SFD Owner 09/01/2020 No No No Approved 0

448-070-009 N/O Celeste

Road E/O of

Old Warren

Road

Tres Cerritos

West

SDR 21-019 SFD Owner 10/18/2021 No No No Approved
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2022 HEMET Housing Element Annual Progress Report

TABLE A2 - Annual Building Activity Report Summary - New Construction

Entitlements

Project Identifier Affordability by Household Income - Entitlements

Current APN Street

Address

Local

Jurisdiction

Tracking ID

Very Low-

Income Deed

Restricted

Very Low-

Income Non

Deed

Restricted

Low-Income

Deed

Restricted

Low-Income

Non Deed

Restricted

Moderate-

Income Deed

Restricted

Moderate-

Income Non

Deed

Restricted

Above

Moderate-

Income

Entitlement

Date

Approved

# of Units

Issued

Entitlements

443-304-006 220 INEZ ST, S ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 01/13/2022 1

443-302-010 228 RAMONA

ST, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 01/13/2022 1

445-144-026 2289

WOODBERRY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/21/2021 1

445-144-026 2289

WOODBERRY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 04/25/2022 1

445-220-013 2324 FLORIDA

AVE, E

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

445-202-033 291 YALE ST,

N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

445-163-013 303 GIRARD

ST, N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

438-191-029 3086

MOCKINGBIR

D LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

447-032-020 331 SAN

JACINTO ST,

S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

446-063-006 336

CARMALITA

ST, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

446-092-004 432 APRICOT

LN, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

445-130-019 456 YALE ST,

N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1
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551-160-006 4865

CHARLTON

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/07/2019 1

551-160-006 4867

CHARLTON

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/07/2019 1

551-060-006 4867

CHARLTON

AVE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

551-160-005 4885

CHARLTON

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

446-165-020 507 SANTA FE

ST, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

446-114-006 575

WESTMONT

AVE, W

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

446-172-006 660 BUENA

VISTA ST, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

443-171-022 705

DEVONSHIRE

AVE, W

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

446-172-018 712 WHITTIER

AVE, E

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

445-350-007 922 CALHOUN

PL

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

551-160-005 CHARLTON

AVE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

464-202-012 2946 ALAMO

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/07/2019 1

551-131-011 529 ALMARIE

WAY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

456-093-016 2803

CAMBRIDGE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/07/2019 1

460-200-061 3323 MURRAY

HILL WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/07/2019 1
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444-310-017 2394

FOXMOOR CT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

551-442-001 787 PIKE DR ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

1555 El NITA 1553 EL NITA

LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

1585 El NITA 1583 EL NITA

LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

445-270-050 1585 EL NITA

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/07/2019 1

445-270-049 1615 EL NITA

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/07/2019 1

448-511-014 1049

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/31/1999 1

448-511-005 1054

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-015 1059

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-004 1064

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-512-009 1067

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-016 1069

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-512-014 1071

RIDGESTONE

COURT LOT

32

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-512-002 1072

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1
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448-511-003 1074

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-512-010 1077

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-512-013 1078

RIDGESTONE

COURT LOT

31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-017 1079

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-512-015 1081

RIDGESTONE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-512-001 1082

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-002 1084

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-512-011 1087

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-512-012 1088

RIDGESTONE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-018 1089

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-006 5323

VIEWSTONE

CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-007 5373

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 7

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1
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448-512-008 5384

VIEWSTONE

CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-008 5393

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 8

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-512-007 5404

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 25

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-009 5423

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 9

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-512-006 5424

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 24

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-010 5453

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-512-005 5454

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 23

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-011 5473

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 11

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-012 5483

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 12

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-512-003 5484

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 21

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-511-013 5513

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 13

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

448-503-006 1206

FLAGSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/03/2006 1

451-113-027 702 VISTA

DEL MONTE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1
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447-173-028 1171 OLIVE

TREE LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

447-173-028 1177 OLIVE

TREE LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

454-341-004 4645 COVE ST ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

551-493-014 5404

TANGERINE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/31/1999 1

551-493-015 5428

TANGERINE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/09/2020 1

551-561-043 5475

TANGERINE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/09/2020 1

551-562-014 5476

TANGERINE

AVENUE LOT

35

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/09/2020 1

551-561-001 5800 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/09/2020 1

551-561-010 5801 PLUM PL

LOT 31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/09/2020 1

551-561-002 5824 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/09/2020 1

551-561-009 5825 PLUM PL

LOT 30

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/09/2020 1

551-561-003 5848 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/09/2020 1

551-561-008 5849 PLUM PL

LOT 29

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/09/2020 1

551-561-004 5874 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/09/2020 1

551-561-007 5875 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/09/2020 1

551-561-005 5896 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/09/2020 1

551-561-006 5897 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/09/2020 1

444-360-057 1232

COMMONWEA

LTH AVE, W

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/07/2019 1

444-360-050 1321 PALM

AVE, N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1
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447-331-054 1235

JOHNSTON

AVE., E

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/07/2019 1

447-331-055 1245

JOHNSTON

AVE, E

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/07/2019 1

447-331-049 845 SAN

JACINTO ST,

S

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/07/2019 1

454-481-015 3248

STARGAZER

ST DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/31/1999 1

454-481-014 3256

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-482-012 3261

EYEBRIGHT

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-481-013 3264

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-481-012 3272

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-482-015 3285

EYEBRIGHT

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-481-011 3286

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-481-010 3298

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-480-001 501 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-480-002 513 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1
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454-480-003 517 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-480-004 529 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/16/2020 1

454-482-011 530

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-483-001 530 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-483-021 531

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-482-010 534

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-482-009 536

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-483-020 539

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-483-019 541

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-482-008 542

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-483-018 545

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-482-007 546

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2020 1

454-482-006 548

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1
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454-483-017 549

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-482-005 562

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-483-016 563

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-483-015 567

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-482-004 568

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-482-003 576

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-483-014 579

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-482-002 582

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-483-010 582 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-483-013 583

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-481-007 587 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-482-001 588

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-483-011 588 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1
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454-483-012 589

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-481-008 593 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-481-009 599 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-501-005 3029

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-501-004 3035

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-503-006 3042

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-503-005 3050

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-503-004 3054

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-503-003 3058

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-500-002 3059

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-503-002 3060

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-500-001 3065

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-503-001 3070

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1
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454-490-005 3071

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

545-492-002 3074

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-490-004 3077

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-492-001 3082

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-490-003 3083

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-490-002 3089

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-490-001 3095

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-010 543 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-492-009 550 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-009 551 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-008 559 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-492-008 566 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-007 567 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-492-007 574 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-006 575 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1
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454-491-005 588 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-490-009 3105

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-490-008 3113

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-490-007 3121

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-020 3132

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-005 3135

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-511-008 3137

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-510-001 3138

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-006 3141

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-026 3142

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-510-002 3142

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-511-007 3145

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-007 3147

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1
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454-512-025 3148

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-510-003 3148

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-511-006 3149

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-510-004 3150

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-008 3151

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-511-005 3153

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-024 3154

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-510-005 3158

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-009 3159

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-023 3160

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-510-006 3162

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-511-004 3167

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1
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454-512-014 3167

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-510-007 3168

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-510-008 3170

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-015 3171

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-511-003 3173

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-022 3174

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-510-009 3174

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-016 3175

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-510-010 3178

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-511-002 3179

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-017 3179

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-021 3180

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1
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454-510-011 3180

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-018 3181

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-510-012 3182

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-019 3183

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-511-001 3185

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-510-013 3188

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-020 3190

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-520-001 3190

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-020 3193

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-012 3193

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-520-002 3194

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-011 3195

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1
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454-520-003 3198

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-520-004 3200

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-520-005 3212

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-521-003 3213

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-520-006 3218

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-521-002 3219

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-520-007 3220

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-521-001 3223

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-520-008 3226

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-520-009 3230

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-001 510

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-019 511

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1
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454-521-013 515

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-521-012 527

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-522-018 529

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-521-011 531

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-521-010 537

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-017 537

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-005 540

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-521-009 541

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-012 542

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-001 543

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-016 543

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-006 546

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1
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454-521-008 547

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-015 547

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-002 551

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-013 552

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-014 553

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-521-007 557

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-014 558

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-003 563

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-012 563

SUNSHOW CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-008 564

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-015 568

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-011 568

SUNSHOW CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-009 570

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1
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454-512-004 573

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-013 573

SUNSHOW CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-016 574

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-010 574

SUNSHOW CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-512-005 575

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-017 582

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-521-004 583

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-522-010 588

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-018 590

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-491-019 598

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-551-002 305

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-551-003 321

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-551-006 371

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1
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454-551-007 383

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-551-008 405

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-552-001 478

KNOTGRASS

ST LOT 47

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-551-012 487

KNOTGRASS

ST LOT 45

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-551-013 499

KNOTGRASS

ST LOT 46

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-560-008 2782

FORESTRUN

ST LOT 11

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-560-001 2803

FORESTRUN

ST LOT 4

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-560-007 2810

FORESTRUN

ST LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-551-001 283

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-020-056 5084 CONCHO

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/19/2022 1

454-020-056 5092 CONCHO

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/19/2022 1

454-020-056 5100 CONCHO

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/19/2022 1

454-581-005 1704 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-581-006 1710 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1
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454-581-007 1718 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-581-008 1724 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-581-009 1736 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-581-010 1748 CHUTE

DR LOT 20

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-009 1748 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-008 1749 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-584-008 1749 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-582-006 1750 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-581-011 1756 CHUTE

DR LOT 21

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-010 1756 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-007 1757 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-582-005 1757 CHUTE

DR LOT 27

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-584-007 1757 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-581-012 1760 CHUTE

DR LOT 22

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-582-007 1762 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-582-004 1763 CHUTE

DR LOT 26

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1
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454-584-006 1765 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-011 1766 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-006 1769 BRONCO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-582-008 1770 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-012 1772 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-005 1773 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-584-005 1773 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-582-009 1778 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-582-003 1779 CHUTE

DR LOT 25

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-004 1781 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-584-004 1781 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-013 1782 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-582-010 1786 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-014 1786 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-582-002 1787 CHUTE

DR LOT 24

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1
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454-583-003 1789 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-584-003 1789 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-582-001 1791 CHUTE

DR LOT 23

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-582-011 1792 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-002 1797 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-584-002 1797 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-015 1798 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-016 1800 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-583-001 1801 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-584-001 1801 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-591-010 1901 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 91

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-592-001 1902 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 92

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-592-009 1903

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-591-009 1907 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 90

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1
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454-592-002 1908 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 93

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-590-004 1909 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-591-001 1916 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-600-001 1918

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-592-003 1918 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 94

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-592-008 1919

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-591-008 1919 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 89

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-590-003 1919 RODEO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-600-002 1926

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-592-004 1926 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 95

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-591-002 1926 RODEO

DR LOT 83

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-592-007 1927

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-591-007 1927 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 88

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-590-002 1927 RODEO

DR LOT 75

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1
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454-600-003 1932

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-592-005 1932 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 96

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-591-003 1932 RODEO

DR LOT 84

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-592-006 1933

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-591-003 1937 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 87

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-010 1946 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-600-004 1948

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-027 1951 RODEO

DR LOT 190

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-011 1952 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-600-005 1954

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-009 1955

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-600-006 1960

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-008 1963

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-600-007 1968

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

HEMET - 2022 34



454-593-012 1968 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-026 1969 RODEO

DR LOT 189

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-007 1971

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-600-008 1972

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-013 1972 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-024 1987 RODEO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

545-610-004 5144 ROWELL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2021 1

454-610-011 5145 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-610-003 5156 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-610-012 5157 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-610-017 5158 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-613-008 5159 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-610-002 5160 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-610-013 5161 ROWEL

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-610-016 5162 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-613-009 5163 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-610-001 5178 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1
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454-610-015 5178 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-610-014 5179 ROWEL

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-614-007 5201 ROWEL

ST LOT 279

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-615-008 5202 ROWEL

ST LOT 294

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-614-006 5212 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-614-005 5224 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-614-008 5227 ROWEL

ST LOT 280

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-615-007 5228 ROWEL

ST LOT 293

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-614-009 5233 ROWEL

ST LOT 281

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-613-010 5233 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-615-006 5234 ROWEL

ST LOT 292

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-614-010 5241 ROWEL

ST LOT 282

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-615-005 5246 ROWEL

ST LOT 291

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-614-011 5253 ROWEL

ST LOT 283

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-615-004 5258 ROWEL

ST LOT 290

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-614-012 5263 ROWEL

ST LOT 284

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-615-003 5266 ROWEL

ST LOT 289

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-615-002 5274 ROWEL

ST LOT 288

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1
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454-614-013 5275 ROWEL

ST LOT 285

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-615-001 5280 ROWEL

ST LOT 287

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-614-014 5281 ROWEL

ST LOT 286

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-581-004 5502 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-015 5507

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-585-008 5511 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-585-009 5512 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-581-003 5514 LASSO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-016 5519

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-594-005 5521 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-585-010 5524 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-585-007 5525 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-597-006 5526

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-017 5531

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-100-016 5533 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-594-007 5534

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-581-001 5538 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-585-011 5538 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-585-006 5539 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1
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454-593-018 5543

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-585-005 5547 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-591-005 5547 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-585-012 5548 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-594-008 5550

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-594-003 5551 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-590-008 5552 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-585-004 5553 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-580-010 5554 LASSO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-019 5555

COTTAGE DR

LOT 182

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-585-003 5561 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-591-004 5561 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-590-007 5564 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-594-002 5565 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-020 5567

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-594-009 5568

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-585-015 5570 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-021 5579

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-585-016 5582 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1
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454-594-010 5586

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-022 5587

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-594-001 5587 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-590-006 5588 RODEO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-590-005 5598 RODEO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-023 5599

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-590-001 1933 RODEO

DR LOT 74

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

454-593-025 1971 RODEO

DR LOT 188

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/16/2021 1

464-331-012 1203

REGENCY

AVE LOT 28

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-013 1209

REGENCY

AVE LOT 29

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-014 1215

REGENCY

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-015 1221

REGENCY

AVE LOT 31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-016 1224

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-016 1227

REGENCY

AVE LOT 32

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-021 1227

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-332-021 1227

TRADITION

AVENUE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-352-006 1231

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-017 1233

REGENCY

AVE LOT 33

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-015 1236

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-018 1239

REGENCY

AVE LOT 34

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-023 1239

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-014 1240

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-024 1241

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-011 1244

CEREMONY

ST LOT 56

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-019 1245

REGENCY

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-013 1246

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-025 1249

TRADITION

AVE LOT 70

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-332-010 1250

CEREMONY

ST LOT 55

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-012 1250

TRADITION

AVE LOT 12

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-012 1250

TRADITION

AVE LOT 12

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-020 1251

REGENCY

AVE LOT 36

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-020 1251

REGENCY

AVE LOT 36

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-332-026 1253

TRADITION

AVE LOT 71

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-011 1256

TRADITION

AVE LOT 11

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-021 1257

REGENCY

AVE LOT 37

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-009 1258

CEREMONY

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-003 1260

REGENCY

AVE LOT 48

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-003 1260

REGENCY

AVE LOT 48

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-330-010 1260

TRADITION

AVE LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-332-027 1261

TRADITION

AVE LOT 72

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-022 1263

REGENCY

AVE LOT 38

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-008 1266

CEREMONY

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-009 1266

TRADITION

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-028 1267

TRADITION

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-002 1268

REGENCY

AVE LOT 47

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-023 1269

REGENCY

AVE LOT 39

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-007 1274

CEREMONY

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-001 1274

REGENCY

AVE LOT 46

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-008 1274

TRADITION

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-024 1275

REGENCY

AVE LOT 40

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-024 1275

REGENCY

AVE LOT 40

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1
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464-332-029 1275

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-025 1281

REGENCY

AVE LOT 41

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-007 1282

TRADITION

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-030 1283

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-006 1286

CEREMONY

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-026 1287

REGENCY

AVE LOT 42

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-006 1290

TRADITION

AVE LOT 6

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-002 1314

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 18

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-005 1317 HAVEN

PL LOT 5

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-004 1321 HAVEN

PL LOT 4

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-003 1326

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 19

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-003 1329 HAVEN

PL LOT 3

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-003 1329 HAVEN

PL LOT 3

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-331-004 1332

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 20

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-330-002 1333 HAVEN

PL LOT 2

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-330-001 1341 HAVEN

PL LOT 1

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-006 1344

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 22

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-005 1345 VINTAGE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-019 1347

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 64

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-012 1348 PATRIOT

WAY LOT 57

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-029 1353 HAVEN

PL LOT 45

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-018 1355

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 63

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-007 1356

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 23

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-013 1356 PATRIOT

WAY LOT 58

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-028 1361 HAVEN

PL LOT 44

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-028 1361 HAVEN

PL LOT 44

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-332-017 1361

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 62

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-008 1362

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 24

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-008 1362

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 24

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1
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464-332-014 1366 PATRIOT

WAY LOT 59

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-004 1369 VINTAGE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-009 1370

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 25

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-010 1378

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 26

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-015 1378 PATRIOT

WAY LOT 60

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-027 1379 HAVEN

PL LOT 43

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-016 1379

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-011 1386

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 27

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-012 1202

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 12

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-011 1210

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 11

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-013 1210

UNIVERSAL

AVE LOT 13

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-023 1211

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-015 1213 JUSTICE

PL

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-014 1218

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 14

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-351-014 1221 JUSTICE

PL

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-010 1222

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-024 1225

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-352-008 1226 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 49

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-015 1226

UNIVERSAL

LOT 15

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-013 1227 JUSTICE

PL LOT 39

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-352-007 1229

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 48

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-009 1230

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 9

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-352-009 1230 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 50

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-352-006 1231

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 47

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-016 1234

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 16

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-012 1235 JUSTICE

PL LOT 38

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-352-010 1236 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 51

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-025 1237

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-352-005 1237

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 46

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-008 1238

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 8

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-017 1242

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 17

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-011 1243 JUSTICE

PL LOT 37

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-026 1245

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-007 1246

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 7

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-352-011 1246 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 52

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-354-001 1247

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 67

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-353-001 1248 JUSTICE

PL LOT 56

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-352-004 1249

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 45

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-018 1250

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 18

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-353-011 1251 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-010 1251

JUSTICEPL

LOT 36

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-353-002 1254 JUSTICE

PL LOT 57

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-350-006 1254

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 6

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-354-002 1255

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 68

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-252-012 1256 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 53

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-001 1257

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-353-010 1257 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-009 1257 JUSTICE

PL LOT 35

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-352-003 1257

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 44

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-353-003 1258 JUSTICE

PL LOT 58

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-019 1258

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 19

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-008 1259 JUSTICE

PL LOT 34

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-332-027 1262 JUSTICE

PL LOT 59

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-005 1262

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 5

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-352-002 1263

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 43

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-002 1265

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-353-009 1265 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-007 1265 JUSTICE

PL LOT 33

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-353-005 1266 JUSTICE

PL LOT 60

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-352-013 1266 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 54

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-020 1266

UNIVERSAL

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-006 1267 JUSTICE

PL LOT 32

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-004 1270

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-352-014 1270 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 55

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-353-008 1271 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-352-001 1271

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-353-006 1272 JUSTICE

PL LOT 61

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-003 1273

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-005 1273 JUSTICE

PL LOT 31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-021 1274

UNIVERSAL

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-003 1276

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-353-007 1279 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-351-004 1281 JUSTICE

PL LOT 30

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-022 1282

UNIVERSAL

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-350-001 1294

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-023 1314 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-024 1318

CAROLINA

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-341-009 1321 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 40

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-022 1322 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-019 1328

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 65

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-019 1328

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 65

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-341-010 1329 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 41

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-014 1329

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 60

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-025 1330

CAROLINA

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-021 1330 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-014 1331 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-342-018 1336

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 64

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-341-011 1337 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 42

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-015 1337

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 61

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-015 1337

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 61

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-340-020 1338 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-026 1340

CAROLINA CT

LOT 26

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-013 1341 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-016 1341

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 62

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-020 1342 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-017 1342

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 63

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-331-006 1345 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 43

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-019 1346 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-019 1346 DIVISION

COURT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-340-027 1350

CAROLINA CT

LOT 27

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-026 1351 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-342-026 1351 ANTHEM

PLACE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-342-027 1352 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-027 1353 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 44

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-018 1354 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-012 1355 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-028 1360

CAROLINA CT

LOT 28

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-025 1361 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-341-014 1361 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 45

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-022 1362 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-017 1362 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-028 1362 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-028 1362 HONOR

WAY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-340-011 1365 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-029 1370

CAROLINA CT

LOT 29

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-016 1370 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-016 1370 DIVISION

COURT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-342-024 1371 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-342-023 1372 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-029 1372 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-341-015 1373 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 46

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-015 1378 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-010 1379 HONOR

WAY LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07/08/2021 0

464-340-030 1380

CAROLINA CT

LOT 30

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-031 1390

CAROLINA CT

LOT 31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-009 1391 HONOR

WAY LOT 9

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-008 1405 HONOR

WAY LOT 8

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-007 1415 HONOR

WAY LOT 7

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-341-001 1418

CAROLINA CT

LOT 32

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-006 1425 HONOR

WAY LOT 6

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-341-002 1426

CAROLINA CT

LOT 33

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-005 1428 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 51

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-013 1429

CAROLINA CT

LOT 59

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-342-004 1429 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 50

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-341-003 1432

CAROLINA CT

LOT 34

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-006 1436 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 52

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-012 1439

CAROLINA CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-341-004 1442

CAROLINA CT

LOT 35

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-003 1445 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 49

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-003 1445 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 49

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-341-005 1454

CAROLINA CT

LOT 36

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-011 1455

CAROLINA CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-002 1457 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 48

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-008 1458 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 54

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-002 1461 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-340-002 1461 HONOR

WAY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-341-006 1466

CAROLINA CT

LOT 37

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-342-010 1467

CAROLINA CT

LOT 56

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-001 1467 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-342-001 1467 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-342-009 1468 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LTO 55

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-341-007 1474

CAROLINA CT

LOT 38

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-341-008 1482

CAROLINA CT

LOT 39

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-300-002 1246

ALLEGIANCE

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-300-002 1254

ALLEGIANCE

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-300-002 1262

ALLEGIANCE

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-300-012 1286

ALLEGIANCE

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-300-002 1321 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-300-002 1337 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-300-002 1337 CAPRICE

COURT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-300-002 1347 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1
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464-300-002 1365 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

464-300-002 1365 CAPRICE

COURT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/08/2021 1

464-300-002 1375 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07/08/2021 0

464-300-002 1385 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2021 1

446-121-013 408 PAISLEY

AVE, W

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 09/22/2022 1

551-270-001 200 MERIDIAN

ST, N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 09/22/2022 1

446-232-016 858 DOUGLAS

CT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 09/22/2022 1

551-493-007 5403

TANGERINE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/28/2021 1

454-593-014 1986 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 51 608 659
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Building Permits

Project Identifier Affordability by Household Income - Building Permits

Current APN Street

Address

Local

Jurisdiction

Tracking ID

Very Low-

Income Deed

Restricted

Very Low-

Income Non

Deed

Restricted

Low-Income

Deed

Restricted

Low-Income

Non Deed

Restricted

Moderate-

Income Deed

Restricted

Moderate-

Income Non

Deed

Restricted

Above

Moderate-

Income

Building

Permits Date

Issued

# of Units

Issued

Building

Permits

443-304-006 220 INEZ ST, S ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

443-302-010 228 RAMONA

ST, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

445-144-026 2289

WOODBERRY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/29/2021 1

445-144-026 2289

WOODBERRY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/27/2022 1

445-220-013 2324 FLORIDA

AVE, E

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/27/2022 1

445-202-033 291 YALE ST,

N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2019 1

445-163-013 303 GIRARD

ST, N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

438-191-029 3086

MOCKINGBIR

D LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

447-032-020 331 SAN

JACINTO ST,

S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

446-063-006 336

CARMALITA

ST, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

446-092-004 432 APRICOT

LN, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

445-130-019 456 YALE ST,

N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 07/13/2022 1

551-160-006 4865

CHARLTON

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/31/1999 1
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551-160-006 4867

CHARLTON

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/14/2020 1

551-060-006 4867

CHARLTON

AVE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

551-160-005 4885

CHARLTON

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

446-165-020 507 SANTA FE

ST, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 05/03/2021 1

446-114-006 575

WESTMONT

AVE, W

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 03/22/2022 1

446-172-006 660 BUENA

VISTA ST, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

443-171-022 705

DEVONSHIRE

AVE, W

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2021 1

446-172-018 712 WHITTIER

AVE, E

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

445-350-007 922 CALHOUN

PL

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

551-160-005 CHARLTON

AVE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

464-202-012 2946 ALAMO

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/31/1999 1

551-131-011 529 ALMARIE

WAY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/22/2022 1

456-093-016 2803

CAMBRIDGE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/28/2022 1

460-200-061 3323 MURRAY

HILL WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

444-310-017 2394

FOXMOOR CT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 09/20/2022 1

551-442-001 787 PIKE DR ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 01/12/2021 1
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1555 El NITA 1553 EL NITA

LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11/16/2020 1

1585 El NITA 1583 EL NITA

LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 02/01/2022 1

445-270-050 1585 EL NITA

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/27/2022 1

445-270-049 1615 EL NITA

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/27/2022 1

448-511-014 1049

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/27/2022 1

448-511-005 1054

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-511-015 1059

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

448-511-004 1064

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-512-009 1067

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

448-511-016 1069

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

448-512-014 1071

RIDGESTONE

COURT LOT

32

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-512-002 1072

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-511-003 1074

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1
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448-512-010 1077

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

448-512-013 1078

RIDGESTONE

COURT LOT

31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

448-511-017 1079

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-512-015 1081

RIDGESTONE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-512-001 1082

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-511-002 1084

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-512-011 1087

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

448-512-012 1088

RIDGESTONE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

448-511-018 1089

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-511-006 5323

VIEWSTONE

CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-511-007 5373

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 7

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

448-512-008 5384

VIEWSTONE

CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1
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448-511-008 5393

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 8

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

448-512-007 5404

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 25

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-511-009 5423

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 9

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-512-006 5424

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 24

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-511-010 5453

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-512-005 5454

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 23

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-511-011 5473

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 11

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-511-012 5483

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 12

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-512-003 5484

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 21

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-511-013 5513

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 13

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

448-503-006 1206

FLAGSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/30/2021 1

451-113-027 702 VISTA

DEL MONTE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/23/2022 1

447-173-028 1171 OLIVE

TREE LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1
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447-173-028 1177 OLIVE

TREE LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

454-341-004 4645 COVE ST ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/31/1999 1

551-493-014 5404

TANGERINE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/17/2021 1

551-493-015 5428

TANGERINE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/28/2021 1

551-561-043 5475

TANGERINE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/28/2021 1

551-562-014 5476

TANGERINE

AVENUE LOT

35

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/28/2021 1

551-561-001 5800 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/28/2021 1

551-561-010 5801 PLUM PL

LOT 31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/01/2021 1

551-561-002 5824 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/01/2021 1

551-561-009 5825 PLUM PL

LOT 30

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/01/2021 1

551-561-003 5848 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/01/2021 1

551-561-008 5849 PLUM PL

LOT 29

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/01/2021 1

551-561-004 5874 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/01/2021 1

551-561-007 5875 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/01/2021 1

551-561-005 5896 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/01/2021 1

551-561-006 5897 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/01/2021 1

444-360-057 1232

COMMONWEA

LTH AVE, W

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/01/2021 1

444-360-050 1321 PALM

AVE, N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11/29/2022 1
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447-331-054 1235

JOHNSTON

AVE., E

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/31/1999 1

447-331-055 1245

JOHNSTON

AVE, E

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/02/2021 1

447-331-049 845 SAN

JACINTO ST,

S

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/14/2022 1

454-481-015 3248

STARGAZER

ST DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/23/2021 1

454-481-014 3256

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/29/2021 1

454-482-012 3261

EYEBRIGHT

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/29/2021 1

454-481-013 3264

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/04/2022 1

454-481-012 3272

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/29/2021 1

454-482-015 3285

EYEBRIGHT

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/29/2021 1

454-481-011 3286

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/04/2022 1

454-481-010 3298

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/29/2021 1

454-480-001 501 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/17/2021 1

454-480-002 513 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/04/2022 1
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454-480-003 517 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/04/2022 1

454-480-004 529 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/04/2022 1

454-482-011 530

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/04/2022 1

454-483-001 530 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/15/2021 1

454-483-021 531

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/04/2022 1

454-482-010 534

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/15/2021 1

454-482-009 536

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/15/2021 1

454-483-020 539

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/15/2021 1

454-483-019 541

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/17/2021 1

454-482-008 542

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/15/2021 1

454-483-018 545

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/15/2021 1

454-482-007 546

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/15/2021 1

454-482-006 548

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/15/2021 1
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454-483-017 549

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/27/2021 1

454-482-005 562

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/27/2021 1

454-483-016 563

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/27/2021 1

454-483-015 567

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/27/2021 1

454-482-004 568

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/27/2021 1

454-482-003 576

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/27/2021 1

454-483-014 579

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/12/2021 1

454-482-002 582

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/12/2021 1

454-483-010 582 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/12/2021 1

454-483-013 583

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/17/2021 1

454-481-007 587 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/12/2021 1

454-482-001 588

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/17/2021 1

454-483-011 588 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/12/2021 1
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454-483-012 589

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/17/2021 1

454-481-008 593 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/12/2021 1

454-481-009 599 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/17/2021 1

454-501-005 3029

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/17/2021 1

454-501-004 3035

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/17/2021 1

454-503-006 3042

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/17/2021 1

454-503-005 3050

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/17/2021 1

454-503-004 3054

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/17/2021 1

454-503-003 3058

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/17/2021 1

454-500-002 3059

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/17/2021 1

454-503-002 3060

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/17/2021 1

454-500-001 3065

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/21/2021 1

454-503-001 3070

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/17/2021 1
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454-490-005 3071

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/17/2021 1

545-492-002 3074

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1

454-490-004 3077

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1

454-492-001 3082

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1

454-490-003 3083

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1

454-490-002 3089

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1

454-490-001 3095

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1

454-491-010 543 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1

454-492-009 550 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1

454-491-009 551 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1

454-491-008 559 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1

454-492-008 566 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1

454-491-007 567 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/05/2021 1

454-492-007 574 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2021 1

454-491-006 575 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/07/2021 1
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454-491-005 588 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/05/2021 1

454-490-009 3105

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/05/2021 1

454-490-008 3113

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2021 1

454-490-007 3121

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2021 1

454-491-020 3132

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2021 1

454-512-005 3135

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-511-008 3137

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-510-001 3138

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2021 1

454-512-006 3141

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-512-026 3142

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-510-002 3142

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-511-007 3145

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-512-007 3147

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1
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454-512-025 3148

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-510-003 3148

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-511-006 3149

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-510-004 3150

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-512-008 3151

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-511-005 3153

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-512-024 3154

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-510-005 3158

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-512-009 3159

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-512-023 3160

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-510-006 3162

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-511-004 3167

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1
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454-512-014 3167

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-510-007 3168

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-510-008 3170

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-512-015 3171

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-511-003 3173

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-512-022 3174

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-510-009 3174

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-512-016 3175

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-510-010 3178

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-511-002 3179

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-512-017 3179

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-512-021 3180

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1
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454-510-011 3180

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-512-018 3181

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-510-012 3182

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-512-019 3183

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-511-001 3185

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-510-013 3188

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-512-020 3190

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-520-001 3190

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-522-020 3193

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-522-012 3193

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-520-002 3194

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-522-011 3195

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1
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454-520-003 3198

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-520-004 3200

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/15/2021 1

454-520-005 3212

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-521-003 3213

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/27/2021 1

454-520-006 3218

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/15/2021 1

454-521-002 3219

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/27/2021 1

454-520-007 3220

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/15/2021 1

454-521-001 3223

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-520-008 3226

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-520-009 3230

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-522-001 510

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-522-019 511

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/24/2021 1
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454-521-013 515

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-521-012 527

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/24/2021 1

454-522-018 529

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/24/2021 1

454-521-011 531

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-521-010 537

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/24/2021 1

454-522-017 537

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/24/2021 1

454-522-005 540

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-521-009 541

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/24/2021 1

454-491-012 542

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/17/2021 1

454-512-001 543

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-522-016 543

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2021 1

454-522-006 546

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1
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454-521-008 547

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/17/2021 1

454-522-015 547

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/17/2021 1

454-512-002 551

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-491-013 552

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/07/2021 1

454-522-014 553

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-521-007 557

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2021 1

454-491-014 558

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/17/2021 1

454-512-003 563

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-512-012 563

SUNSHOW CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/05/2021 1

454-522-008 564

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-491-015 568

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/21/2021 1

454-512-011 568

SUNSHOW CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-522-009 570

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

HEMET - 2022 74



454-512-004 573

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/17/2021 1

454-512-013 573

SUNSHOW CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/05/2021 1

454-491-016 574

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-512-010 574

SUNSHOW CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2021 1

454-512-005 575

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/02/2021 1

454-491-017 582

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/24/2021 1

454-521-004 583

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2021 1

454-522-010 588

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/15/2021 1

454-491-018 590

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/27/2021 1

454-491-019 598

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-551-002 305

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2021 1

454-551-003 321

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/21/2022 1

454-551-006 371

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/21/2022 1
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454-551-007 383

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/21/2022 1

454-551-008 405

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/21/2022 1

454-552-001 478

KNOTGRASS

ST LOT 47

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/21/2022 1

454-551-012 487

KNOTGRASS

ST LOT 45

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/14/2022 1

454-551-013 499

KNOTGRASS

ST LOT 46

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/14/2022 1

454-560-008 2782

FORESTRUN

ST LOT 11

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/14/2022 1

454-560-001 2803

FORESTRUN

ST LOT 4

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/14/2022 1

454-560-007 2810

FORESTRUN

ST LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/14/2022 1

454-551-001 283

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/14/2022 1

454-020-056 5084 CONCHO

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/21/2022 1

454-020-056 5092 CONCHO

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/28/2022 1

454-020-056 5100 CONCHO

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/28/2022 1

454-581-005 1704 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/28/2022 1

454-581-006 1710 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/14/2022 1
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454-581-007 1718 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/14/2022 1

454-581-008 1724 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/14/2022 1

454-581-009 1736 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/14/2022 1

454-581-010 1748 CHUTE

DR LOT 20

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/14/2022 1

454-583-009 1748 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-583-008 1749 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/06/2021 1

454-584-008 1749 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

454-582-006 1750 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/06/2021 1

454-581-011 1756 CHUTE

DR LOT 21

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

454-583-010 1756 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-583-007 1757 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/06/2021 1

454-582-005 1757 CHUTE

DR LOT 27

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

454-584-007 1757 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-581-012 1760 CHUTE

DR LOT 22

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/06/2021 1

454-582-007 1762 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-582-004 1763 CHUTE

DR LOT 26

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1
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454-584-006 1765 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-583-011 1766 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/06/2021 1

454-583-006 1769 BRONCO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/06/2021 1

454-582-008 1770 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

454-583-012 1772 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

454-583-005 1773 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/06/2021 1

454-584-005 1773 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

454-582-009 1778 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/06/2021 1

454-582-003 1779 CHUTE

DR LOT 25

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

454-583-004 1781 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-584-004 1781 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

454-583-013 1782 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-582-010 1786 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-583-014 1786 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

454-582-002 1787 CHUTE

DR LOT 24

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1
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454-583-003 1789 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-584-003 1789 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

454-582-001 1791 CHUTE

DR LOT 23

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-582-011 1792 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-583-002 1797 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

454-584-002 1797 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

454-583-015 1798 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-583-016 1800 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-583-001 1801 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-584-001 1801 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/20/2022 1

454-591-010 1901 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 91

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/27/2021 1

454-592-001 1902 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 92

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-592-009 1903

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-591-009 1907 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 90

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/14/2022 1
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454-592-002 1908 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 93

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-590-004 1909 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-591-001 1916 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-600-001 1918

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-592-003 1918 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 94

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/14/2022 1

454-592-008 1919

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-591-008 1919 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 89

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/14/2022 1

454-590-003 1919 RODEO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-600-002 1926

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-592-004 1926 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 95

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/14/2022 1

454-591-002 1926 RODEO

DR LOT 83

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-592-007 1927

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2021 1

454-591-007 1927 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 88

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/14/2022 1

454-590-002 1927 RODEO

DR LOT 75

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1
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454-600-003 1932

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2021 1

454-592-005 1932 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 96

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/14/2022 1

454-591-003 1932 RODEO

DR LOT 84

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-592-006 1933

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2021 1

454-591-003 1937 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 87

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/14/2022 1

454-593-010 1946 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/22/2022 1

454-600-004 1948

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

454-593-027 1951 RODEO

DR LOT 190

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

454-593-011 1952 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/01/2021 1

454-600-005 1954

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

454-593-009 1955

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

454-600-006 1960

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

454-593-008 1963

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

454-600-007 1968

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1
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454-593-012 1968 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

454-593-026 1969 RODEO

DR LOT 189

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

454-593-007 1971

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2021 1

454-600-008 1972

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

454-593-013 1972 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

454-593-024 1987 RODEO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

545-610-004 5144 ROWELL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/15/2021 1

454-610-011 5145 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/21/2022 1

454-610-003 5156 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/21/2022 1

454-610-012 5157 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/21/2022 1

454-610-017 5158 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/21/2022 1

454-613-008 5159 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/07/2022 1

454-610-002 5160 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/07/2022 1

454-610-013 5161 ROWEL

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/21/2022 1

454-610-016 5162 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/21/2022 1

454-613-009 5163 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/07/2022 1

454-610-001 5178 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/07/2022 1
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454-610-015 5178 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/21/2022 1

454-610-014 5179 ROWEL

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/07/2022 1

454-614-007 5201 ROWEL

ST LOT 279

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/21/2022 1

454-615-008 5202 ROWEL

ST LOT 294

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/01/2022 1

454-614-006 5212 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/01/2022 1

454-614-005 5224 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/07/2022 1

454-614-008 5227 ROWEL

ST LOT 280

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/07/2022 1

454-615-007 5228 ROWEL

ST LOT 293

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/01/2022 1

454-614-009 5233 ROWEL

ST LOT 281

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/01/2022 1

454-613-010 5233 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/01/2022 1

454-615-006 5234 ROWEL

ST LOT 292

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/07/2022 1

454-614-010 5241 ROWEL

ST LOT 282

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/01/2022 1

454-615-005 5246 ROWEL

ST LOT 291

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/01/2022 1

454-614-011 5253 ROWEL

ST LOT 283

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/01/2022 1

454-615-004 5258 ROWEL

ST LOT 290

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/03/2022 1

454-614-012 5263 ROWEL

ST LOT 284

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/03/2022 1

454-615-003 5266 ROWEL

ST LOT 289

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/03/2022 1

454-615-002 5274 ROWEL

ST LOT 288

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/03/2022 1
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454-614-013 5275 ROWEL

ST LOT 285

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/03/2022 1

454-615-001 5280 ROWEL

ST LOT 287

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/03/2022 1

454-614-014 5281 ROWEL

ST LOT 286

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/03/2022 1

454-581-004 5502 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/03/2022 1

454-593-015 5507

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/14/2022 1

454-585-008 5511 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

454-585-009 5512 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/14/2022 1

454-581-003 5514 LASSO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/20/2021 1

454-593-016 5519

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/14/2022 1

454-594-005 5521 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

454-585-010 5524 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

454-585-007 5525 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/20/2021 1

454-597-006 5526

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/25/2022 1

454-593-017 5531

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

454-100-016 5533 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

454-594-007 5534

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/25/2022 1

454-581-001 5538 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

454-585-011 5538 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/11/2022 1

454-585-006 5539 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1
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454-593-018 5543

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/25/2022 1

454-585-005 5547 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/20/2021 1

454-591-005 5547 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/25/2022 1

454-585-012 5548 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

454-594-008 5550

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/25/2022 1

454-594-003 5551 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-590-008 5552 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/20/2021 1

454-585-004 5553 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

454-580-010 5554 LASSO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

454-593-019 5555

COTTAGE DR

LOT 182

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-585-003 5561 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/25/2022 1

454-591-004 5561 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/25/2022 1

454-590-007 5564 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/15/2021 1

454-594-002 5565 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/25/2022 1

454-593-020 5567

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-594-009 5568

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-585-015 5570 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

454-593-021 5579

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/15/2021 1

454-585-016 5582 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/15/2021 1
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454-594-010 5586

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/20/2021 1

454-593-022 5587

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/15/2021 1

454-594-001 5587 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/20/2021 1

454-590-006 5588 RODEO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/15/2021 1

454-590-005 5598 RODEO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/15/2021 1

454-593-023 5599

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/03/2022 1

454-590-001 1933 RODEO

DR LOT 74

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2021 1

454-593-025 1971 RODEO

DR LOT 188

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/09/2021 1

464-331-012 1203

REGENCY

AVE LOT 28

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/15/2021 1

464-331-013 1209

REGENCY

AVE LOT 29

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2021 1

464-331-014 1215

REGENCY

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2021 1

464-331-015 1221

REGENCY

AVE LOT 31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/15/2021 1

464-330-016 1224

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/15/2021 1

464-331-016 1227

REGENCY

AVE LOT 32

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/09/2021 1

464-332-021 1227

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/09/2021 1

HEMET - 2022 86



464-332-021 1227

TRADITION

AVENUE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 06/06/2022 1

464-352-006 1231

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/09/2021 1

464-331-017 1233

REGENCY

AVE LOT 33

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/02/2022 1

464-330-015 1236

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/02/2022 1

464-331-018 1239

REGENCY

AVE LOT 34

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

464-332-023 1239

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/09/2021 1

464-330-014 1240

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

464-332-024 1241

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/09/2021 1

464-332-011 1244

CEREMONY

ST LOT 56

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/02/2022 1

464-331-019 1245

REGENCY

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

464-330-013 1246

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

464-332-025 1249

TRADITION

AVE LOT 70

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/06/2022 1
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464-332-010 1250

CEREMONY

ST LOT 55

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/09/2021 1

464-330-012 1250

TRADITION

AVE LOT 12

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/02/2022 1

464-330-012 1250

TRADITION

AVE LOT 12

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/10/2022 1

464-331-020 1251

REGENCY

AVE LOT 36

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/06/2022 1

464-331-020 1251

REGENCY

AVE LOT 36

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 05/10/2022 1

464-332-026 1253

TRADITION

AVE LOT 71

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/10/2022 1

464-330-011 1256

TRADITION

AVE LOT 11

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

464-331-021 1257

REGENCY

AVE LOT 37

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

464-332-009 1258

CEREMONY

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/10/2022 1

464-332-003 1260

REGENCY

AVE LOT 48

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/10/2022 1

464-332-003 1260

REGENCY

AVE LOT 48

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 03/03/2022 1

464-330-010 1260

TRADITION

AVE LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1
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464-332-027 1261

TRADITION

AVE LOT 72

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

464-331-022 1263

REGENCY

AVE LOT 38

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

464-332-008 1266

CEREMONY

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/10/2022 1

464-330-009 1266

TRADITION

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/10/2022 1

464-332-028 1267

TRADITION

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

464-332-002 1268

REGENCY

AVE LOT 47

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-331-023 1269

REGENCY

AVE LOT 39

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/12/2022 1

464-332-007 1274

CEREMONY

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/12/2022 1

464-332-001 1274

REGENCY

AVE LOT 46

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

464-330-008 1274

TRADITION

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

464-331-024 1275

REGENCY

AVE LOT 40

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-331-024 1275

REGENCY

AVE LOT 40

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 03/16/2022 1
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464-332-029 1275

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/12/2022 1

464-331-025 1281

REGENCY

AVE LOT 41

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-330-007 1282

TRADITION

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-332-030 1283

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/12/2022 1

464-332-006 1286

CEREMONY

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-331-026 1287

REGENCY

AVE LOT 42

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/12/2022 1

464-330-006 1290

TRADITION

AVE LOT 6

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/12/2022 1

464-331-002 1314

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 18

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-330-005 1317 HAVEN

PL LOT 5

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-330-004 1321 HAVEN

PL LOT 4

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/24/2022 1

464-331-003 1326

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 19

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1

464-330-003 1329 HAVEN

PL LOT 3

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/24/2022 1

464-330-003 1329 HAVEN

PL LOT 3

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 03/24/2022 1

464-331-004 1332

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 20

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1
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464-330-002 1333 HAVEN

PL LOT 2

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/24/2022 1

464-330-001 1341 HAVEN

PL LOT 1

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/24/2022 1

464-331-006 1344

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 22

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/08/2021 1

464-332-005 1345 VINTAGE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/24/2022 1

464-332-019 1347

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 64

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/24/2022 1

464-332-012 1348 PATRIOT

WAY LOT 57

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/30/2022 1

464-331-029 1353 HAVEN

PL LOT 45

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-332-018 1355

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 63

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/06/2022 1

464-331-007 1356

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 23

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/06/2022 1

464-332-013 1356 PATRIOT

WAY LOT 58

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-331-028 1361 HAVEN

PL LOT 44

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/30/2022 1

464-331-028 1361 HAVEN

PL LOT 44

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 06/30/2022 1

464-332-017 1361

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 62

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/06/2022 1

464-331-008 1362

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 24

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-331-008 1362

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 24

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 03/16/2022 1
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464-332-014 1366 PATRIOT

WAY LOT 59

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/30/2022 1

464-332-004 1369 VINTAGE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/30/2022 1

464-331-009 1370

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 25

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/30/2022 1

464-331-010 1378

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 26

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/06/2022 1

464-332-015 1378 PATRIOT

WAY LOT 60

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-331-027 1379 HAVEN

PL LOT 43

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/15/2021 1

464-332-016 1379

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/15/2021 1

464-331-011 1386

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 27

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/06/2022 1

464-350-012 1202

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 12

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-350-011 1210

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 11

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/15/2021 1

464-350-013 1210

UNIVERSAL

AVE LOT 13

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/15/2021 1

464-350-023 1211

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-351-015 1213 JUSTICE

PL

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-350-014 1218

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 14

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1
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464-351-014 1221 JUSTICE

PL

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-350-010 1222

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-350-024 1225

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-352-008 1226 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 49

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-350-015 1226

UNIVERSAL

LOT 15

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-351-013 1227 JUSTICE

PL LOT 39

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-352-007 1229

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 48

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-350-009 1230

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 9

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-352-009 1230 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 50

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-352-006 1231

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 47

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-350-016 1234

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 16

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-351-012 1235 JUSTICE

PL LOT 38

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-352-010 1236 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 51

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-350-025 1237

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1
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464-352-005 1237

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 46

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-350-008 1238

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 8

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-350-017 1242

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 17

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-351-011 1243 JUSTICE

PL LOT 37

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-350-026 1245

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-350-007 1246

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 7

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-352-011 1246 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 52

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-354-001 1247

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 67

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-353-001 1248 JUSTICE

PL LOT 56

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-352-004 1249

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 45

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-350-018 1250

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 18

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-353-011 1251 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-351-010 1251

JUSTICEPL

LOT 36

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-353-002 1254 JUSTICE

PL LOT 57

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1
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464-350-006 1254

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 6

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-354-002 1255

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 68

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-252-012 1256 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 53

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-351-001 1257

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-353-010 1257 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-351-009 1257 JUSTICE

PL LOT 35

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-352-003 1257

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 44

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-353-003 1258 JUSTICE

PL LOT 58

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-350-019 1258

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 19

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-351-008 1259 JUSTICE

PL LOT 34

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-332-027 1262 JUSTICE

PL LOT 59

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-350-005 1262

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 5

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-352-002 1263

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 43

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-351-002 1265

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1
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464-353-009 1265 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-351-007 1265 JUSTICE

PL LOT 33

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

464-353-005 1266 JUSTICE

PL LOT 60

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-352-013 1266 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 54

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-350-020 1266

UNIVERSAL

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-351-006 1267 JUSTICE

PL LOT 32

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-350-004 1270

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-352-014 1270 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 55

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-353-008 1271 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-352-001 1271

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-353-006 1272 JUSTICE

PL LOT 61

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-351-003 1273

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-351-005 1273 JUSTICE

PL LOT 31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-350-021 1274

UNIVERSAL

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-350-003 1276

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1
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464-353-007 1279 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-351-004 1281 JUSTICE

PL LOT 30

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-350-022 1282

UNIVERSAL

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-350-001 1294

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-340-023 1314 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

464-340-024 1318

CAROLINA

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-341-009 1321 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 40

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-340-022 1322 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/29/2022 1

464-342-019 1328

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 65

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/29/2022 1

464-342-019 1328

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 65

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 01/20/2022 1

464-341-010 1329 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 41

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/29/2022 1

464-342-014 1329

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 60

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

464-340-025 1330

CAROLINA

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

464-340-021 1330 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/20/2022 1

464-340-014 1331 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1
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464-342-018 1336

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 64

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/29/2022 1

464-341-011 1337 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 42

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/29/2022 1

464-342-015 1337

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 61

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/13/2022 1

464-342-015 1337

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 61

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 03/03/2022 1

464-340-020 1338 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/20/2022 1

464-340-026 1340

CAROLINA CT

LOT 26

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

464-340-013 1341 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

464-342-016 1341

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 62

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/29/2022 1

464-342-020 1342 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-342-017 1342

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 63

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/02/2022 1

464-331-006 1345 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 43

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

464-340-019 1346 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/05/2022 1

464-340-019 1346 DIVISION

COURT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 03/03/2022 1

464-340-027 1350

CAROLINA CT

LOT 27

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/20/2022 1

464-342-026 1351 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/13/2022 1
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464-342-026 1351 ANTHEM

PLACE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 04/13/2022 1

464-342-027 1352 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-342-027 1353 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 44

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/05/2022 1

464-340-018 1354 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/05/2022 1

464-340-012 1355 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

464-340-028 1360

CAROLINA CT

LOT 28

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/20/2022 1

464-342-025 1361 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/13/2022 1

464-341-014 1361 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 45

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/02/2022 1

464-342-022 1362 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-340-017 1362 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/05/2022 1

464-342-028 1362 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/20/2022 1

464-342-028 1362 HONOR

WAY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 05/05/2022 1

464-340-011 1365 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/13/2022 1

464-340-029 1370

CAROLINA CT

LOT 29

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

464-340-016 1370 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

464-340-016 1370 DIVISION

COURT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 06/06/2022 1

464-342-024 1371 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1
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464-342-023 1372 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/13/2022 1

464-342-029 1372 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/13/2022 1

464-341-015 1373 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 46

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/05/2022 1

464-340-015 1378 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/05/2022 1

464-340-010 1379 HONOR

WAY LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 06/06/2022 0

464-340-030 1380

CAROLINA CT

LOT 30

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/20/2022 1

464-340-031 1390

CAROLINA CT

LOT 31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/13/2022 1

464-340-009 1391 HONOR

WAY LOT 9

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/30/2022 1

464-340-008 1405 HONOR

WAY LOT 8

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-340-007 1415 HONOR

WAY LOT 7

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

464-341-001 1418

CAROLINA CT

LOT 32

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/30/2022 1

464-340-006 1425 HONOR

WAY LOT 6

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/30/2022 1

464-341-002 1426

CAROLINA CT

LOT 33

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/30/2022 1

464-342-005 1428 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 51

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/15/2021 1

464-342-013 1429

CAROLINA CT

LOT 59

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/30/2022 1
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464-342-004 1429 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 50

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/15/2021 1

464-341-003 1432

CAROLINA CT

LOT 34

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-342-006 1436 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 52

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/15/2021 1

464-342-012 1439

CAROLINA CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-341-004 1442

CAROLINA CT

LOT 35

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/15/2021 1

464-342-003 1445 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 49

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-342-003 1445 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 49

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/13/2021 1

464-341-005 1454

CAROLINA CT

LOT 36

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/15/2021 1

464-342-011 1455

CAROLINA CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-342-002 1457 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 48

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-342-008 1458 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 54

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/14/2021 1

464-340-002 1461 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/14/2021 1

464-340-002 1461 HONOR

WAY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 01/25/2022 1

464-341-006 1466

CAROLINA CT

LOT 37

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1
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464-342-010 1467

CAROLINA CT

LOT 56

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/23/2022 1

464-342-001 1467 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/23/2022 1

464-342-001 1467 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/14/2021 1

464-342-009 1468 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LTO 55

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/14/2021 1

464-341-007 1474

CAROLINA CT

LOT 38

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-341-008 1482

CAROLINA CT

LOT 39

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-300-002 1246

ALLEGIANCE

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-300-002 1254

ALLEGIANCE

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/14/2021 1

464-300-002 1262

ALLEGIANCE

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/14/2021 1

464-300-012 1286

ALLEGIANCE

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/24/2022 1

464-300-002 1321 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/14/2022 1

464-300-002 1337 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/24/2022 1

464-300-002 1337 CAPRICE

COURT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/24/2022 1

464-300-002 1347 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/24/2022 1
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464-300-002 1365 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/22/2022 1

464-300-002 1365 CAPRICE

COURT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 09/22/2022 1

464-300-002 1375 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 09/22/2022 0

464-300-002 1385 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/22/2022 1

446-121-013 408 PAISLEY

AVE, W

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 09/22/2022 1

551-270-001 200 MERIDIAN

ST, N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 09/22/2022 1

446-232-016 858 DOUGLAS

CT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 09/22/2022 1

551-493-007 5403

TANGERINE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/28/2021 1

454-593-014 1986 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/27/2021 1

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 49 608 657
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Certificate of Occupancy

Project Identifier Affordability by Household Income - Certificate of Occupancy

Current APN Street

Address

Local

Jurisdiction

Tracking ID

Very Low-

Income Deed

Restricted

Very Low-

Income Non

Deed

Restricted

Low-Income

Deed

Restricted

Low-Income

Non Deed

Restricted

Moderate-

Income Deed

Restricted

Moderate-

Income Non

Deed

Restricted

Above

Moderate-

Income

Certificates of

Occupancy or

other forms of

readiness

Date Issued

# of Units

Issued

Certificates of

Occupancy or

other forms of

readiness

443-304-006 220 INEZ ST, S ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

443-302-010 228 RAMONA

ST, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 05/10/2022 1

445-144-026 2289

WOODBERRY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

445-144-026 2289

WOODBERRY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

445-220-013 2324 FLORIDA

AVE, E

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

445-202-033 291 YALE ST,

N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

445-163-013 303 GIRARD

ST, N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

438-191-029 3086

MOCKINGBIR

D LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

447-032-020 331 SAN

JACINTO ST,

S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

446-063-006 336

CARMALITA

ST, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

446-092-004 432 APRICOT

LN, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

445-130-019 456 YALE ST,

N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

551-160-006 4865

CHARLTON

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/14/2020 1
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551-160-006 4867

CHARLTON

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/13/2022 1

551-060-006 4867

CHARLTON

AVE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 04/13/2022 1

551-160-005 4885

CHARLTON

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 08/17/2022 1

446-165-020 507 SANTA FE

ST, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

446-114-006 575

WESTMONT

AVE, W

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

446-172-006 660 BUENA

VISTA ST, S

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/07/2021 1

443-171-022 705

DEVONSHIRE

AVE, W

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

446-172-018 712 WHITTIER

AVE, E

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

445-350-007 922 CALHOUN

PL

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

551-160-005 CHARLTON

AVE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-202-012 2946 ALAMO

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

551-131-011 529 ALMARIE

WAY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 06/30/2022 1

456-093-016 2803

CAMBRIDGE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/28/2022 1

460-200-061 3323 MURRAY

HILL WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/02/2022 1

444-310-017 2394

FOXMOOR CT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 04/22/2021 0

551-442-001 787 PIKE DR ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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1555 El NITA 1553 EL NITA

LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1585 El NITA 1583 EL NITA

LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

445-270-050 1585 EL NITA

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

445-270-049 1615 EL NITA

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

448-511-014 1049

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/17/2022 1

448-511-005 1054

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2022 1

448-511-015 1059

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/17/2022 1

448-511-004 1064

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2022 1

448-512-009 1067

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2022 1

448-511-016 1069

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/17/2022 1

448-512-014 1071

RIDGESTONE

COURT LOT

32

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/05/2022 1

448-512-002 1072

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/08/2022 1

448-511-003 1074

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/20/2022 1

HEMET - 2022 106



448-512-010 1077

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/20/2022 1

448-512-013 1078

RIDGESTONE

COURT LOT

31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/05/2022 1

448-511-017 1079

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/08/2022 1

448-512-015 1081

RIDGESTONE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/05/2022 1

448-512-001 1082

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/08/2022 1

448-511-002 1084

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/20/2022 1

448-512-011 1087

CROWNSTON

E LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/09/2022 1

448-512-012 1088

RIDGESTONE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/05/2022 1

448-511-018 1089

CAPSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/08/2022 1

448-511-006 5323

VIEWSTONE

CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2022 1

448-511-007 5373

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 7

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2022 1

448-512-008 5384

VIEWSTONE

CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/06/2022 1
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448-511-008 5393

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 8

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/04/2022 1

448-512-007 5404

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 25

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/02/2022 1

448-511-009 5423

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 9

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/02/2022 1

448-512-006 5424

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 24

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/02/2022 1

448-511-010 5453

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/02/2022 1

448-512-005 5454

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 23

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/02/2022 1

448-511-011 5473

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 11

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/27/2022 1

448-511-012 5483

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 12

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/27/2022 1

448-512-003 5484

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 21

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/27/2022 1

448-511-013 5513

VIEWSTONE

CT LOT 13

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/27/2022 1

448-503-006 1206

FLAGSTONE

LN

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

451-113-027 702 VISTA

DEL MONTE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

447-173-028 1171 OLIVE

TREE LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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447-173-028 1177 OLIVE

TREE LN

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-341-004 4645 COVE ST ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

551-493-014 5404

TANGERINE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/24/2022 1

551-493-015 5428

TANGERINE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/24/2022 1

551-561-043 5475

TANGERINE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/24/2022 1

551-562-014 5476

TANGERINE

AVENUE LOT

35

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/24/2022 1

551-561-001 5800 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/19/2022 1

551-561-010 5801 PLUM PL

LOT 31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/19/2022 1

551-561-002 5824 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/19/2022 1

551-561-009 5825 PLUM PL

LOT 30

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/27/2022 1

551-561-003 5848 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/19/2022 1

551-561-008 5849 PLUM PL

LOT 29

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/20/2022 1

551-561-004 5874 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/19/2022 1

551-561-007 5875 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/27/2022 1

551-561-005 5896 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/27/2022 1

551-561-006 5897 PLUM PL SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/27/2022 1

444-360-057 1232

COMMONWEA

LTH AVE, W

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

444-360-050 1321 PALM

AVE, N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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447-331-054 1235

JOHNSTON

AVE., E

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 02/02/2022 0

447-331-055 1245

JOHNSTON

AVE, E

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

447-331-049 845 SAN

JACINTO ST,

S

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/22/2022 1

454-481-015 3248

STARGAZER

ST DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/15/2022 1

454-481-014 3256

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/15/2022 1

454-482-012 3261

EYEBRIGHT

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/18/2022 1

454-481-013 3264

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/15/2022 1

454-481-012 3272

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/15/2022 1

454-482-015 3285

EYEBRIGHT

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/18/2022 1

454-481-011 3286

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/15/2022 1

454-481-010 3298

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/21/2022 1

454-480-001 501 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

454-480-002 513 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1
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454-480-003 517 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

454-480-004 529 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

454-482-011 530

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/17/2022 1

454-483-001 530 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

454-483-021 531

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/17/2022 1

454-482-010 534

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/17/2022 1

454-482-009 536

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/17/2022 1

454-483-020 539

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/17/2022 1

454-483-019 541

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/17/2022 1

454-482-008 542

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/17/2022 1

454-483-018 545

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/17/2022 1

454-482-007 546

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/17/2022 1

454-482-006 548

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1
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454-483-017 549

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1

454-482-005 562

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1

454-483-016 563

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1

454-483-015 567

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1

454-482-004 568

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1

454-482-003 576

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/15/2022 1

454-483-014 579

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/15/2022 1

454-482-002 582

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/15/2022 1

454-483-010 582 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/21/2022 1

454-483-013 583

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/15/2022 1

454-481-007 587 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/21/2022 1

454-482-001 588

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/15/2022 1

454-483-011 588 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/20/2022 1
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454-483-012 589

HYDRANGEA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/15/2022 1

454-481-008 593 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/21/2022 1

454-481-009 599 MONTAGE

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/20/2022 1

454-501-005 3029

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/14/2022 1

454-501-004 3035

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

454-503-006 3042

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

454-503-005 3050

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/07/2022 1

454-503-004 3054

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/13/2022 1

454-503-003 3058

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/06/2022 1

454-500-002 3059

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/10/2022 1

454-503-002 3060

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/10/2022 1

454-500-001 3065

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/10/2022 1

454-503-001 3070

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/10/2022 1
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454-490-005 3071

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/10/2022 1

545-492-002 3074

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/28/2022 1

454-490-004 3077

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/11/2022 1

454-492-001 3082

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/28/2022 1

454-490-003 3083

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/28/2022 1

454-490-002 3089

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/28/2022 1

454-490-001 3095

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/28/2022 1

454-491-010 543 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/09/2022 1

454-492-009 550 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/09/2022 1

454-491-009 551 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/09/2022 1

454-491-008 559 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/09/2022 1

454-492-008 566 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/23/2022 1

454-491-007 567 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/23/2022 1

454-492-007 574 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/23/2022 1

454-491-006 575 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/23/2022 1
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454-491-005 588 FEEDER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/24/2022 1

454-490-009 3105

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-490-008 3113

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-490-007 3121

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-491-020 3132

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/13/2022 1

454-512-005 3135

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/18/2022 1

454-511-008 3137

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/01/2022 1

454-510-001 3138

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/04/2022 1

454-512-006 3141

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/18/2022 1

454-512-026 3142

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/07/2022 1

454-510-002 3142

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/04/2022 1

454-511-007 3145

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/30/2022 1

454-512-007 3147

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/18/2022 1
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454-512-025 3148

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/01/2022 1

454-510-003 3148

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/05/2022 1

454-511-006 3149

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/30/2022 1

454-510-004 3150

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/04/2022 1

454-512-008 3151

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/18/2022 1

454-511-005 3153

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/30/2022 1

454-512-024 3154

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/01/2022 1

454-510-005 3158

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/23/2022 1

454-512-009 3159

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1

454-512-023 3160

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/07/2022 1

454-510-006 3162

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/23/2022 1

454-511-004 3167

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2022 1
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454-512-014 3167

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1

454-510-007 3168

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/23/2022 1

454-510-008 3170

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/23/2022 1

454-512-015 3171

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/27/2022 1

454-511-003 3173

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/07/2022 1

454-512-022 3174

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/12/2022 1

454-510-009 3174

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/24/2022 1

454-512-016 3175

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/28/2022 1

454-510-010 3178

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/24/2022 1

454-511-002 3179

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/14/2022 1

454-512-017 3179

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/03/2022 1

454-512-021 3180

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2022 1
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454-510-011 3180

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/24/2022 1

454-512-018 3181

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/04/2022 1

454-510-012 3182

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/24/2022 1

454-512-019 3183

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/04/2022 1

454-511-001 3185

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/14/2022 1

454-510-013 3188

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/25/2022 1

454-512-020 3190

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/08/2022 1

454-520-001 3190

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/25/2022 1

454-522-020 3193

HOMEWARD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/02/2022 1

454-522-012 3193

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/25/2022 1

454-520-002 3194

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

454-522-011 3195

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/25/2022 1
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454-520-003 3198

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/24/2022 1

454-520-004 3200

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/24/2022 1

454-520-005 3212

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/14/2022 1

454-521-003 3213

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

454-520-006 3218

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/11/2022 1

454-521-002 3219

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1

454-520-007 3220

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/24/2022 1

454-521-001 3223

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/24/2022 1

454-520-008 3226

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/24/2022 1

454-520-009 3230

STARGAZER

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/24/2022 1

454-522-001 510

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/01/2022 1

454-522-019 511

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/04/2022 1
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454-521-013 515

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/21/2022 1

454-521-012 527

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/21/2022 1

454-522-018 529

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/01/2022 1

454-521-011 531

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/21/2022 1

454-521-010 537

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/21/2022 1

454-522-017 537

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/08/2022 1

454-522-005 540

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/28/2022 1

454-521-009 541

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/18/2022 1

454-491-012 542

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2022 1

454-512-001 543

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/20/2022 1

454-522-016 543

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/04/2022 1

454-522-006 546

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/18/2022 1
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454-521-008 547

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/18/2022 1

454-522-015 547

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/28/2022 1

454-512-002 551

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/20/2022 1

454-491-013 552

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2022 1

454-522-014 553

HEDGEWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/14/2022 1

454-521-007 557

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/18/2022 1

454-491-014 558

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2022 1

454-512-003 563

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/20/2022 1

454-512-012 563

SUNSHOW CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1

454-522-008 564

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/13/2022 1

454-491-015 568

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2022 1

454-512-011 568

SUNSHOW CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1

454-522-009 570

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/31/2022 1
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454-512-004 573

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/20/2022 1

454-512-013 573

SUNSHOW CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1

454-491-016 574

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2022 1

454-512-010 574

SUNSHOW CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1

454-512-005 575

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/28/2022 1

454-491-017 582

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/13/2022 1

454-521-004 583

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/28/2022 1

454-522-010 588

FARMSTEAD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/11/2022 1

454-491-018 590

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/13/2022 1

454-491-019 598

CORKWOOD

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/13/2022 1

454-551-002 305

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2022 1

454-551-003 321

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2022 1

454-551-006 371

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2022 1
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454-551-007 383

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2022 1

454-551-008 405

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2022 1

454-552-001 478

KNOTGRASS

ST LOT 47

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-551-012 487

KNOTGRASS

ST LOT 45

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-551-013 499

KNOTGRASS

ST LOT 46

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-560-008 2782

FORESTRUN

ST LOT 11

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-560-001 2803

FORESTRUN

ST LOT 4

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-560-007 2810

FORESTRUN

ST LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-551-001 283

KNOTGRASS

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/04/2022 1

454-020-056 5084 CONCHO

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-020-056 5092 CONCHO

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-020-056 5100 CONCHO

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-581-005 1704 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/05/2022 1

454-581-006 1710 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/10/2022 1
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454-581-007 1718 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/10/2022 1

454-581-008 1724 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/10/2022 1

454-581-009 1736 CHUTE

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/12/2022 1

454-581-010 1748 CHUTE

DR LOT 20

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/06/2022 1

454-583-009 1748 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/09/2022 1

454-583-008 1749 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/24/2022 1

454-584-008 1749 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/15/2022 1

454-582-006 1750 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/23/2022 1

454-581-011 1756 CHUTE

DR LOT 21

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/06/2022 1

454-583-010 1756 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/09/2022 1

454-583-007 1757 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/24/2022 1

454-582-005 1757 CHUTE

DR LOT 27

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/08/2022 1

454-584-007 1757 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/15/2022 1

454-581-012 1760 CHUTE

DR LOT 22

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/07/2022 1

454-582-007 1762 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/23/2022 1

454-582-004 1763 CHUTE

DR LOT 26

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/12/2022 1
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454-584-006 1765 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/15/2022 1

454-583-011 1766 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/09/2022 1

454-583-006 1769 BRONCO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/24/2022 1

454-582-008 1770 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/23/2022 1

454-583-012 1772 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/15/2022 1

454-583-005 1773 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/24/2022 1

454-584-005 1773 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/15/2022 1

454-582-009 1778 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/13/2022 1

454-582-003 1779 CHUTE

DR LOT 25

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/12/2022 1

454-583-004 1781 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/18/2022 1

454-584-004 1781 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/08/2022 1

454-583-013 1782 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/02/2022 1

454-582-010 1786 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/13/2022 1

454-583-014 1786 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/02/2022 1

454-582-002 1787 CHUTE

DR LOT 24

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/07/2022 1
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454-583-003 1789 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/14/2022 1

454-584-003 1789 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/08/2022 1

454-582-001 1791 CHUTE

DR LOT 23

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/07/2022 1

454-582-011 1792 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/13/2022 1

454-583-002 1797 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/14/2022 1

454-584-002 1797 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

454-583-015 1798 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

454-583-016 1800 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/03/2022 1

454-583-001 1801 BRONCO

RD

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/14/2022 1

454-584-001 1801 OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/07/2022 1

454-591-010 1901 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 91

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/24/2022 1

454-592-001 1902 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 92

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/24/2022 1

454-592-009 1903

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-591-009 1907 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 90

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/29/2022 1
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454-592-002 1908 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 93

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/29/2022 1

454-590-004 1909 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/14/2022 1

454-591-001 1916 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

454-600-001 1918

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-592-003 1918 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 94

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-592-008 1919

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-591-008 1919 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 89

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/24/2022 1

454-590-003 1919 RODEO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/14/2022 1

454-600-002 1926

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-592-004 1926 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 95

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/29/2022 1

454-591-002 1926 RODEO

DR LOT 83

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/15/2022 1

454-592-007 1927

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-591-007 1927 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 88

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/29/2022 1

454-590-002 1927 RODEO

DR LOT 75

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/15/2022 1
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454-600-003 1932

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-592-005 1932 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 96

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/29/2022 1

454-591-003 1932 RODEO

DR LOT 84

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/17/2022 1

454-592-006 1933

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-591-003 1937 OLD

CANYON DR

LOT 87

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-593-010 1946 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/18/2022 1

454-600-004 1948

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/22/2022 1

454-593-027 1951 RODEO

DR LOT 190

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/17/2022 1

454-593-011 1952 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/18/2022 1

454-600-005 1954

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/21/2022 1

454-593-009 1955

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-600-006 1960

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/21/2022 1

454-593-008 1963

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/22/2022 1

454-600-007 1968

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/21/2022 1
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454-593-012 1968 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/18/2022 1

454-593-026 1969 RODEO

DR LOT 189

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/17/2022 1

454-593-007 1971

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/22/2022 1

454-600-008 1972

BREACHY

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/21/2022 1

454-593-013 1972 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2022 1

454-593-024 1987 RODEO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/21/2022 1

545-610-004 5144 ROWELL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-610-011 5145 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-610-003 5156 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-610-012 5157 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-610-017 5158 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-613-008 5159 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-610-002 5160 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-610-013 5161 ROWEL

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-610-016 5162 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-613-009 5163 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-610-001 5178 ROWEL

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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454-610-015 5178 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-610-014 5179 ROWEL

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-614-007 5201 ROWEL

ST LOT 279

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/22/2022 1

454-615-008 5202 ROWEL

ST LOT 294

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/01/2022 1

454-614-006 5212 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-614-005 5224 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-614-008 5227 ROWEL

ST LOT 280

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/22/2022 1

454-615-007 5228 ROWEL

ST LOT 293

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/14/2022 1

454-614-009 5233 ROWEL

ST LOT 281

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/22/2022 1

454-613-010 5233 SALOON

STREET

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-615-006 5234 ROWEL

ST LOT 292

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/01/2022 1

454-614-010 5241 ROWEL

ST LOT 282

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/22/2022 1

454-615-005 5246 ROWEL

ST LOT 291

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/01/2022 1

454-614-011 5253 ROWEL

ST LOT 283

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-615-004 5258 ROWEL

ST LOT 290

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-614-012 5263 ROWEL

ST LOT 284

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-615-003 5266 ROWEL

ST LOT 289

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-615-002 5274 ROWEL

ST LOT 288

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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454-614-013 5275 ROWEL

ST LOT 285

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-615-001 5280 ROWEL

ST LOT 287

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-614-014 5281 ROWEL

ST LOT 286

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

454-581-004 5502 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/05/2022 1

454-593-015 5507

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2022 1

454-585-008 5511 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/11/2022 1

454-585-009 5512 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/13/2022 1

454-581-003 5514 LASSO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/05/2022 1

454-593-016 5519

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/16/2022 1

454-594-005 5521 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/19/2022 1

454-585-010 5524 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/13/2022 1

454-585-007 5525 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-597-006 5526

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-593-017 5531

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-100-016 5533 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/16/2022 1

454-594-007 5534

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/19/2022 1

454-581-001 5538 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-585-011 5538 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-585-006 5539 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/14/2022 1
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454-593-018 5543

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-585-005 5547 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/16/2022 1

454-591-005 5547 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-585-012 5548 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/21/2022 1

454-594-008 5550

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/14/2022 1

454-594-003 5551 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

454-590-008 5552 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/19/2022 1

454-585-004 5553 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

454-580-010 5554 LASSO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-593-019 5555

COTTAGE DR

LOT 182

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-585-003 5561 LASSO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/20/2022 1

454-591-004 5561 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/18/2022 1

454-590-007 5564 RODEO

DRIVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/21/2022 1

454-594-002 5565 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/16/2022 1

454-593-020 5567

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/19/2022 1

454-594-009 5568

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/20/2022 1

454-585-015 5570 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/02/2022 1

454-593-021 5579

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1

454-585-016 5582 SPUR DR SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/20/2022 1

HEMET - 2022 132



454-594-010 5586

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/19/2022 1

454-593-022 5587

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/27/2022 1

454-594-001 5587 MANILA

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/20/2022 1

454-590-006 5588 RODEO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/18/2022 1

454-590-005 5598 RODEO

DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/21/2022 1

454-593-023 5599

COTTAGE DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/15/2022 1

454-590-001 1933 RODEO

DR LOT 74

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/21/2022 1

454-593-025 1971 RODEO

DR LOT 188

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/15/2022 1

464-331-012 1203

REGENCY

AVE LOT 28

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/17/2022 1

464-331-013 1209

REGENCY

AVE LOT 29

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

464-331-014 1215

REGENCY

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

464-331-015 1221

REGENCY

AVE LOT 31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/11/2022 1

464-330-016 1224

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

464-331-016 1227

REGENCY

AVE LOT 32

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/22/2022 1

464-332-021 1227

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1
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464-332-021 1227

TRADITION

AVENUE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11/22/2022 1

464-352-006 1231

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/22/2022 1

464-331-017 1233

REGENCY

AVE LOT 33

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/22/2022 1

464-330-015 1236

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

464-331-018 1239

REGENCY

AVE LOT 34

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/12/2022 1

464-332-023 1239

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

464-330-014 1240

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/22/2022 1

464-332-024 1241

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-332-011 1244

CEREMONY

ST LOT 56

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/22/2022 1

464-331-019 1245

REGENCY

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/04/2022 1

464-330-013 1246

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

464-332-025 1249

TRADITION

AVE LOT 70

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/12/2022 1
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464-332-010 1250

CEREMONY

ST LOT 55

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/25/2022 1

464-330-012 1250

TRADITION

AVE LOT 12

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/04/2022 1

464-330-012 1250

TRADITION

AVE LOT 12

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/24/2022 1

464-331-020 1251

REGENCY

AVE LOT 36

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/24/2022 1

464-331-020 1251

REGENCY

AVE LOT 36

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 06/20/2022 1

464-332-026 1253

TRADITION

AVE LOT 71

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/20/2022 1

464-330-011 1256

TRADITION

AVE LOT 11

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/25/2022 1

464-331-021 1257

REGENCY

AVE LOT 37

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/24/2022 1

464-332-009 1258

CEREMONY

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/20/2022 1

464-332-003 1260

REGENCY

AVE LOT 48

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/01/2022 1

464-332-003 1260

REGENCY

AVE LOT 48

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 06/22/2022 1

464-330-010 1260

TRADITION

AVE LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/22/2022 1
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464-332-027 1261

TRADITION

AVE LOT 72

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/24/2022 1

464-331-022 1263

REGENCY

AVE LOT 38

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/25/2022 1

464-332-008 1266

CEREMONY

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

464-330-009 1266

TRADITION

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/02/2022 1

464-332-028 1267

TRADITION

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/12/2022 1

464-332-002 1268

REGENCY

AVE LOT 47

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/21/2022 1

464-331-023 1269

REGENCY

AVE LOT 39

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/22/2022 1

464-332-007 1274

CEREMONY

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/21/2022 1

464-332-001 1274

REGENCY

AVE LOT 46

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/31/2022 1

464-330-008 1274

TRADITION

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/02/2022 1

464-331-024 1275

REGENCY

AVE LOT 40

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/13/2022 1

464-331-024 1275

REGENCY

AVE LOT 40

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 08/01/2022 1
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464-332-029 1275

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/01/2022 1

464-331-025 1281

REGENCY

AVE LOT 41

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/21/2022 1

464-330-007 1282

TRADITION

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/01/2022 1

464-332-030 1283

TRADITION

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/12/2022 1

464-332-006 1286

CEREMONY

ST

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/12/2022 1

464-331-026 1287

REGENCY

AVE LOT 42

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/31/2022 1

464-330-006 1290

TRADITION

AVE LOT 6

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/01/2022 1

464-331-002 1314

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 18

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/08/2022 1

464-330-005 1317 HAVEN

PL LOT 5

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-330-004 1321 HAVEN

PL LOT 4

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/04/2022 1

464-331-003 1326

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 19

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/08/2022 1

464-330-003 1329 HAVEN

PL LOT 3

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-330-003 1329 HAVEN

PL LOT 3

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 08/04/2022 1

464-331-004 1332

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 20

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/04/2022 1
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464-330-002 1333 HAVEN

PL LOT 2

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 01/25/2022 1

464-330-001 1341 HAVEN

PL LOT 1

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/08/2022 1

464-331-006 1344

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 22

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/04/2022 1

464-332-005 1345 VINTAGE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/29/2022 1

464-332-019 1347

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 64

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/31/2022 1

464-332-012 1348 PATRIOT

WAY LOT 57

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/29/2022 1

464-331-029 1353 HAVEN

PL LOT 45

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/04/2022 1

464-332-018 1355

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 63

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/02/2022 1

464-331-007 1356

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 23

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/29/2022 1

464-332-013 1356 PATRIOT

WAY LOT 58

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/29/2022 1

464-331-028 1361 HAVEN

PL LOT 44

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/04/2022 1

464-331-028 1361 HAVEN

PL LOT 44

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 08/02/2022 1

464-332-017 1361

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 62

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/02/2022 1

464-331-008 1362

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 24

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/29/2022 1

464-331-008 1362

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 24

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 12/29/2022 1
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464-332-014 1366 PATRIOT

WAY LOT 59

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/29/2022 1

464-332-004 1369 VINTAGE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/04/2022 1

464-331-009 1370

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 25

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/31/2022 1

464-331-010 1378

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 26

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

464-332-015 1378 PATRIOT

WAY LOT 60

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

464-331-027 1379 HAVEN

PL LOT 43

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/04/2022 1

464-332-016 1379

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/02/2022 1

464-331-011 1386

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 27

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

464-350-012 1202

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 12

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/30/2022 1

464-350-011 1210

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 11

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/14/2022 1

464-350-013 1210

UNIVERSAL

AVE LOT 13

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/14/2022 1

464-350-023 1211

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/15/2022 1

464-351-015 1213 JUSTICE

PL

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2022 1

464-350-014 1218

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 14

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HEMET - 2022 139



464-351-014 1221 JUSTICE

PL

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/20/2022 1

464-350-010 1222

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-350-024 1225

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/14/2022 1

464-352-008 1226 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 49

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/29/2022 1

464-350-015 1226

UNIVERSAL

LOT 15

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/23/2022 1

464-351-013 1227 JUSTICE

PL LOT 39

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/20/2022 1

464-352-007 1229

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 48

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/23/2022 1

464-350-009 1230

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 9

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/21/2022 1

464-352-009 1230 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 50

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/14/2022 1

464-352-006 1231

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 47

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/23/2022 1

464-350-016 1234

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 16

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/22/2022 1

464-351-012 1235 JUSTICE

PL LOT 38

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/20/2022 1

464-352-010 1236 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 51

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/23/2022 1

464-350-025 1237

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/24/2022 1
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464-352-005 1237

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 46

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-350-008 1238

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 8

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/21/2022 1

464-350-017 1242

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 17

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/13/2022 1

464-351-011 1243 JUSTICE

PL LOT 37

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/20/2022 1

464-350-026 1245

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/23/2022 1

464-350-007 1246

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 7

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2022 1

464-352-011 1246 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 52

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/13/2022 1

464-354-001 1247

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 67

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/25/2022 1

464-353-001 1248 JUSTICE

PL LOT 56

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/21/2022 1

464-352-004 1249

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 45

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/25/2022 1

464-350-018 1250

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 18

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/15/2022 1

464-353-011 1251 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/20/2022 1

464-351-010 1251

JUSTICEPL

LOT 36

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-353-002 1254 JUSTICE

PL LOT 57

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/22/2022 1
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464-350-006 1254

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 6

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/24/2022 1

464-354-002 1255

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 68

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/13/2022 1

464-252-012 1256 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 53

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/21/2022 1

464-351-001 1257

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/24/2022 1

464-353-010 1257 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2022 1

464-351-009 1257 JUSTICE

PL LOT 35

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-352-003 1257

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 44

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/22/2022 1

464-353-003 1258 JUSTICE

PL LOT 58

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/15/2022 1

464-350-019 1258

UNIVERSAL

WAY LOT 19

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/25/2022 1

464-351-008 1259 JUSTICE

PL LOT 34

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/21/2022 1

464-332-027 1262 JUSTICE

PL LOT 59

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/26/2022 1

464-350-005 1262

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 5

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/25/2022 1

464-352-002 1263

MEMORIAL

AVE LOT 43

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/13/2022 1

464-351-002 1265

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 07/15/2022 1
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464-353-009 1265 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2022 1

464-351-007 1265 JUSTICE

PL LOT 33

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-353-005 1266 JUSTICE

PL LOT 60

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/26/2022 1

464-352-013 1266 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 54

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/25/2022 1

464-350-020 1266

UNIVERSAL

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/24/2022 1

464-351-006 1267 JUSTICE

PL LOT 32

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/22/2022 1

464-350-004 1270

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/07/2022 1

464-352-014 1270 TRIBAL

AVE LOT 55

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/22/2022 1

464-353-008 1271 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/25/2022 1

464-352-001 1271

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-353-006 1272 JUSTICE

PL LOT 61

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-351-003 1273

CONVENTION

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/25/2022 1

464-351-005 1273 JUSTICE

PL LOT 31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/30/2022 1

464-350-021 1274

UNIVERSAL

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/26/2022 1

464-350-003 1276

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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464-353-007 1279 ESTATE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/29/2022 1

464-351-004 1281 JUSTICE

PL LOT 30

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-350-022 1282

UNIVERSAL

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/26/2022 1

464-350-001 1294

MEMORIAL

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-340-023 1314 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/22/2022 1

464-340-024 1318

CAROLINA

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/30/2022 1

464-341-009 1321 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 40

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/30/2022 1

464-340-022 1322 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/11/2022 1

464-342-019 1328

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 65

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/31/2022 1

464-342-019 1328

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 65

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 06/23/2022 1

464-341-010 1329 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 41

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/23/2022 1

464-342-014 1329

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 60

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/11/2022 1

464-340-025 1330

CAROLINA

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/23/2022 1

464-340-021 1330 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/30/2022 1

464-340-014 1331 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/31/2022 1
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464-342-018 1336

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 64

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/14/2022 1

464-341-011 1337 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 42

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/23/2022 1

464-342-015 1337

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 61

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/11/2022 1

464-342-015 1337

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 61

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 06/23/2022 1

464-340-020 1338 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/23/2022 1

464-340-026 1340

CAROLINA CT

LOT 26

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/31/2022 1

464-340-013 1341 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/01/2022 1

464-342-016 1341

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 62

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/29/2022 1

464-342-020 1342 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/23/2022 1

464-342-017 1342

PROSPERITY

PL LOT 63

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/25/2022 1

464-331-006 1345 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 43

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/23/2022 1

464-340-019 1346 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/11/2022 1

464-340-019 1346 DIVISION

COURT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 09/14/2022 1

464-340-027 1350

CAROLINA CT

LOT 27

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/14/2022 1

464-342-026 1351 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/01/2022 1
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464-342-026 1351 ANTHEM

PLACE

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10/26/2022 1

464-342-027 1352 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2022 1

464-342-027 1353 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 44

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/29/2022 1

464-340-018 1354 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/12/2022 1

464-340-012 1355 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/14/2022 1

464-340-028 1360

CAROLINA CT

LOT 28

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/12/2022 1

464-342-025 1361 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/01/2022 1

464-341-014 1361 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 45

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/25/2022 1

464-342-022 1362 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/12/2022 1

464-340-017 1362 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/26/2022 1

464-342-028 1362 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/14/2022 1

464-342-028 1362 HONOR

WAY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 11/30/2022 1

464-340-011 1365 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/30/2022 1

464-340-029 1370

CAROLINA CT

LOT 29

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/30/2022 1

464-340-016 1370 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2022 1

464-340-016 1370 DIVISION

COURT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 09/14/2022 1

464-342-024 1371 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 09/14/2022 1
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464-342-023 1372 ANTHEM

PLACE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/25/2022 1

464-342-029 1372 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10/25/2022 1

464-341-015 1373 ANTIQUE

ST LOT 46

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/12/2022 1

464-340-015 1378 DIVISION

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 05/12/2022 1

464-340-010 1379 HONOR

WAY LOT 10

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 09/14/2022 0

464-340-030 1380

CAROLINA CT

LOT 30

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/14/2022 1

464-340-031 1390

CAROLINA CT

LOT 31

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2022 1

464-340-009 1391 HONOR

WAY LOT 9

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 08/03/2022 1

464-340-008 1405 HONOR

WAY LOT 8

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/14/2022 1

464-340-007 1415 HONOR

WAY LOT 7

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/13/2022 1

464-341-001 1418

CAROLINA CT

LOT 32

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/13/2022 1

464-340-006 1425 HONOR

WAY LOT 6

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/29/2022 1

464-341-002 1426

CAROLINA CT

LOT 33

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/13/2022 1

464-342-005 1428 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 51

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/29/2022 1

464-342-013 1429

CAROLINA CT

LOT 59

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/09/2022 1
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464-342-004 1429 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 50

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/29/2022 1

464-341-003 1432

CAROLINA CT

LOT 34

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/08/2022 1

464-342-006 1436 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 52

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/29/2022 1

464-342-012 1439

CAROLINA CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/09/2022 1

464-341-004 1442

CAROLINA CT

LOT 35

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/29/2022 1

464-342-003 1445 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 49

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 03/29/2022 1

464-342-003 1445 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 49

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 06/08/2022 1

464-341-005 1454

CAROLINA CT

LOT 36

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/08/2022 1

464-342-011 1455

CAROLINA CT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/26/2022 1

464-342-002 1457 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 48

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/26/2022 1

464-342-008 1458 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LOT 54

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/08/2022 1

464-340-002 1461 HONOR

WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/13/2022 1

464-340-002 1461 HONOR

WAY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 02/01/2023 1

464-341-006 1466

CAROLINA CT

LOT 37

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/01/2023 1
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464-342-010 1467

CAROLINA CT

LOT 56

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/26/2022 1

464-342-001 1467 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/26/2022 1

464-342-001 1467 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 06/08/2022 1

464-342-009 1468 WILD

PRAIRIE WAY

LTO 55

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/08/2022 1

464-341-007 1474

CAROLINA CT

LOT 38

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/13/2022 1

464-341-008 1482

CAROLINA CT

LOT 39

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/26/2022 1

464-300-002 1246

ALLEGIANCE

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 04/26/2022 1

464-300-002 1254

ALLEGIANCE

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-300-002 1262

ALLEGIANCE

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-300-012 1286

ALLEGIANCE

AVENUE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-300-002 1321 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-300-002 1337 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-300-002 1337 CAPRICE

COURT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-300-002 1347 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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464-300-002 1365 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-300-002 1365 CAPRICE

COURT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-300-002 1375 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

464-300-002 1385 CAPRICE

COURT

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

446-121-013 408 PAISLEY

AVE, W

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

551-270-001 200 MERIDIAN

ST, N

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

446-232-016 858 DOUGLAS

CT

ADU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

551-493-007 5403

TANGERINE

AVE

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 02/24/2022 1

454-593-014 1986 OLD

CANYON DR

SFR 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 06/15/2022 1

Totals 0 0 0 0 0 21 544 565
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Project Information

Project Identifier Unit Types Housing with

Financial

Assistance and/or

Deed Restrictions

Demolished/Destroyed Units

Units?

Prior

APN

Current

APN

Street

Address

Project

Name

Local

Jurisdicti

on

Tracking

ID

Unit

Category

Tenure Extremel

y Low

Income

Units

Was

Project

Approve

d using

SB 35

Streamli

ning?

Infill

Units?

Assistan

ce

Program

s for

each

Develop

ment

Deed

Restricti

on Type

Housing

without

Financial

Assistan

ce or

Deed

Restricti

ons

Term of

Affordabi

lity or

Deed

Restricti

on

Number

of

Demolish

ed/

Destroye

d Units

Demolish

ed or

Destroye

d Units?

Demolish

ed/ or

Destroye

d Units

Owner or

Renter

Notes

443-304-

006

443-304-

006

220 INEZ

ST, S

B2112-

007

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

443-302-

010

443-302-

010

228

RAMONA

ST, S

B2104-

052

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

445-144-

026

445-144-

026

2289

WOODB

ERRY

B2204-

218

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

445-144-

026

445-144-

026

2289

WOODB

ERRY

B2204-

218

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

HEMET - 2022 151



445-220-

013

445-220-

013

2324

FLORIDA

AVE, E

B1910-

010

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

445-202-

033

445-202-

033

291 YALE

ST, N

B2302-

083

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

445-163-

013

445-163-

013

303

GIRARD

ST, N

B2201-

415

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

438-191-

029

438-191-

029

3086

MOCKIN

GBIRD

LN

B2204-

047

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

447-032-

020

447-032-

020

331 SAN

JACINTO

ST, S

A2103-

069

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

HEMET - 2022 152



446-063-

006

446-063-

006

336

CARMALI

TA ST, S

B2207-

178

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

446-092-

004

446-092-

004

432

APRICOT

LN, S

B2203-

411

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

445-130-

019

445-130-

019

456 YALE

ST, N

B2211-

216

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

551-160-

006

551-160-

006

4865

CHARLT

ON AVE

A1911-

056

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-160-

006

551-160-

006

4867

CHARLT

ON AVE

B2008-

269

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-160-

006

551-060-

006

4867

CHARLT

ON AVE

B2008-

269

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

HEMET - 2022 153



551-160-

005

551-160-

005

4885

CHARLT

ON AVE

B2103-

039

SFR SFD Owner 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

446-165-

020

446-165-

020

507

SANTA

FE ST, S

B2110-

222

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

446-114-

006

446-114-

006

575

WESTMO

NT AVE,

W

B2212-

167

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

446-172-

006

446-172-

006

660

BUENA

VISTA

ST, S

A2102-

048

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

443-171-

022

443-171-

022

705

DEVONS

HIRE

AVE, W

B2207-

179

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

HEMET - 2022 154



446-172-

018

446-172-

018

712

WHITTIE

R AVE, E

B2208-

241

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

445-350-

007

445-350-

007

922

CALHOU

N PL

A2002-

071

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

551-160-

005

551-160-

005

CHARLT

ON AVE

B2103-

128

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-202-

012

464-202-

012

2946

ALAMO

LN

B2209-

131

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-131-

011

551-131-

011

529

ALMARIE

WAY

B2202-

355

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

456-093-

016

456-093-

016

2803

CAMBRI

DGE AVE

B2110-

292

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 155



460-200-

061

460-200-

061

3323

MURRAY

HILL

WAY

B2209-

167

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

444-310-

017

444-310-

017

2394

FOXMOO

R CT

B2012-

298

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

551-442-

001

551-442-

001

787 PIKE

DR

B2010-

142

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

445-270-

051

1555 El

NITA

1553 EL

NITA LN

B2106-

287

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

445-270-

050

1585 El

NITA

1583 EL

NITA LN

B2112-

126

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

445-270-

050

445-270-

050

1585 EL

NITA LN

B2112-

125

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

445-270-

049

445-270-

049

1615 EL

NITA LN

B2112-

123

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 156



448-511-

014

448-511-

014

1049

CAPSTO

NE LN

B2109-

318

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

005

448-511-

005

1054

CROWN

STONE

LN

B2109-

333

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

015

448-511-

015

1059

CAPSTO

NE LN

B2109-

308

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

004

448-511-

004

1064

CROWN

STONE

LN

B2109-

314

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-512-

009

448-512-

009

1067

CROWN

STONE

LN

B2109-

322

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

016

448-511-

016

1069

CAPSTO

NE LN

B2109-

332

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-512-

014

448-512-

014

1071

RIDGEST

ONE

COURT

LOT 32

B2109-

316

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-512-

002

448-512-

002

1072

CAPSTO

NE LN

B2109-

331

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

003

448-511-

003

1074

CROWN

STONE

LN

B2110-

107

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-512-

010

448-512-

010

1077

CROWN

STONE

LN

B2109-

334

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 157



448-512-

013

448-512-

013

1078

RIDGEST

ONE

COURT

LOT 31

B2109-

315

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

017

448-511-

017

1079

CAPSTO

NE LN

B2109-

326

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-512-

015

448-512-

015

1081

RIDGEST

ONE

COURT

B2109-

325

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-512-

001

448-512-

001

1082

CAPSTO

NE LN

B2109-

327

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

002

448-511-

002

1084

CROWN

STONE

LN

B2109-

335

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-512-

011

448-512-

011

1087

CROWN

STONE

LN

B2109-

323

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-512-

012

448-512-

012

1088

RIDGEST

ONE

COURT

B2109-

307

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

018

448-511-

018

1089

CAPSTO

NE LN

B2109-

317

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

006

448-511-

006

5323

VIEWST

ONE CT

B2109-

338

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

007

448-511-

007

5373

VIEWST

ONE CT

LOT 7

B2109-

313

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 158



448-521-

008

448-512-

008

5384

VIEWST

ONE CT

B2109-

321

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

008

448-511-

008

5393

VIEWST

ONE CT

LOT 8

B2109-

312

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-512-

007

448-512-

007

5404

VIEWST

ONE CT

LOT 25

B2109-

329

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

009

448-511-

009

5423

VIEWST

ONE CT

LOT 9

B2109-

328

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-512-

006

448-512-

006

5424

VIEWST

ONE CT

LOT 24

B2109-

311

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

010

448-511-

010

5453

VIEWST

ONE CT

LOT 10

B2109-

320

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-512-

005

448-512-

005

5454

VIEWST

ONE CT

LOT 23

B2109-

340

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

011

448-511-

011

5473

VIEWST

ONE CT

LOT 11

B2109-

310

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-511-

012

448-511-

012

5483

VIEWST

ONE CT

LOT 12

B2109-

336

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-512-

003

448-512-

003

5484

VIEWST

ONE CT

LOT 21

B2109-

319

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 159



445-511-

013

448-511-

013

5513

VIEWST

ONE CT

LOT 13

B2109-

309

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

448-503-

006

448-503-

006

1206

FLAGST

ONE LN

B2111-

266

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

451-113-

027

451-113-

027

702

VISTA

DEL

MONTE

B2206-

050

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

447-173-

028

447-173-

028

1171

OLIVE

TREE LN

B2205-

205

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

447-173-

028

447-173-

028

1177

OLIVE

TREE LN

B2205-

220

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

454-341-

004

454-341-

004

4645

COVE ST

B2109-

341

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

HEMET - 2022 160



551-493-

014

551-493-

014

5404

TANGERI

NE AVE

B2108-

089

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-493-

015

551-493-

015

5428

TANGERI

NE AVE

B2108-

101

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-561-

043

551-561-

043

5475

TANGERI

NE AVE

B2108-

102

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-562-

014

551-562-

014

5476

TANGERI

NE

AVENUE

LOT 35

B2109-

349

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-561-

001

551-561-

001

5800

PLUM PL

B2108-

092

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-561-

010

551-561-

010

5801

PLUM PL

LOT 31

B2108-

093

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-561-

002

551-561-

002

5824

PLUM PL

B2108-

094

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-561-

009

551-561-

009

5825

PLUM PL

LOT 30

B2108-

099

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-561-

003

551-561-

003

5848

PLUM PL

B2108-

103

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-561-

008

551-561-

008

5849

PLUM PL

LOT 29

B2108-

096

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-561-

004

551-561-

004

5874

PLUM PL

B2108-

095

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-561-

007

551-561-

007

5875

PLUM PL

B2108-

098

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-561-

005

551-561-

005

5896

PLUM PL

B2108-

097

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

551-561-

006

551-561-

006

5897

PLUM PL

B2108-

100

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 161



444-360-

057

444-360-

057

1232

COMMO

NWEALT

H AVE, W

B2112-

312

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

444-360-

050

444-360-

050

1321

PALM

AVE, N

B2107-

021

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

447-331-

054

447-331-

054

1235

JOHNST

ON AVE.,

E

B2107-

100

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

447-331-

055

447-331-

055

1245

JOHNST

ON AVE,

E

B2207-

106

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

447-331-

049

447-331-

049

845 SAN

JACINTO

ST, S

B2110-

253

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-481-

015

454-481-

015

3248

STARGA

ZER ST

DR

B2109-

364

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-481-

014

454-481-

014

3256

STARGA

ZER ST

B2109-

363

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-482-

012

454-482-

012

3261

EYEBRIG

HT ST

B2112-

301

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-481-

013

454-481-

013

3264

STARGA

ZER ST

B2109-

362

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-481-

012

454-481-

012

3272

STARGA

ZER ST

B2109-

361

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 162



454-482-

015

454-482-

015

3285

EYEBRIG

HT ST

B2112-

302

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-481-

001

454-481-

011

3286

STARGA

ZER ST

B2109-

360

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-481-

010

454-481-

010

3298

STARGA

ZER ST

B2107-

284

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-480-

001

454-480-

001

501

MONTAG

E ST

B2112-

303

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-480-

002

454-480-

002

513

MONTAG

E ST

B2112-

304

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-480-

003

454-480-

003

517

MONTAG

E ST

B2112-

305

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-480-

004

454-480-

004

529

MONTAG

E ST

B2112-

306

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-482-

011

454-482-

011

530

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

135

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-483-

001

454-483-

001

530

MONTAG

E ST

B2112-

307

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-483-

021

454-483-

021

531

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

136

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-482-

010

454-482-

010

534

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

134

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-482-

009

454-482-

009

536

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

120

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 163



454-483-

020

454-483-

020

539

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

133

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-483-

019

454-483-

019

541

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

132

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-482-

008

454-482-

008

542

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

126

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-483-

018

454-483-

018

545

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

128

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-482-

007

454-482-

007

546

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

119

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-482-

006

454-482-

006

548

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

111

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-483-

017

454-483-

017

549

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

117

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-482-

005

454-482-

005

562

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

110

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-483-

016

454-483-

016

563

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

113

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-483-

015

454-483-

015

567

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

112

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-482-

004

454-482-

004

568

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2110-

109

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-482-

003

454-482-

003

576

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2109-

356

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 164



454-483-

014

454-483-

014

579

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2109-

359

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-482-

002

454-482-

002

582

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2109-

355

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-483-

010

454-483-

010

582

MONTAG

E ST

B2107-

280

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-483-

013

454-483-

013

583

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2109-

358

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-481-

007

454-481-

007

587

MONTAG

E ST

B2107-

279

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-482-

001

454-482-

001

588

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2109-

354

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-483-

011

454-483-

011

588

MONTAG

E ST

B2107-

282

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-483-

012

454-483-

012

589

HYDRAN

GEA ST

B2109-

357

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-481-

008

454-481-

008

593

MONTAG

E ST

B2107-

281

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-481-

009

454-481-

009

599

MONTAG

E ST

B2107-

283

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-501-

005

454-501-

005

3029

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2111-

435

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-501-

004

454-501-

004

3035

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2111-

434

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 165



454-403-

006

454-503-

006

3042

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2111-

440

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-503-

005

454-503-

005

3050

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2111-

439

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-503-

004

454-503-

004

3054

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2111-

437

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-503-

003

454-503-

003

3058

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2111-

436

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-500-

002

454-500-

002

3059

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2111-

431

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-503-

002

454-503-

002

3060

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2111-

433

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-500-

001

454-500-

001

3065

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2111-

430

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-503-

001

454-503-

001

3070

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2111-

432

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-490-

005

454-490-

005

3071

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2110-

303

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-492-

002

545-492-

002

3074

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2110-

297

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-490-

004

454-490-

004

3077

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2110-

302

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-492-

001

454-492-

001

3082

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2110-

296

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-490-

003

454-490-

003

3083

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2110-

301

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-490-

002

454-490-

002

3089

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2110-

300

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-490-

001

454-490-

001

3095

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2110-

299

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

010

454-491-

010

543

FEEDER

ST

B2110-

295

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-492-

009

454-492-

009

550

FEEDER

ST

B2110-

298

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

009

454-491-

009

551

FEEDER

ST

B2110-

294

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

008

454-491-

008

559

FEEDER

ST

B2110-

293

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-492-

008

454-492-

008

566

FEEDER

ST

B2109-

124

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

007

454-491-

007

567

FEEDER

ST

B2109-

122

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-492-

007

454-492-

007

574

FEEDER

ST

B2109-

123

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

006

454-491-

006

575

FEEDER

ST

B2109-

121

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-492-

005

454-491-

005

588

FEEDER

ST

B2109-

130

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-490-

009

454-490-

009

3105

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

082

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-490-

008

454-490-

008

3113

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

079

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-490-

007

454-490-

007

3121

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

081

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

020

454-491-

020

3132

STARGA

ZER ST

B2109-

084

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

005

454-512-

005

3135

STARGA

ZER ST

B2109-

089

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-511-

008

454-511-

008

3137

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

080

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-510-

001

454-510-

001

3138

STARGA

ZER ST

B2109-

085

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

006

454-512-

006

3141

STARGA

ZER ST

B2109-

090

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

026

454-512-

026

3142

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

549

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-510-

002

454-510-

002

3142

STARGA

ZER ST

B2109-

086

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-511-

007

454-511-

007

3145

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

537

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

007

454-512-

007

3147

STARGA

ZER ST

B2109-

091

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-512-

025

454-512-

025

3148

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

548

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-510-

003

454-510-

003

3148

STARGA

ZER ST

B2109-

087

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-511-

006

454-511-

006

3149

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

536

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-510-

004

454-510-

004

3150

STARGA

ZER ST

B2109-

088

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

008

454-512-

008

3151

STARGA

ZER ST

B2109-

092

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-511-

005

454-511-

005

3153

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

535

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

024

454-512-

024

3154

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

547

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-510-

005

454-510-

005

3158

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

286

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

009

454-512-

009

3159

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

292

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

023

454-512-

023

3160

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

546

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-510-

006

454-510-

006

3162

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

285

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-511-

004

454-511-

004

3167

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

534

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-512-

014

454-512-

014

3167

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

303

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-510-

007

454-510-

007

3168

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

287

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-510-

008

454-510-

008

3170

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

327

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

015

454-512-

015

3171

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

305

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-511-

003

454-511-

003

3173

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

533

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

022

454-512-

022

3174

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

545

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-510-

009

454-510-

009

3174

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

288

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

016

454-512-

016

3175

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

307

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-510-

010

454-510-

010

3178

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

289

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-511-

002

454-511-

002

3179

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

532

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

017

454-512-

017

3179

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

308

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

021

454-512-

021

3180

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

542

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-510-

011

454-510-

011

3180

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

290

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

018

454-512-

018

3181

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

309

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-510-

012

454-510-

012

3182

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

291

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

019

454-512-

019

3183

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

310

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-511-

001

454-511-

001

3185

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

531

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-510-

013

454-510-

013

3188

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

189

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

020

454-512-

020

3190

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

538

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-510-

001

454-520-

001

3190

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

190

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

020

454-522-

020

3193

HOMEW

ARD ST

B2109-

558

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

012

454-522-

012

3193

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

199

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-520-

002

454-520-

002

3194

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

191

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

011

454-522-

011

3195

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

198

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-520-

003

454-520-

003

3198

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

192

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-520-

004

454-520-

004

3200

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

193

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-520-

005

454-520-

005

3212

STARGA

ZER ST

B2107-

151

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-521-

003

454-521-

003

3213

STARGA

ZER ST

B2107-

158

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-520-

006

454-520-

006

3218

STARGA

ZER ST

B2107-

156

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-521-

002

454-521-

002

3219

STARGA

ZER ST

B2107-

157

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-520-

007

454-520-

007

3220

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

194

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-521-

001

454-521-

001

3223

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

197

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-520-

008

454-520-

008

3226

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

195

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-520-

009

454-520-

009

3230

STARGA

ZER ST

B2108-

196

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

001

454-522-

001

510

FARMST

EAD ST

B2111-

116

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

019

454-522-

019

511

HEDGEW

OOD ST

B2109-

557

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-521-

013

454-521-

013

515

FARMST

EAD ST

B2111-

114

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-521-

012

454-521-

012

527

FARMST

EAD ST

B2111-

112

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

018

454-522-

018

529

HEDGEW

OOD ST

B2109-

556

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-521-

011

454-521-

011

531

FARMST

EAD ST

B2111-

111

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-521-

010

454-521-

010

537

FARMST

EAD ST

B2111-

109

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

017

454-522-

017

537

HEDGEW

OOD ST

B2109-

555

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

005

454-522-

005

540

FARMST

EAD ST

B2111-

117

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-521-

009

454-521-

009

541

FARMST

EAD ST

B2106-

227

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

012

454-491-

012

542

CORKW

OOD ST

B2109-

093

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

001

454-512-

001

543

CORKW

OOD ST

B2109-

098

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

016

454-522-

016

543

HEDGEW

OOD ST

B2109-

554

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

006

454-522-

006

546

FARMST

EAD ST

B2106-

228

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-521-

008

454-521-

008

547

FARMST

EAD ST

B2106-

224

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

015

454-522-

015

547

HEDGEW

OOD ST

B2109-

553

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

002

454-512-

002

551

CORKW

OOD ST

B2109-

099

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

013

454-491-

013

552

CORKW

OOD ST

B2109-

094

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

014

454-522-

014

553

HEDGEW

OOD ST

B2109-

552

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-521-

007

454-521-

007

557

FARMST

EAD ST

B2106-

222

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

014

454-491-

014

558

CORKW

OOD ST

B2109-

095

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

003

454-512-

003

563

CORKW

OOD ST

B2109-

100

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

012

454-512-

012

563

SUNSHO

W CT

B2108-

301

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

008

454-522-

008

564

FARMST

EAD ST

B2107-

117

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

015

454-491-

015

568

CORKW

OOD ST

B2109-

096

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

011

454-512-

011

568

SUNSHO

W CT

B2108-

294

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-522-

009

454-522-

009

570

FARMST

EAD ST

B2107-

145

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

004

454-512-

004

573

CORKW

OOD ST

B2109-

101

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

013

454-512-

013

573

SUNSHO

W CT

B2108-

302

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

016

454-491-

016

574

CORKW

OOD ST

B2109-

097

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-512-

010

454-512-

010

574

SUNSHO

W CT

B2108-

293

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-521-

005

454-512-

005

575

FARMST

EAD ST

B2107-

112

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

017

454-491-

017

582

CORKW

OOD ST

B2109-

102

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-521-

004

454-521-

004

583

FARMST

EAD ST

B2107-

111

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-522-

010

454-522-

010

588

FARMST

EAD ST

B2107-

161

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

018

454-491-

018

590

CORKW

OOD ST

B2109-

078

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-491-

019

454-491-

019

598

CORKW

OOD ST

B2109-

083

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-551-

002

454-551-

002

305

KNOTGR

ASS ST

B2207-

133

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-551-

003

454-551-

003

321

KNOTGR

ASS ST

B2207-

134

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-551-

006

454-551-

006

371

KNOTGR

ASS ST

B2207-

135

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-551-

007

454-551-

007

383

KNOTGR

ASS ST

B2207-

137

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-551-

008

454-551-

008

405

KNOTGR

ASS ST

B2207-

138

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-552-

001

454-552-

001

478

KNOTGR

ASS ST

LOT 47

B2208-

133

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-551-

012

454-551-

012

487

KNOTGR

ASS ST

LOT 45

B2208-

131

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-551-

013

454-551-

013

499

KNOTGR

ASS ST

LOT 46

B2208-

132

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-560-

008

454-560-

008

2782

FOREST

RUN ST

LOT 11

B2208-

138

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-560-

001

454-560-

001

2803

FOREST

RUN ST

LOT 4

B2208-

135

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-560-

007

454-560-

007

2810

FOREST

RUN ST

LOT 10

B2208-

137

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-551-

001

454-551-

001

283

KNOTGR

ASS ST

B2207-

129

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-020-

056

454-020-

056

5084

CONCHO

COURT

B2210-

139

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

056

454-020-

056

5092

CONCHO

COURT

B2210-

152

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

056

454-020-

056

5100

CONCHO

COURT

B2210-

154

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-581-

005

1704

CHUTE

DRIVE

B2202-

340

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-581-

006

1710

CHUTE

DRIVE

B2202-

341

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-581-

007

1718

CHUTE

DRIVE

B2202-

342

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-581-

008

1724

CHUTE

DRIVE

B2202-

343

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-581-

009

1736

CHUTE

DRIVE

B2202-

344

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-581-

010

1748

CHUTE

DR LOT

20

B2202-

078

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

009

1748

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2106-

060

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

008

1749

BRONCO

RD

B2110-

033

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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0 454-584-

008

1749

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2106-

068

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-582-

006

1750

BRONCO

RD

B2110-

027

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-581-

011

1756

CHUTE

DR LOT

21

B2202-

079

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

010

1756

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2106-

065

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

007

1757

BRONCO

RD

B2110-

032

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-582-

005

1757

CHUTE

DR LOT

27

B2202-

086

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-584-

007

1757

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2106-

067

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-581-

012

1760

CHUTE

DR LOT

22

B2202-

080

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-582-

007

1762

BRONCO

RD

B2110-

028

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-582-

004

1763

CHUTE

DR LOT

26

B2202-

085

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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0 454-584-

006

1765

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2106-

066

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

011

1766

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2106-

062

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

006

1769

BRONCO

DR

B2110-

031

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-582-

008

1770

BRONCO

RD

B2110-

029

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

012

1772

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2106-

063

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

005

1773

BRONCO

RD

B2110-

030

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-584-

005

1773

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2106-

064

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-582-

009

1778

BRONCO

RD

B2110-

171

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-582-

003

1779

CHUTE

DR LOT

25

B2202-

084

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

004

1781

BRONCO

RD

B2110-

176

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-584-

004

1781

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2107-

201

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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0 454-583-

013

1782

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2107-

188

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-582-

010

1786

BRONCO

RD

B2110-

173

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

014

1786

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2107-

189

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-582-

002

1787

CHUTE

DR LOT

24

B2202-

082

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

003

1789

BRONCO

RD

B2110-

174

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-584-

003

1789

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2107-

200

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-582-

001

1791

CHUTE

DR LOT

23

B2202-

081

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-582-

011

1792

BRONCO

RD

B2110-

175

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

002

1797

BRONCO

RD

B2110-

172

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-584-

002

1797

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2107-

197

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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0 454-583-

015

1798

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2107-

190

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

016

1800

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2107-

195

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-583-

001

1801

BRONCO

RD

B2110-

177

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-584-

001

1801

OLD

WAGON

DRIVE

B2107-

196

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-591-

010

1901

OLD

CANYON

DR LOT

91

B2202-

091

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-592-

001

1902

OLD

CANYON

DR LOT

92

B2202-

092

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-592-

009

1903

BREACH

Y WAY

B2206-

004

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-591-

009

1907

OLD

CANYON

DR LOT

90

B2202-

090

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-592-

002

1908

OLD

CANYON

DR LOT

93

B2202-

094

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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0 454-590-

004

1909

RODEO

DRIVE

B2107-

181

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-591-

001

1916

RODEO

DRIVE

B2107-

223

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-600-

001

1918

BREACH

Y WAY

B2206-

005

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-592-

003

1918

OLD

CANYON

DR LOT

94

B2202-

095

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-592-

008

1919

BREACH

Y WAY

B2206-

003

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-591-

008

1919

OLD

CANYON

DR LOT

89

B2202-

089

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-590-

003

1919

RODEO

DR

B2107-

182

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-600-

002

1926

BREACH

Y WAY

B2206-

006

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-592-

004

1926

OLD

CANYON

DR LOT

95

B2202-

096

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-591-

002

1926

RODEO

DR LOT

83

B2105-

260

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-020-

054

454-592-

007

1927

BREACH

Y WAY

B2206-

002

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-591-

007

1927

OLD

CANYON

DR LOT

88

B2202-

088

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-590-

002

1927

RODEO

DR LOT

75

B2105-

259

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-600-

003

1932

BREACH

Y WAY

B2206-

007

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-592-

005

1932

OLD

CANYON

DR LOT

96

B2202-

097

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-591-

003

1932

RODEO

DR LOT

84

B2105-

261

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-592-

006

1933

BREACH

Y WAY

B2206-

001

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-591-

003

1937

OLD

CANYON

DR LOT

87

B2202-

087

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-593-

010

1946

OLD

CANYON

DR

B2110-

178

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-600-

004

1948

BREACH

Y WAY

B2203-

012

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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0 454-593-

027

1951

RODEO

DR LOT

190

B2105-

256

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-593-

011

1952

OLD

CANYON

DR

B2110-

180

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-600-

005

1954

BREACH

Y WAY

B2203-

013

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-593-

009

1955

BREACH

Y WAY

B2203-

019

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-600-

006

1960

BREACH

Y WAY

B2203-

014

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-593-

008

1963

BREACH

Y WAY

B2203-

018

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-600-

007

1968

BREACH

Y WAY

B2203-

015

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-593-

012

1968

OLD

CANYON

DR

B2110-

182

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-593-

026

1969

RODEO

DR LOT

189

B2105-

263

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-593-

007

1971

BREACH

Y WAY

B2203-

017

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-600-

008

1972

BREACH

Y WAY

B2203-

016

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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0 454-593-

013

1972

OLD

CANYON

DR

B2110-

018

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-593-

024

1987

RODEO

DR

B2108-

423

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-610-

004

545-610-

004

5144

ROWELL

STREET

B2211-

075

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-610-

011

454-610-

011

5145

ROWEL

STREET

B2211-

072

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-610-

003

454-610-

003

5156

ROWEL

STREET

B2211-

067

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-610-

012

454-610-

012

5157

ROWEL

STREET

B2211-

076

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-610-

017

5158

SALOON

STREET

B2209-

222

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-613-

008

5159

SALOON

STREET

B2209-

223

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-610-

002

454-610-

002

5160

ROWEL

STREET

B2211-

073

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-610-

013

454-610-

013

5161

ROWEL

ST

B2211-

066

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-610-

016

5162

SALOON

STREET

B2209-

221

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-613-

009

5163

SALOON

STREET

B2209-

224

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-610-

001

454-610-

001

5178

ROWEL

STREET

B2211-

074

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-610-

015

5178

SALOON

STREET

B2209-

220

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-610-

014

454-610-

014

5179

ROWEL

ST

B2211-

041

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-614-

007

5201

ROWEL

ST LOT

279

B2205-

042

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-615-

008

5202

ROWEL

ST LOT

294

B2205-

049

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-614-

006

5212

SALOON

STREET

B2209-

227

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-614-

005

5224

SALOON

STREET

B2209-

226

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-614-

008

5227

ROWEL

ST LOT

280

B2205-

043

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-615-

007

5228

ROWEL

ST LOT

293

B2205-

048

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-614-

009

5233

ROWEL

ST LOT

281

B2205-

044

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-613-

010

5233

SALOON

STREET

B2209-

225

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 186



454-020-

054

454-615-

006

5234

ROWEL

ST LOT

292

B2205-

047

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-614-

010

5241

ROWEL

ST LOT

282

B2205-

045

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-615-

005

5246

ROWEL

ST LOT

291

B2205-

046

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-614-

011

5253

ROWEL

ST LOT

283

B2208-

198

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-615-

004

5258

ROWEL

ST LOT

290

B2208-

205

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-614-

012

5263

ROWEL

ST LOT

284

B2208-

199

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-615-

003

5266

ROWEL

ST LOT

289

B2208-

204

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-615-

002

5274

ROWEL

ST LOT

288

B2208-

203

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-614-

013

5275

ROWEL

ST LOT

285

B2208-

200

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-020-

054

454-615-

001

5280

ROWEL

ST LOT

287

B2208-

202

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-614-

014

5281

ROWEL

ST LOT

286

B2208-

201

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-581-

004

5502

LASSO

DRIVE

B2202-

339

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-593-

015

5507

COTTAG

E DR

B2110-

020

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-585-

008

5511

LASSO

DRIVE

B2202-

345

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-585-

009

5512

SPUR DR

B2108-

406

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-581-

003

5514

LASSO

DR

B2202-

338

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-593-

016

5519

COTTAG

E DR

B2110-

022

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-594-

005

5521

MANILA

ST

B2110-

179

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-585-

010

5524

SPUR DR

B2108-

407

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-585-

007

5525

LASSO

DRIVE

B2205-

052

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

0 454-597-

006

5526

COTTAG

E DR

B2110-

025

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-593-

017

5531

COTTAG

E DR

B2110-

023

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-100-

016

5533

MANILA

ST

B2110-

185

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-594-

007

5534

COTTAG

E DR

B2110-

021

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-581-

001

5538

LASSO

DRIVE

B2205-

038

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-585-

011

5538

SPUR DR

B2108-

408

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-585-

006

5539

LASSO

DRIVE

B2205-

051

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-593-

018

5543

COTTAG

E DR

B2110-

024

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-585-

005

5547

LASSO

DRIVE

B2205-

050

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-591-

005

5547

RODEO

DRIVE

B2107-

187

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-585-

012

5548

SPUR DR

B2108-

410

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-594-

008

5550

COTTAG

E DR

B2110-

026

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-594-

003

5551

MANILA

ST

B2110-

181

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-590-

008

5552

RODEO

DRIVE

B2107-

185

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-020-

054

454-585-

004

5553

LASSO

DRIVE

B2205-

041

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-580-

010

5554

LASSO

DR

B2205-

037

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-593-

019

5555

COTTAG

E DR

LOT 182

B2108-

414

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-020-

054

454-585-

003

5561

LASSO

DRIVE

B2205-

040

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-591-

004

5561

RODEO

DRIVE

B2107-

186

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-590-

007

5564

RODEO

DRIVE

B2107-

174

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-594-

002

5565

MANILA

ST

B2111-

062

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-593-

020

5567

COTTAG

E DR

B2108-

415

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-594-

009

5568

COTTAG

E DR

B2108-

424

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-585-

015

5570

SPUR DR

B2108-

409

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-593-

021

5579

COTTAG

E DR

B2108-

416

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-585-

016

5582

SPUR DR

B2108-

413

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-594-

010

5586

COTTAG

E DR

B2108-

425

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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454-593-

022

5587

COTTAG

E DR

B2108-

421

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-594-

001

5587

MANILA

ST

B2110-

183

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-590-

006

5588

RODEO

DR

B2107-

124

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-590-

005

5598

RODEO

DR

B2107-

180

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-593-

023

5599

COTTAG

E DR

B2108-

422

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-590-

001

1933

RODEO

DR LOT

74

B2105-

258

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-593-

025

1971

RODEO

DR LOT

188

B2105-

262

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

012

1203

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 28

B2111-

282

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

013

1209

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 29

B2111-

285

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

014

1215

REGENC

Y AVE

B2111-

308

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

015

1221

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 31

B2111-

309

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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464-270-

003

464-330-

016

1224

TRADITI

ON

AVENUE

B2203-

292

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

016

1227

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 32

B2111-

310

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

021

1227

TRADITI

ON

AVENUE

B2203-

293

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

021

1227

TRADITI

ON

AVENUE

B2203-

293

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-270-

003

464-352-

006

1231

TRADITI

ON

AVENUE

B2203-

294

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

017

1233

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 33

B2111-

311

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

015

1236

TRADITI

ON

AVENUE

B2203-

291

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

018

1239

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 34

B2111-

312

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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464-270-

003

464-332-

023

1239

TRADITI

ON

AVENUE

B2203-

295

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

014

1240

TRADITI

ON

AVENUE

B2203-

290

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

024

1241

TRADITI

ON

AVENUE

B2203-

296

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

011

1244

CEREMO

NY ST

LOT 56

B2201-

043

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

019

1245

REGENC

Y AVE

B2111-

313

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

013

1246

TRADITI

ON

AVENUE

B2203-

289

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

025

1249

TRADITI

ON AVE

LOT 70

B2203-

196

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

010

1250

CEREMO

NY ST

LOT 55

B2201-

042

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

012

1250

TRADITI

ON AVE

LOT 12

B2203-

195

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

012

1250

TRADITI

ON AVE

LOT 12

B2203-

195

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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464-270-

003

464-331-

020

1251

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 36

B2201-

231

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

020

1251

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 36

B2201-

231

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-270-

003

464-332-

026

1253

TRADITI

ON AVE

LOT 71

B2203-

197

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

011

1256

TRADITI

ON AVE

LOT 11

B2203-

193

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

021

1257

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 37

B2201-

232

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

009

1258

CEREMO

NY ST

B2201-

079

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

003

1260

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 48

B2201-

236

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

003

1260

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 48

B2201-

236

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0
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464-270-

003

464-330-

010

1260

TRADITI

ON AVE

LOT 10

B2203-

192

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

027

1261

TRADITI

ON AVE

LOT 72

B2203-

198

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

022

1263

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 38

B2201-

233

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

008

1266

CEREMO

NY ST

B2201-

078

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

009

1266

TRADITI

ON AVE

B2203-

155

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

028

1267

TRADITI

ON AVE

B2203-

156

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

002

1268

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 47

B2201-

235

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

023

1269

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 39

B2201-

234

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

007

1274

CEREMO

NY ST

B2201-

076

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

001

1274

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 46

B2201-

272

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

008

1274

TRADITI

ON AVE

B2203-

154

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 195



464-270-

003

464-331-

024

1275

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 40

B2201-

262

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

024

1275

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 40

B2201-

262

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-270-

003

464-332-

029

1275

TRADITI

ON

AVENUE

B2203-

157

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

025

1281

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 41

B2201-

264

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

007

1282

TRADITI

ON AVE

B2203-

153

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

030

1283

TRADITI

ON

AVENUE

B2203-

158

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

006

1286

CEREMO

NY ST

B2201-

075

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

026

1287

REGENC

Y AVE

LOT 42

B2201-

266

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

006

1290

TRADITI

ON AVE

LOT 6

B2201-

285

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 196



464-270-

003

464-331-

002

1314

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 18

B2110-

314

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

005

1317

HAVEN

PL LOT 5

B2201-

284

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

004

1321

HAVEN

PL LOT 4

B2201-

283

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

003

1326

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 19

B2110-

315

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

003

1329

HAVEN

PL LOT 3

B2201-

282

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

003

1329

HAVEN

PL LOT 3

B2201-

282

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-270-

003

464-331-

004

1332

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 20

B2110-

316

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

002

1333

HAVEN

PL LOT 2

B2201-

281

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-330-

001

1341

HAVEN

PL LOT 1

B2201-

280

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

006

1344

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 22

B2204-

037

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 197



464-270-

003

464-332-

005

1345

VINTAGE

COURT

B2201-

074

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

019

1347

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 64

B2204-

042

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

012

1348

PATRIOT

WAY LOT

57

B2201-

044

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

029

1353

HAVEN

PL LOT

45

B2201-

271

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

018

1355

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 63

B2204-

041

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

007

1356

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 23

B2204-

038

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

013

1356

PATRIOT

WAY LOT

58

B2201-

045

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

028

1361

HAVEN

PL LOT

44

B2201-

270

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

028

1361

HAVEN

PL LOT

44

B2201-

270

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

HEMET - 2022 198



464-270-

003

464-332-

017

1361

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 62

B2204-

040

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

008

1362

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 24

B2204-

039

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

008

1362

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 24

B2204-

039

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-270-

003

464-332-

014

1366

PATRIOT

WAY LOT

59

B2201-

046

SFR SFD Owner 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-270-

003

464-332-

004

1369

VINTAGE

COURT

B2201-

073

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

009

1370

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 25

B2111-

269

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

010

1378

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 26

B2111-

276

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

015

1378

PATRIOT

WAY LOT

60

B2201-

047

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 199



464-270-

003

464-331-

027

1379

HAVEN

PL LOT

43

B2201-

268

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-332-

016

1379

MEMORI

AL AVE

B2111-

289

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

003

464-331-

011

1386

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 27

B2111-

279

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

012

1202

UNIVERS

AL WAY

LOT 12

B2201-

214

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

011

1210

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 11

B2201-

213

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

013

1210

UNIVERS

AL AVE

LOT 13

B2201-

215

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

023

1211

CONVEN

TION

WAY

B2202-

120

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

015

1213

JUSTICE

PL

B2202-

238

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

014

1218

UNIVERS

AL WAY

LOT 14

B2201-

216

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

014

1221

JUSTICE

PL

B2202-

237

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 200



464-270-

008

464-350-

010

1222

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 10

B2201-

212

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

024

1225

CONVEN

TION

WAY

B2202-

121

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-352-

008

1226

TRIBAL

AVE LOT

49

B2201-

297

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

015

1226

UNIVERS

AL LOT

15

B2201-

217

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

013

1227

JUSTICE

PL LOT

39

B2201-

296

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-352-

007

1229

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 48

B2201-

227

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

009

1230

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 9

B2201-

211

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-352-

009

1230

TRIBAL

AVE LOT

50

B2201-

298

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-352-

006

1231

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 47

B2201-

226

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 201



464-270-

008

464-350-

016

1234

UNIVERS

AL WAY

LOT 16

B2201-

218

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

012

1235

JUSTICE

PL LOT

38

B2201-

295

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-352-

010

1236

TRIBAL

AVE LOT

51

B2201-

299

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

025

1237

CONVEN

TION

WAY

B2202-

128

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-352-

005

1237

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 46

B2201-

225

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

008

1238

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 8

B2201-

210

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

017

1242

UNIVERS

AL WAY

LOT 17

B2201-

219

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

011

1243

JUSTICE

PL LOT

37

B2201-

294

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

026

1245

CONVEN

TION

WAY

B2202-

129

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 202



464-270-

008

464-350-

007

1246

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 7

B2201-

209

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-352-

011

1246

TRIBAL

AVE LOT

52

B2201-

300

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-354-

001

1247

UNIVERS

AL WAY

LOT 67

B2201-

228

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-353-

001

1248

JUSTICE

PL LOT

56

B2201-

305

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-352-

004

1249

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 45

B2201-

224

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

018

1250

UNIVERS

AL WAY

LOT 18

B2201-

220

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-353-

011

1251

ESTATE

AVE

B2202-

244

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

010

1251

JUSTICE

PL LOT

36

B2201-

293

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-353-

002

1254

JUSTICE

PL LOT

57

B2201-

306

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

006

1254

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 6

B2201-

208

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 203



464-270-

008

464-354-

002

1255

UNIVERS

AL WAY

LOT 68

B2201-

229

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-252-

012

1256

TRIBAL

AVE LOT

53

B2201-

301

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

001

1257

CONVEN

TION

WAY

B2202-

234

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-353-

010

1257

ESTATE

AVE

B2202-

243

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

009

1257

JUSTICE

PL LOT

35

B2201-

292

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-352-

003

1257

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 44

B2201-

223

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-353-

003

1258

JUSTICE

PL LOT

58

B2201-

307

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

019

1258

UNIVERS

AL WAY

LOT 19

B2201-

221

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

008

1259

JUSTICE

PL LOT

34

B2201-

290

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-332-

027

1262

JUSTICE

PL LOT

59

B2201-

302

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 204



464-270-

008

464-350-

005

1262

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 5

B2201-

206

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-352-

002

1263

MEMORI

AL AVE

LOT 43

B2201-

222

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

002

1265

CONVEN

TION

WAY

B2202-

235

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-353-

009

1265

ESTATE

AVE

B2202-

242

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

007

1265

JUSTICE

PL LOT

33

B2201-

289

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-353-

005

1266

JUSTICE

PL LOT

60

B2201-

308

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-352-

013

1266

TRIBAL

AVE LOT

54

B2201-

303

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

020

1266

UNIVERS

AL WAY

B2202-

117

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

006

1267

JUSTICE

PL LOT

32

B2201-

288

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

004

1270

MEMORI

AL AVE

B2202-

116

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 205



464-270-

008

464-352-

014

1270

TRIBAL

AVE LOT

55

B2201-

304

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-353-

008

1271

ESTATE

AVE

B2202-

241

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-352-

001

1271

MEMORI

AL AVE

B2202-

239

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-353-

006

1272

JUSTICE

PL LOT

61

B2201-

309

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

003

1273

CONVEN

TION

WAY

B2202-

236

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

005

1273

JUSTICE

PL LOT

31

B2201-

287

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

021

1274

UNIVERS

AL WAY

B2202-

118

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

003

1276

MEMORI

AL AVE

B2202-

115

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-353-

007

1279

ESTATE

AVE

B2202-

240

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-351-

004

1281

JUSTICE

PL LOT

30

B2201-

286

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-270-

008

464-350-

022

1282

UNIVERS

AL WAY

B2202-

119

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 206



464-270-

008

464-350-

001

1294

MEMORI

AL AVE

B2202-

114

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

023

1314

DIVISION

COURT

B2202-

349

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

024

1318

CAROLIN

A COURT

B2202-

350

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-341-

009

1321

ANTIQUE

ST LOT

40

B2201-

077

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

022

1322

DIVISION

COURT

B2202-

348

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

019

1328

PROSPE

RITY PL

LOT 65

B2201-

252

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

019

1328

PROSPE

RITY PL

LOT 65

B2201-

252

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-300-

001

464-341-

010

1329

ANTIQUE

ST LOT

41

B2201-

080

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

014

1329

PROSPE

RITY PL

LOT 60

B2201-

237

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

025

1330

CAROLIN

A COURT

B2202-

351

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 207



464-300-

001

464-340-

021

1330

DIVISION

COURT

B2202-

347

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

014

1331

HONOR

WAY

B2203-

143

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

018

1336

PROSPE

RITY PL

LOT 64

B2201-

250

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-341-

011

1337

ANTIQUE

ST LOT

42

B2201-

081

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

015

1337

PROSPE

RITY PL

LOT 61

B2201-

241

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

015

1337

PROSPE

RITY PL

LOT 61

B2201-

241

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-300-

001

464-340-

020

1338

DIVISION

COURT

B2202-

346

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

026

1340

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

26

B2201-

274

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

013

1341

HONOR

WAY

B2203-

300

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 208



464-300-

001

464-342-

016

1341

PROSPE

RITY PL

LOT 62

B2201-

245

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

020

1342

ANTHEM

PLACE

B2203-

179

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

017

1342

PROSPE

RITY PL

LOT 63

B2201-

247

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-331-

006

1345

ANTIQUE

ST LOT

43

B2201-

082

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

019

1346

DIVISION

COURT

B2203-

148

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

019

1346

DIVISION

COURT

B2203-

148

ADU SFD Owner 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-300-

001

464-340-

027

1350

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

27

B2201-

275

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

026

1351

ANTHEM

PLACE

B2203-

185

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

HEMET - 2022 209



464-300-

001

464-342-

026

1351

ANTHEM

PLACE

B2203-

185

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-300-

001

464-342-

027

1352

HONOR

WAY

B2203-

301

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

027

1353

ANTIQUE

ST LOT

44

B2201-

083

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

018

1354

DIVISION

COURT

B2203-

147

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

012

1355

HONOR

WAY

B2203-

299

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

028

1360

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

28

B2201-

276

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

025

1361

ANTHEM

PLACE

B2203-

184

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-341-

014

1361

ANTIQUE

ST LOT

45

B2201-

084

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

022

1362

ANTHEM

PLACE

B2203-

181

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

017

1362

DIVISION

COURT

B2203-

146

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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464-300-

001

464-342-

028

1362

HONOR

WAY

B2203-

302

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

028

1362

HONOR

WAY

B2203-

302

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-300-

001

464-340-

011

1365

HONOR

WAY

B2203-

297

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

029

1370

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

29

B2201-

277

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

016

1370

DIVISION

COURT

B2203-

145

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

016

1370

DIVISION

COURT

B2203-

145

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-300-

001

464-342-

024

1371

ANTHEM

PLACE

B2203-

183

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

023

1372

ANTHEM

PLACE

B2203-

182

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

029

1372

HONOR

WAY

B2203-

303

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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464-300-

001

464-341-

015

1373

ANTIQUE

ST LOT

46

B2201-

085

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

015

1378

DIVISION

COURT

B2203-

144

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

010

1379

HONOR

WAY LOT

10

B2204-

035

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

030

1380

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

30

B2201-

278

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

031

1390

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

31

B2201-

279

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

009

1391

HONOR

WAY LOT

9

B2204-

034

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

008

1405

HONOR

WAY LOT

8

B2204-

033

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

007

1415

HONOR

WAY LOT

7

B2204-

032

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-341-

001

1418

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

32

B2111-

292

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

006

1425

HONOR

WAY LOT

6

B2204-

030

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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464-300-

001

464-341-

002

1426

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

33

B2111-

294

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

005

1428

WILD

PRAIRIE

WAY LOT

51

B2201-

134

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

013

1429

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

59

B2111-

301

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

004

1429

WILD

PRAIRIE

WAY LOT

50

B2201-

133

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-341-

003

1432

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

34

B2111-

298

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

006

1436

WILD

PRAIRIE

WAY LOT

52

B2201-

135

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

012

1439

CAROLIN

A CT

B2111-

300

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-341-

004

1442

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

35

B2111-

299

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

003

1445

WILD

PRAIRIE

WAY LOT

49

B2201-

132

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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464-300-

001

464-342-

003

1445

WILD

PRAIRIE

WAY LOT

49

B2201-

132

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-300-

001

464-341-

005

1454

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

36

B2111-

302

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

011

1455

CAROLIN

A CT

B2111-

307

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

002

1457

WILD

PRAIRIE

WAY LOT

48

B2201-

131

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

008

1458

WILD

PRAIRIE

WAY LOT

54

B2201-

138

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

002

1461

HONOR

WAY

B2204-

284

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-340-

002

1461

HONOR

WAY

B2204-

284

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-300-

001

464-341-

006

1466

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

37

B2111-

303

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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464-300-

001

464-342-

010

1467

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

56

B2111-

306

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

001

1467

WILD

PRAIRIE

WAY

B2201-

129

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-342-

001

1467

WILD

PRAIRIE

WAY

B2201-

129

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-300-

001

464-342-

009

1468

WILD

PRAIRIE

WAY LTO

55

B2201-

139

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-341-

007

1474

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

38

B2111-

304

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

001

464-341-

008

1482

CAROLIN

A CT LOT

39

B2111-

305

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

002

464-300-

002

1246

ALLEGIA

NCE

AVENUE

B2207-

245

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

002

464-300-

002

1254

ALLEGIA

NCE

AVENUE

B2207-

244

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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464-300-

002

464-300-

002

1262

ALLEGIA

NCE

AVENUE

B2207-

241

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

002

464-300-

012

1286

ALLEGIA

NCE

AVENUE

B2207-

240

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

002

464-300-

002

1321

CAPRICE

COURT

B2207-

239

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

002

464-300-

002

1337

CAPRICE

COURT

B2207-

236

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

002

464-300-

002

1337

CAPRICE

COURT

B2207-

236

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-300-

002

464-300-

002

1347

CAPRICE

COURT

B2207-

235

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

002

464-300-

002

1365

CAPRICE

COURT

B2207-

233

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

464-300-

002

464-300-

002

1365

CAPRICE

COURT

B2207-

233

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

464-300-

002

464-300-

002

1375

CAPRICE

COURT

B2207-

232

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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464-300-

002

464-300-

002

1385

CAPRICE

COURT

B2207-

231

SFR SFD Owner 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

446-121-

013

446-121-

013

408

PAISLEY

AVE, W

B2206-

260

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

551-270-

001

551-270-

001

200

MERIDIA

N ST, N

A2005-

005

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

446-232-

016

446-232-

016

858

DOUGLA

S CT

MISC220

9-025

ADU ADU Renter 0 N ADU/Pric

e per

Square

Foot -

Zillow/Re

dfin- 1

bedroom

Studio

0

551-493-

007

551-493-

007

5403

TANGERI

NE AVE

B2108-

091

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0

454-593-

014

1986

OLD

CANYON

DR

B2110-

019

SFR SFD Owner 0 N 0
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Density Bonus

Project Identifier Density Bonus

Current APN Street Address Local Jurisdiction

Tracking ID

Deed Restriction Type Total Density Bonus

Applied to the Project

(Percentage Increase

in Total Allowable

Units or Total

Maximum Allowable

Residential Gross

Floor Area)

Number of Other

Incentives,

Concessions,

Waivers, or Other

Modifications Given to

the Project (Excluding

Parking Waivers or

Parking Reductions)

List the incentives,

concessions, waivers,

and modifications

(Excluding Parking

Waivers or Parking

Modifications)

Did the project receive

a reduction or waiver

of parking standards?

(Y/N)
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Very Low* 812

Deed

restricted

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 812
Non-

Restricted

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Low 732

Deed

restricted

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 732
Non-

Restricted

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Moderate 1,174

Deed

restricted

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

55 1,119
Non-

Restricted

7 20 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Above

Moderate

3,748 300 112 321 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 733 3,015

Total Units 307 132 349 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 788

Total

RHNA

6,466 Total Remaining Need for RHNA Period 5,678

Extremely Low-Income

Units**
406 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 406

For the last year of the 5th cycle planning period, Table B will only include units that were permitted before the end date of the 5th cycle planning period.

For the first year of the 6th cycle planning period, Table B will only include units that were permitted since the start date of the 6th cycle planning period.

2022 HEMET Housing Element Annual Progress Report

TABLE B - Regional Housing Needs Allocation Progress

Permitted Units Issued by Affordability

Income

Level

RHNA

Allocation

Restriction

s

Projection

Period

Year 1 -

2021

Year 2 -

2022

Year 3 -

2023

Year 4 -

2024

Year 5 -

2025

Year 6 -

2026

Year 7 -

2027

Year 8 -

2028

Year 9 -

2029

Total Units

to Date (all

years)

Total

Remaining

RHNA by

Income

Level

Progress toward extremely low-income housing need, as determined pursuant to Government Code 65583(a)(1)

Extremely

Low-Income

Need

Year 1 -

2021

Year 2 -

2022

Year 3 -

2023

Year 4 -

2024

Year 5 -

2025

Year 6 -

2026

Year 7 -

2027

Year 8 -

2028

Year 9 -

2029

Total Units

to Date

Total

Remaining

ELI Need
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Projection Period units are included in a separate column.

*Units serving extremely low-income households must be included in the very low-income permitted totals in order to be credited toward the RHNA.

**Extremely low-income units determined pursuant to Government Code 65583(a)(1). Default value is half of the very low-income RHNA. May be overwritten.
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2022 HEMET Housing Element Annual Progress Report

TABLE C - Sites Identified or Rezoned to Accommodate Shortfall Housing Need

No Data Available
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2022 HEMET Housing Element Annual Progress Report

TABLE D - Program Implementation Status

Program Description Housing Programs Progress Report - Government Code Section 65583

Name of Housing Element

Program

Objective Timeframe in H.E. Status of Program Implementation

Program H-1a Implementing Fair Housing Laws Dec-23 Pending

Program H-1b Emergency Shelters and Homeless Facilities Dec-23 Pending

Program H-1c Accessibiltiy for Persons with Disabilities Dec-23 Pending

Program H-1d Special Housing Needs Dec-23 Pending

Program H-1e Transitional and Supportive Housing Dec-23 Pending

Program H-1f Housing for Extremely Low-Income (ELI) Households Dec-23 Pending

Program H-1g Agricutlural Employee and Farmworkers Housing Dec-23 Pending

Program H-1h Single room Occupancy (SRO) Units Dec-23 Pending

Program H-1i Zoning for Emergency Shelters 2023-2024 Pending

Program H-1j Low Barrier Navigation Centers 2023-2024 Pending

Program H-2a Facilitate Development of Affordable Ownership and

Rental Housing Through Regulatory Incentives

2023-2024 Pending

Program H-2b Participate in Regional Solutions to Housing Issues 2023-2024 Pending

Program H-2c Provide Dedicated Staff for Coordination of the City's

Housing Program

2023-2024 The City recently hired a Housing Specialist who

started March 7, 2023

Progam H-2d Development permit System Review 2023-2024 In Progress

Progam H-2e Address  Flood Issues 2023-2029 Ongoing

Program H-2f Coordiation of Entitlement Funding 2023-2029 Ongoing

Program H-2g Parking Standards for Residential Devleopments 2023-2024 Pending

Program H-3a Compliance with Regional Housing Needs Allocation 2021-2029 Ongoing

Program H-3b Maintain Inventory of Housing Sites, Including Infill

Sites

2021-2029 Ongoing

Program H-3c Accessory Dwelling Units 2023 Pending

Program H-3d Accessory Dwelling Unit Monitoring Program 2021-2029 Ongoing

Program H-3f Encourage the use of Density Bonus 2021-2029 Ongoing

Program H-3g Monitoring Potential Constraints 2021-2029 Ongoing
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Program H-3h Compliance with SB 35 Permit Streamlining 2023 Pending

Program H-3i Uses of Sites Identified in Previous RHNA Cycles 2023-2025 Pending

Program H-3j Water and Sewer Service Providers 2023-2025 Pending

Program H-3k Lot Consolidation 2023-2025 Pending

Program H-3I Annual Review of Site Requirements 2023-2029 Ongoing

Program H-3m Residential Incentives 2024-2025 (24 months) Ongoing

Program H-4.1 Encourage the maintenance and repair of existing

housing to prevent deterioration within the City

2021-2029 Ongoing

Program H-4a Provide Rehabilitation Loans and Senior Grant Repair

Grants

2021-2029 Programs in Progress

Program H-4b Maintain Cooperative Relationships with Other Public

and Private Nonprofit Organizations

2021-2029 Ongoing

Program H-4c Use Tax Exemptions to Encourage Maintenance of

Rental Housing

2021-2029 Pending

Program H-4d Health and Safety Inspections of Mobile Home Parks 2021-2029 Ongoing

Program H-4e Neighborhood Preservation 2021-2029 ROCS Program-Ongoing

Program H-5a Improve Residential Energy Efficiency 2021-2029 Ongoing

Program H-5b Preserve Existing Assisted Units 2021-2029 Ongoing

Program H-5c Riverside County Housing Choice Vouchers 2021-2029 Ongoing

Program H-5d Evaluate Development Impact Fees 2021-2029 Ongoing

Program H-5e Mobile Home Rent Review Commission 2021-2029 Ongoing

Program H-5f Preservation and Improvement of Mobile Homes 2024-2025 Ongoing
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2022 HEMET Housing Element Annual Progress Report

TABLE E - Commercial Development Bonus Approved pursuant to GC Section 65915.7

No Data Available
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2022 HEMET Housing Element Annual Progress Report

TABLE F - Annual Building Activity Report Summary - Units Rehabilitated, Preserved and Acquired pursuant to GC Section 65583.1(c)(2)

Affordability by Household Incomes

(Units that DO NOT count towards RHNA)

Activity Type Extremely Low-Income Very Low-Income Low-Income Total Units Description of Activity

Rehabilitation Activity 105 105 369 579 Includes 75 loans/grants per year (20% for extremely low,

20% for very low income, and 6% for low income; 5 senior

ramp grants per year (all very-low income ; 20 CalHOME

loans (10 for very -low income and 10 for low income);

Mobley Lane Apartment rehabilitation (44 low income units)

(5th Cycle HE Element)

Preservation of Units At-Risk 0 0 158 158 Includes 18 units of Ability First, 65 units at Oasis Senior

and 75 units at Sahara Senior. (5th Cyle HE Element)

Acquisition of Units 0 0 0 0

Mobilehome Park Preservation 0 0 0 0

Total Units by Income 105 105 527 737

Affordability by Household Incomes

(Units that DO count towards RHNA)

Activity Type Extremely Low-Income Very Low-Income Low-Income Total Units Description of Activity

Rehabilitation Activity 0 0 0 0

Preservation of Units At-Risk 0 0 0 0

Acquisition of Units 0 0 0 0

Mobilehome Park Preservation 0 0 0 0

Total Units by Income 0 0 0 0
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2022 HEMET Housing Element Annual Progress Report

TABLE G - Locally Owned Lands Included in the Housing Element Sites Inventory that have been sold, leased, or otherwise disposed of (CCR Title 25
ï¿½6202)

No Data Available
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2022 HEMET Housing Element Annual Progress Report

TABLE H - Locally Owned Surplus Sites (CCR Title 25 ï¿½6202)

APN Street

Address/Intersection

Existing Use Number of Units Surplus Designation Parcel Size (in acres) Notes

432-170-019 1871 Warren Road Vacant 0 Surplus Land 39.1

448-140-012 W Acacia and W Florida

Ave

Vacant 0 Surplus Land 0.34

443-140-013 410 E Devonshire Ave Public Facilities 0 Surplus Land 0.23

443-245-001 555 St John Place Commercial 0 Surplus Land 0.37

443-201-022 240 N. Harvard Vacant 0 Surplus Land 0.04

444-340-004 2100 W Menlo Vacant 0 Surplus Land 1.65

456-050-044 NEC Sanderson & Stetson Vacant 0 Surplus Land 17.83 NOA Complete/NOS In

Progress

456-050-023 NEC Sanderson & Stetson Vacant 0 Surplus Land 1.33 Notice of Availiability In

Progress
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2022 HEMET Housing Element Annual Progress Report

LEAP Reporting (CCR Title 25 ï¿½6202)

No Data Available
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